
        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
02000089 GASKET EA

02000141 SUPPORT,FORK EA

02000152 SCREW,12MMX25MM DOGPOINT(7.5MM DIA) EA

02000153 HUB, SPROCKET EA

02000154 GEARBOX - LEVELWIND (CAST) EA

02000164 RETAINER EA

02000185 GASKET,RISER 5.12 BCD 3-1/2 ID EA

02000238 VALVE,DIST. EA

02000402 JACK,TONGUE T25A,25Q EA

02000428 SNAP RING 65 MM EA

02000429 SPACER EA

02000430 HOSE DRUM SUPPORT EA

02000439 SPACER EA

02000440 SEAL,CHEVRON EA

02000441 WASHER,NYLON THRUST EA

02000442 BEARING,SPOOL RH FLANGED (AG4) EA

02000448 BAND, HOSE 63MM EA

02000453 TUBE END 75MM X 3" SOCKET EA

02000475 SPRKT,LVLWND IDLER 13T A1 EA

02000479 SPRKT,LVLWND DRIVER 13T 5/8" EA

02000496 LINK, HOSE GUIDE, ROUND END EA

02000630 FORK, 63MM - AA EA

02000776 CLIP,RETAINING EA

02001031 RING,RET EX .53MM ID2MM EA

02001033 BEARING,CI 60MM ID EA

02001041 ELBW,PE TUBE 63MM EA

02001043 BEARING,TEFLON EA

02001045 BEARING,CI 60MM EA

02001046 O-RING 3-7/8 X3-1/2 X3/16 EA

02001047 O-RING 2-3/4 X2-3/8 X3/16 EA

02001048 RING,ANTI FRICTION EA

02001067 THRUST WASHER EA

02001068 HOSE,ELBW-AA 13.5" LONG EA

02001073 PIPE CONN 58MM EA

02001074 TUBE END, 3"LEVERLOCK 63MM EA

02001077 FRAME,LEVELWIND EA

02001080 SUPPORT, FORK - AA EA

02001084 SPACER, GEARBOX - A-SERIES EA

02001085 GEARBOX,RIGHT ANGLE EA

02001090 RETAINER FOR HOSE RETENTION BAR EA

02001140 CHAIN 1/2 METRIC ROLLER FT

02001141 CHAIN 5/8 METRIC ROLLER PER FT. FT

02002794 ROLLER,HORIZONTAL BASE G EA

02003107 ELBW,110MM TUBE EA

02003111 TUBE END,120MM X FLANGE EA

02003112 TUBE END,135MM X FLANGE EA

02003664 NUT,FLANGE EA

02003665 WEAR RING EA

02003820 FLANGE,OUTER EA

02003821 NUT, FLANGE - 40 EA

02003822 RING,WEAR EA

02003823 BEARING,SPOOL-FG/MG EA

Page 1 of 71

Page 1REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
02003825 ELBW, PE TUBE - 40A (310K AND DOWN) EA

02003831 HOSE,140MMX4-3/4"ID X 40" LONG-FG1 EA

02003832 SPACER EA

02003833 BAND, HOSE 120MM EA

02003834 BEARING,SPOOL EA

02003889 SEAL,CHEVRON ENTRY EA

02004146 STRAP, FORK PE TUBE RETAINER - FF1 EA

02004607 FORK, 90MM - D2 EA

02004610 SPRKT.1/2"X33 TOOTH 4.0" (AG6-7) EA

02004861 ROLLER,VERTICAL SPECIAL EA

02010125 LEG,STABILIZER RIGHT EA

02010128 SPRING,RIGHT TORSION EA

02010129 PIN .55 X 3.37 OAL EA

02010134 LEG,STABILIZER LEFT T-25 EA

02010135 SPRING,LEFT TORSION EA

02010142 FORK, 75MM - A1 SHORT EA

02010143 FORK, 90/100MM - A1 EA

02010171 JACK T21A EA

02010201 BEARING,TURNTABLE EA

02010203 ROLLER COVER EA

02010410 ROLLER EA

02018880 KEY, 10MM X 8MM X 40MM EA

02099028 SPRING,RGHT EA

02099029 SPRING,LEFT EA

02099048 HANDLE EA

02099049 WASHER EA

02099050 TUBULAR ROD RT EA

02099051 TUBULAR ROD LEFT EA

02099053 PIN EA

02099054 STABILIZER FOOT,LEFT - FG1 EA

02099055 STABILIZER FOOT,RIGHT - FG1 EA

02099056 BEARING,BRZ EA

02099057 HANDLE,CRANK EA

02099058 NUT EA

02099059 SPRING, RUBBER STABILIZER EA

02099061 SNAP RING E-110 EA

02099098 FLANGE,OUTER EA

02099099 FLANGE EA

02099101 SEAL,CHEVRON-ENTRY FTG EA

02099102 BEARING,RING EA

02099111 HOSE 100 X 118 33" LONG EA

02099112 BAND, HOSE 82MM EA

02099113 BAND, HOSE 90MM EA

02099114 BAND, HOSE 100MM EA

02099115 BAND, HOSE 110MM EA

02099125 HOSE 100 X 118MM PER METER METER

02099143 LINK,HOSE GUIDE EA

02099148 SPRKT,IDLER Z10 1" PITCH 25MM BORE EA

02099156 SPROCKET, 1/2" X 45T 3.0" AG6 EA

02099157 SPRKT- 1/2 X 40T EA

02099450 BAND, HOSE 75MM EA

02099581 HOSE DRUM SUPPORT EA

Page 2 of 71

Page 2REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
02099636 BEARING,TURNTABLE D2 EA

02199027 PAWL,LEFT EA

02199477 FRAME,LEVELWIND58-3/4"OAL EA

02200020 STAB. LEG 37, RT. EA

02200030 STAB. LEG 37, LT. EA

02200050 FOOT,STABILIZER RIGHT 37 EA

02200090 WASHER,SLIP JOINT EA

02200100 RING,ANTIFRICTION EA

02200110 SEAL,CHEVRON  FF1 EA

02200130 BEARING,FLANGED FF1 (AG6-7) EA

02200150 BEARING,SPOOL FF1,37 EA

02200160 FRAME,HOSE GUIDE EA

02200166 SPRING, COIL - SHUT OFF EA

02200280 FOOT,STABILIZER TURBINE SIDE 30 EA

02200290 LEG, STABILIZER RIGHT - D2 EA

02200300 LEG, STABILIZER LEFT - D2 EA

02200310 HOSE 30 EA

02200320 SUPPORT,FLANGED  (D2-AG5) EA

02200340 ELBW,3" PE TUBE - D2 270000&UP EA

02200360 RING,ANTIFRICTION EA

02200370 RING,RET EA

02200380 SPACER,D2 SPOOL EA

02200390 O-RING 5-1/8"OD X 1/8" CS EA

02200400 WASHER,SLIP JOINT EA

02200440 RING,RET. WITH SCREWS EA

02200450 WASHER,SLIP JOINT EA

02200460 RING,ANTIFRICTION EA

02200470 SEAL,CHEVRON  FG1 EA

02200510 SEAL,CHEVRON  D2 EA

02200550 SEAL,MECH NT 120S EA

02200560 SEAL,OIL 45X62X10MM EA

02200580 RING,RET EA

02200600 SEAL,OIL 40X62X10MM EA

02200610 GASKET,GEARBOX NT EA

02200620 STUD EA

02200621 STUD EA

02200630 WASHER,SEALING EA

02200641 CAP,OIL FILL EA

02200660 GASKET EA

02200680 GASKET,VOLUTE EA

02200681 O-RING,VOLUTE EA

02200691 BEARING,FAF5209K NO SEALS EA

02200700 INPUT SHAFT (2000 RPM) EA

02200702 INPUT SHAFT (PTO) EA

02200710 DRIVE GEAR (540 RPM) EA

02200711 GEAR,DRIVE (1000 RPM) 61T  FRT/NT P EA

02200720 BEARING,5306K NO SEALS EA

02200740 IMPELLER SHAFT (540) EA

02200741 IMPELLER SHAFT (1000 RPM) EA

02200744 SHAFT,IMPELLER 2000 RPM EA

02200750 BEARING,ZKL3308 CZECH EA

02200751 BEARING,SNR32308.C EA

Page 3 of 71

Page 3REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
02200760 SLINGER EA

02200820 IMPELLER,CLOSED NT-12OS EA

02200821 IMPELLER,CLOSED 2000 RPM EA

02200822 IMPELLER,OPEN 540 & 1000 13.687"DIA EA

02200823 IMPELLER,OPEN FRT94/35DIE EA

02200825 IMPLLR,FRT2000 10%SKIMMED EA

02200830 NUT, M30X1.5 RHT (IMPELLER) - PUMP EA

02200831 NUT,IMPELLER 30X1.5LH EA

02200850 SEALING WASHER    FRT/NT PUMP EA

02200860 PLUG 1/4BSP EA

02200910 BELL HOUSING NT PUMP EA

02200911 BELL HOUSING FRT PUMP EA

02201020 VALVE,SHUT OFF EA

02201030 LEVELWIND ASSY, COMPLETE FF1/FG1 EA

02201050 LEVELWIND ASSY, W/O DRIVE SPROCKET EA

02201060 GEAR,44T - FRT PUMP EA

02201070 GEAR,25T INPUT SHAFT - FRT PUMP EA

02201100 LINK,1/2" OFF-SET METRIC EA

02201110 LINK 1/2 CONNECTOR EA

02201190 PULLEY,GREEN TACH .788 EA

02201200 TACHOMETER ASM,0-400 FT/HR A SERIES EA

02201209 TACHOMETER ASM,0-400 FT/HR A SERIES EA

02201210 SHIELD,PTO SPLINE EA

02201240 SPRKT,.5X29TEETH EA

02201250 SPROCKET .5 X 25 TOOTH EA

02201360 SPACER EA

02201440 DUST CAP,FOR ST3/A1 EA

02201470 ELBW,PE TUBE 75MM EA

02201471 ELBW,PE TUBE 82MM EA

02201480 HOSE, 70X79MM -0,6-4M (23.7") LONG EA

02201530 ELBW,UPPER EA

02201560 WASHER,BRAKE SPRING EA

02201571 PLATE,THREADED BRAKE EA

02201581 PLATE,BRAKE EA

02201590 SCREW,BRAKE CONTROL EA

02201610 RETAINER EA

02201630 CAP PLUG EA

02201640 SHAFT, GEARBOX INPUT- A1 49.5-1 BOX EA

02201641 SHAFT, GEARBOX INPUT - 93-1 BOX EA

02201642 SHAFT, GRBOX INPUT(1SPEED)40-1 BOX EA

02201650 SEAL,20MM X 47MM X 7MM EA

02201670 BEARING,6204-2RS EA

02201671 BEARING,5204-2RS EA

02201680 RETAINING RING E20 EA

02201690 BEARING,6201 EA

02201700 SNAP RING I 32 EA

02201710 FREEZE PLUG EA

02201720 SEAL,12MM X 32MM X 7MM EA

02201730 SHAFT EA

02201740 SNAP RING, E12 EA

02201750 SHIM 12 X .5 EA

02201760 KEY 4X10 EA

Page 4 of 71

Page 4REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
02201770 GEAR, DOUBLE EA

02201772 DOUBLE PINION Z12 M2/Z80 M1.5 EA

02201800 SEAL,OIL 35MMX62MMX7MM EA

02201810 SNAP RING I62 EA

02201820 BEARING,6206 EA

02201830 SHIM SP:3 EA

02201850 KEY, 8MM X 8MM X 20MM EA

02201870 STOP RING E30 EA

02201890 RING,STOP BASE A1 75MM E18 EA

02201900 SPACER DIA18X2.8BASE A175 EA

02201910 SAFETY KEY & THREADED PIN EA

02201930 PIN,BEARING  2X17.5 EA

02201931 Kit,Pin Bearing  2X17.5 Qty. 62 EA

02201940 SPACER 22 X 3 EA

02201950 PIN,SPLINED BASE A1 75MM EA

02201980 NUT,SELF LOCKING M14 X1.5 EA

02201990 IMPELLER 5.43 X .51VANE H EA

02201991 IMPELLER 5.43 X .20VANE H EA

02201993 IMPELLER 6.77ODX.87 VANE EA

02201994 IMPELLER 6.77ODX.51 VANE EA

02201995 IMPELLER 6.77ODX.24 VANE EA

02203000 SPACER,25MM X 16MM X 7MM EA

02203002 SPACER,25MM X 16MM X 15.5MM LONG EA

02203010 SPACER DIA.25MM X 20MM X 1.5MM EA

02203020 BODY,TURBINE 10/50 EA

02203021 BODY,TURBINE 25/120 EA

02203030 O-RING,DIA. 71.54 X 3.53 EA

02203040 GASKET,BY-PASS EA

02203050 SCREW,6-1MM X 16MM EA

02203060 O-RING DIA. 10.77 X 2.62 EA

02203071 SHAFT,BYPASS W/O GROOVES EA

02203072 SHAFT,BYPASS W/GROOVES EA

02203080 FITTING, ENTRY - 10/50 TURBINE EA

02203100 LEVER,CONTROL BY-PASS EA

02203110 BYPASS ROD AA  36" END TO END EA

02203120 U-BOLT EA

02203130 ROD, INNER COMP. AA AND A1 EA

02203161 TIE ROD W/10MM THREADS EA

02203162 HANDLE, SLOTTED WITH THREAD EA

02203170 PLATE,CLAMP EA

02203180 SPRING BELT TIGHTENER EA

02203190 KEY 6X10 EA

02203200 SET SCREW 6-1.00 X 8MM LONG EA

02203201 SCREW, SET 5MM X 6MM LONG EA

02203220 BELT AX 36 EA

02203240 STOP RING I47 EA

02203250 SPACER, 25MM X 20MM X 10.2MM EA

02203260 IMPELLER PIN EA

02203300 CONTROL LEVER EA

02203310 O-RING 8.73MM ID X 1.78MM CS EA

02203320 REGULATOR FLAP EA

02203330 O-RING DIA. 202.79 mm ID, 209.85 mm EA

Page 5 of 71

Page 5REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
02203340 COVER, 10/50 TURBINE EA

02203370 KEY 5X10 EA

02203390 SHIM,28MM OD 20MM ID X1MM EA

02203400 DISC. BY-PASS EA

02203410 ROD END EA

02203420 SNAP RING E25 EA

02203430 SNAP RING I 47 EA

02203440 BEARING,6005-2RS EA

02203450 SPACER DIA. 26 EA

02203460 SPROCKET, 1/2" Z90 EA

02203461 SPROCKET,CLUTCH 5/8 Z75 EA

02203470 SPRING EA

02203480 PIN EA

02203490 PIN EA

02203500 PIN DIA. 35 EA

02203510 KEY, 10MM X 8MM X 30MM EA

02203530 BEARING,6207-2RS EA

02203540 SPACER EA

02203560 PAWL,NON RETURN D2 & A1 EA

02203590 WASHER,SPECIAL EA

02203591 WASHER, 80 X 32 EA

02203620 SPROCKET, 5/8  12 EA

02203621 SPROCKET, 1/2  15 EA

02203660 BELT,DIA 3.5 EA

02203661 BELT, TACH, DIA 3.5MM X 590MM EA

02203662 BELT, TACH, DIA 3.5MM X 540MM EA

02203663 BELT, TACH, DIA 3.5MM X 580MM EA

02203670 BRACKET, TACHOMETER EA

02203690 PULLEY, A-210 20MM BASE EA

02203710 PIN,ANTI-RETURN PAWL AR4/5/6/7 EA

02203863 SPRKT,1/2 X 36 TOOTH EA

02203880 SHIELD, BELT EA

02203890 HINGE EA

02203900 BEARING, TAPERED ROLLER 30204 EA

02203910 HAND WHEEL KNOB EA

02203920 BEARING, TAPERED ROLLER 30205 EA

02203950 DUST CAP EA

02203990 SHIELD,POWERTRAIN SIDE - AA (BLANK) EA

02203991 SHIELD,SIDE AA BASE EA

02204000 BRAKE,PLATE W/THREAD HOLE EA

02204010 BRAKE,PLATE W/PLAIN HOLE EA

02204020 SPRING WASHER EA

02204030 PIN,BRAKE AA EA

02204040 PAWL,NON RETURN AA EA

02204060 SHIELD AA EA

02204100 SPACER, SPOOL AXLE (ARM) - AA EA

02204110 HOSE RETENTION BAR AA EA

02204140 HAND GRIP MOD. 1040-20X6 EA

02204150 SHAFT,DIA 25 (AA) EA

02204160 KEY 8MM X 7MM X 40MM EA

02204180 SPACER, 28MM X 34MM X 52MM LONG EA

02204210 PINION, 25BORE 16PIN 115 OD Z7-AA EA

Page 6 of 71

Page 6REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
02204270 GEARBOX 126 004394/C EA

02204350 FITTING, ENTRY - 10/50 (AA) EA

02204393 Gearbox With Tensioner Arm And Puly EA

02204400 BELT,V 3MM X 6MM X 580MM EA

02204401 BELT,V 3MM X 6MM X 714MM (2L280) EA

02204450 VALVE,PILOT EA

02204482 BRAKE MT. ( FG1 ) EA

02204540 BRAKE PAD W/2 BOLTS EA

02204570 ELBW,UPPER FEEDING 30 EA

02204573 ELBW,UPPER(T-30A,30LP) EA

02204590 SHFT,DIA 40MM/25MM 8.6"OAL - D2 EA

02204591 SHAFT,DIA 40MM/35MM 9.7"OAL - FF1 EA

02204600 KEY 8MM X 12MM X 40MM EA

02204610 SPACER DIA. 40MM X 50MM X 1MM EA

02204611 SPACER DIA. 55MM X 68MM X 1MM EA

02204620 BEARING,6208-2RS EA

02204630 SPACER EA

02204790 CRANK, PTO REWIND EA

02204810 SHIELD D2 EA

02204811 SHIELD,TURBINE A1 EA

02204830 FITTING, ENTRY - 25/120 TURBINE EA

02204831 FITTING, ENTRY - 25/120 TURBINE 5" EA

02204840 O-RING 104MM X 3.53MM EA

02204860 O-RING 190MM X 3MM EA

02204861 O-RING 154MM ID X 3.53MM EA

02204870 SPACER, FG EA

02204871 SPACER,SPOOL(4.33ID 5OD 4.41LG)-FF1 EA

02204940 SNAP RING I72 EA

02204950 SPACER EA

02204980 SHAFT DIA. 55 CHECK MEMO?  002707/A EA

02204990 KEY 16X40 EA

02205000 SPACER EA

02205010 BEARING,6211-2RS EA

02205020 SPACER EA

02205030 BEARING,SUPPORT EA

02205040 SHIM EA

02205051 PINION, 40MM BORE M20 PIN -FF1/D2 EA

02205060 WASHER,SPECIAL EA

02205081 SUPPORT, FF1 EA

02205090 SPROCKET 5/8"Z52   003591 EA

02205091 SPROCKET, 1/2 Z/60T EA

02205110 SPROCKET 3/4"Z13   002945 EA

02205140 SPROCKET 5/8"Z13 002445/B EA

02205190 PULLEY, A-90   20MM BORE EA

02205200 PIN, ANTI REVERSE EA

02205201 PIN, JACK ARM PIVOT 30MM - MG1/2 EA

02205210 PAWL,NON RETURN FG1 & FF1 EA

02205280 BAR, COMPENSATOR - D2 EA

02205290 LOZ 4.0  120MM EA

02205291 LOZ 3.7  110MM EA

02205292 LOZ 3.3  100MM EA

02205293 LOZ 3.0  90MM EA

Page 7 of 71

Page 7REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
02205294 LOZ 2.7  82MM EA

02205295 LOZ 2.5  75MM EA

02205296 LOZ 2.3  70MM EA

02205300 BAND, HOSE 70MM EA

02205340 SNAP RING E35 EA

02205341 SNAP RING E30 EA

02205350 SPACER, 35MM X 45MM X 1MM EA

02205410 TUBE END 82MM X 3" SOCKET EA

02205430 SHIM,MYLLAR 16.2X23.8X.25 EA

02205440 SPACER 25MM X 20MM X 5MM EA

02205450 SEAL,20 X 6 EA

02205460 O-RING 4MM X 54MM EA

02205461 O-RING 2.36 ID X .103 C/S EA

02205480 TURBINE HUB  T 200 25/120 EA

02205490 KEY 6 X 6 X 25 EA

02205500 SHAFT,IMPELLER 25/120 EA

02205510 KEY 6 X 50 EA

02205520 SPACER EA

02205521 SPACER 1.795 LONG EA

02205541 PULLEY, 20MM BORE, 45MM X A EA

02205542 PULLEY EA

02205552 BELT-V  A82 EA

02205570 LEVER,BY-PASS EA

02205580 LEVER, BY-PASS - 25/120 EA

02205581 LEVER, BY-PASS - 10/50 EA

02205590 O-RING  15.54MM ID X 2.6MM EA

02205620 DISC,BY PASS EA

02205631 SHAFT,BYPASS W/O GROOVES EA

02205632 SHAFT,BYPASS W/GROOVES EA

02205640 BY-PASS LEVER EA

02205660 REGULATOR FLAP WITH PIN EA

02205690 ROD, OUTER CMPNSTR - AA/A1/D2 47.9" EA

02205700 O-RING EA

02205720 O-RING 278.99MM ID X 3.53C/S EA

02205730 PLATE, STOP 25/120 EA

02205731 PLATE, STOP 10/50 EA

02205740 ROD, BYPASS CONTROL "L" - D2 50" EA

02205750 FORK, 70MM - AA EA

02205770 SPACER 5.5       003966/A EA

02205780 RETAINING RING I 26 EA

02205790 RETAINING RING E10 EA

02205810 SPACER 7.5       003967 EA

02205820 GEAR/SHAFT  Z100 EA

02205830 GEAR/SHAFT       004437 EA

02205850 KEY,3MM X 10MM EA

02205880 BEARING,6000 NO SEALS EA

02205890 BEARING,6005 NO SEALS EA

02205920 PLLY,100MM,75MM,53MM3STEP W/SETSCR EA

02205930 PLLY,3 STEP 100,125,147 W/SETSCRW EA

02205931 PULLEY,166MM 191MM 213MM EA

02205941 BELT AX 68 EA

02205980 PLLY,78MM,57M,39MM,BORE20 EA

Page 8 of 71

Page 8REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
02205990 PLLY,100M,80M,61M XBORE10(2 SETSCR) EA

02206050 LUBRICANT CONTAINER EA

02206070 PINION Z7 PIN DIA 26MM EA

02206080 SNAP RING E-55 EA

02206090 SEAL 21660 EA

02206110 KEY 12MMX10MMX50MM EA

02206120 SHAFT EA

02206160 O-RING,4.737"ID X .103"CS EA

02206180 PLUG DIA 80 EA

02206190 SNAP RING, E40 EA

02206240 PLUG DIA 62 EA

02206260 PINION M2 Z80 EA

02206270 SHAFT,PTO DIA 30 EA

02206280 O-RING,2.487"ID X .103"CS EA

02206300 SEAL,OIL 44MMX60MMX10MM EA

02206320 SEAL 25MMX47MMX10MM EA

02206330 SHAFT DIA 25 EA

02206340 DOUBLE PINION EA

02206350 PLUG DIA 47 X 7 EA

02206360 SHAFT,INLET EA

02206370 O-RING 1.3"ID X .103"CS EA

02206390 SEAL 7909 EA

02206410 BREATHER, 1/4" EA

02206500 LOOP, COMPENSATOR - 10/50, 25/120 EA

02206530 SHAFT,BELT IDLER EA

02206540 PULLEY IDLER 3 GROOVE EA

02206550 ELBW,40 UPPER EA

02206551 ELBOW,UPPER FF1 EA

02206560 ELBW,PE 120MM - FG1/MG1 EA

02206610 SPACER, 10MM THREAD - FG1 EA

02206620 TUBE END, 3"LEVERLOCK 70MM EA

02206630 BELT,A-87 EA

02206640 PULLEY TACH EA

02206660 BELT AX 35 EA

02206670 CLIP,LUB BOTTLE PUMP EA

02206690 ELBW,UPPER-AA EA

02206720 SEAL, OIL DIA 10 X 26 EA

02206740 SHAFT, GEARBOX INPUT - AA EA

02206860 SEAL RETAINER RING EA

02206890 SEAL,CHEVRON 105MM ID EA

02206930 TUBE,LUB. EA

02206960 TUBE END 90MM X 3" SOCKET EA

02206980 SEALING RING FLANGE - A1-AR4 EA

02206990 SPACER EA

02207030 SPACER 1MM X 25MM X 35MM EA

02207100 DOUBLE, PINION Z15M1.5/Z150M1 D2 EA

02207120 PINION Z111 M 1.5 EA

02207150 WEIGHT, CART BALLAST (2" OR 60MM) EA

02207400 TUBE END, 40, SHUT OFF EA

02207401 TUBE END, 37, SHUT OFF EA

02207403 TUBE END, 30, SHUT OFF EA

02207411 BAR, GUNCART STOP - A-SERIES EA

Page 9 of 71

Page 9REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
02207450 ARM, IDLER - D2/FF1/FG1/MF1/MG1/2 EA

02207530 SEAL HOUSING EA

02207531 RING, SEALING-UNIVERSAL FG1 EA

02207532 RING, SEALING-UNIVERSAL D2/AG5/5+ EA

02207534 RING, SEALING-UNIVERSAL AG4 EA

02207540 SPACER FG1 EA

02207541 SPACER FF1, AR6, AR7 EA

02207600 SHUT OFF BAR EA

02207610 HUB, BRAKE 55MM BORE - FG1/MG1 EA

02207620 BRAKE BAND - FF1/MF1/FG1/MG1/MG2 EA

02207670 GASKET EA

02207680 SHIFTER, GEAR - 2-SPEED GEARBOX EA

02207730 PINION EA

02207740 KEY 4X4X50 EA

02207750 SHAFT, INLET EA

02207760 PLUG 35MM X 8MM EA

02207770 RETAINING RING I-35 EA

02207810 SHAFT EA

02207820 SEAL,OIL 35MMX15MMX7MM EA

02207840 SPACER - R53/27 EA

02207850 GEAR, Z94 - 53/27 GEARBOX EA

02207880 KEY, 7MM X 8MM X 25MM EA

02207930 CONTROL BRAKE SCREW EA

02208000 GEARBOX,2 SPEED 27/53 EA

02208030 SHAFT END REPAIR EA

02208041 SHAFT, PINION 40MM DIA, BRAKE-M/FF EA

02208042 SHAFT, PINION 40MM DIA, BRAKE-M/ST7 EA

02208050 KEY,12 X 8 X 50 EA

02208060 FRAME, PWRTRN SUPPORT W/O BRAKE FG1 EA

02208061 FRAME, PWRTRN SUPPORT W/BRAKE FG1 EA

02208130 SPROCKET, Z60 3/4 DOUBLE (FOR BUSH) EA

02208140 BUSH,BRONZE 40 X 50 X 60 FF1 EA

02208160 GEARBOX 93-1 EA

02208280 JACK ASSEMBLY EA

02208380 TURBINE MECHANISM SUPPORT D2 EA

02208420 O-RING 6MMX110MM EA

02208430 BAND, HOSE 135MM 4-1/2" EA

02208500 SEAL KIT,UNIVERSAL FIT-D2/AR5 27K+ EA

02208501 SEAL KIT,UNIVERSAL-FF1/AR6/7 27K+ EA

02208502 SEAL KIT,UNIVERSAL FIT-FG1 27K+ EA

02208511 RING, SEAL-UNI. FF1/AR6/AR7     PL EA

02208650 PIN, JACK EA

02208670 JACK ASSY, MANUAL OVER HYD. EA

02208671 JACK ASSY, HYDRAULIC - AR5/6 EA

02208672 JACK ASSY, HYDRAULIC - AR4/ST4 EA

02208700 CYLINDER, HYD JACK - AR7/SQUATTER EA

02208750 MOTOR EA

02208770 PINION, TURNTABLE - A-SERIES EA

02208780 HYD MOTOR MT EA

02208860 BAR, FORK GUIDE - AR7 EA

02208870 ROLLER, HORIZONTAL 37M,40M,45M EA

02208890 TEE, HYDRAULIC 1/4" BSPP- A SERIES EA

Page 10 of 71

Page 10REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
02208910 HOSE ASM, TEE TO CYLINDER-AR5/6/7 EA

02208912 HOSE ASM, TS HYD CYL. - AR-SERIES EA

02208914 HOSE ASM, JACK - AR-SERIES EA

02208930 PIN, UPPER CYLINDER - AR5/6/7 EA

02208950 HOSE ASM, TO TRACTOR-AR5/6/7 EA

02209040 SPROCKET, 10 TOOTH  1.0" PITCH EA

02209050 LINK, HOSE GUIDE, OVAL END, 5/8" EA

02209051 LINK, HOSE GUIDE, OVAL END, 1" EA

02209080 SUPPORT, FORK - AR5, AR6, AR7 EA

02209110 ROLLER,VERT. EA

02209190 BRACKET, FRAME LIFT - AR5/6/7 EA

02209200 PIN, LIFT BRACE - AR5/6/7 EA

02209220 CHAIN, CART LIFT METER

02209230 FORK, LIFT FRAME - ST4-5-6-7 EA

02209260 SPROCKET Z60 3/4" EA

02209350 SPEED ROD EA

02209860 LEG, RIGHT, OFFSET, OUTER, 34" HGT. EA

02209861 LEG, RIGHT, OFFSET, OUTER, 40.5" HG EA

02209930 FRONT WHEEL 15.6.00/6"  4.50/6"U25 EA

02210010 GUN CART BODY FRONT FOR 34" LEG EA

02210081 TIRE; 10/75/15.3 EA

02210100 O-RING, 69.22MM X 5.33MM EA

02210110 O-RING .139CS 4 1/8" X 4 3/8" EA

02210143 TIRE, 195/60/14 EA

02210260 SHAFT ASSM R93    7-1/4" OAL EA

02210261 SHAFT ASSM R53/27  8-1/4" OAL EA

02210310 ELBW,UPPER A1  340000+ EA

02210340 NPPL,BSPP 3/8" TO 1/4" EA

02210350 NPPL,BSPP 1/2" TO 1/4" EA

02210370 O-RING, 3.35" ID X .210" CS EA

02210380 WHEEL TIRE ASSY R13-165 EA

02210390 QUICK COUPLER-HOSE 1/2" MALE EA

02210400 SHAFT, 55MM FG1 EA

02210650 HITCH, PENDLE (RING) - ST4/5/6 EA

02210660 GUARD, CABINET - ST3-SERIES TURBINE EA

02210661 CABINET DOOR TURBINE ST3 EA

02210662 CABINET GUARD ENGINE ST3 EA

02210663 CABINET DOOR HONDA ENGINE ST3 EA

02210680 STABILIZER-TS EA

02210690 STABILIZER-CS EA

02210700 HOSE GUIDE BAR EA

02210710 ROLLER EA

02210720 SHIELD, CRADLE TRIANGLE - AR5 EA

02210730 LEG,TS STABILIZER-AG4/AR4/(A1 380+) EA

02210740 LEG,CS STABILIZER-AG4/AR4/(A1 380+) EA

02210780 SPACER EA

02210910 LEVELWIND FRAME -AR4 49" OAL EA

02210911 LEVELWIND FRAME -AR7 EA

02210970 SUPPORT, FORK - AR4 EA

02210980 FORK, 82-90MM - AR4 EA

02210990 GUIDE, FORK 75, 82, 90 - AR4 EA

02211010 SHIELD, LEVELWIND GEARBOX EA

Page 11 of 71

Page 11REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
02211040 CHAIN TIGHTENER EA

02211090 CABLE MT. EA

02211100 CABLE,COMP CONTROL(120")- AR6,AR7 EA

02211120 UNIVERSAL CLUTCH JOINT EA

02211150 ELBW,UPPER (COMER BOX)-AR4 EA

02211151 ELBW,UPPER (BIMA BOX)-AR4 EA

02211160 PINION, 35BORE 16PIN 115 OD Z7-AR4 EA

02211161 PINION, 35BR 16 Dia 124OD Z7-AR5/A1 EA

02211162 PINION, 35BORE 20PIN 135 OD Z7-AR6 EA

02211163 PINION, 35BORE 20PIN 150 OD Z7-AR7 EA

02211180 ANTI-RETURN PAWL EA

02211221 ARM, IDLER BIMA - AR4/5/6/7 EA

02211250 HAND GRIP EA

02211275 ROD, STOP LONG FOR BIMA (AR4-5) EA

02211276 ROD, STOP LONG FOR BIMA (AR6-7) EA

02211320 LEVER, STOP - 2 SPEED COMER BOX, EA

02211390 DISTRIBUTOR FOR SHUT OFF VALVE EA

02211420 DISTRIBUTOR LEVER EA

02211430 CONTROL LEVER FLAP EA

02211450 CABLE ATTACHMENT EA

02211460 CABLE MOUNT EA

02211470 CABLE,COMP CONTROL(105")-AR4/5 EA

02211480 BY-PASS LEVER EA

02211570 LEG, CHAIN SIDE STABILIZER - AR5 EA

02211571 LEG, STABILIZER - AR6 EA

02211610 SPACER, HOSE REEL EA

02211620 ELBW,30 AR5 EA

02211630 LEVELWIND FRAME - AR5 EA

02211660 FORK, 82-90MM - AR5 EA

02211662 FORK ASM, 100-110MM (4.5) - AR5 EA

02211680 SHUT OFF EXTENSION ST5 EA

02211681 BOTTOM TUBE EA

02211682 SHORT BRACKET EA

02211740 BEARING,6304 2RS EA

02211841 ELBW,UPPER 8"FLNG TO WELD(BIMA)-AR5 EA

02211910 FRAME, LEVELWIND - AR6 EA

02211930 FORK, 110 (141 DEG) - AR6 EA

02211931 FORK, 120MM (141 DEG) - AR6 EA

02211950 FOOT, STABILIZER TURBINE SIDE -AR6 EA

02211970 HOSE GUIDE BAR AG6 EA

02211980 ROLLER EA

02212020 SHUT OFF EXTENSION ST6 EA

02212041 GUNCART LIFT EA

02212042 FRAME, CART LIFT - AR5/5+ EA

02212050 BRACE, AR6 EA

02212051 BRACE, LIFT BAIL - ST7 EA

02212052 BRACE, CART LIFT - AR5/5+ EA

02212060 HANGER EA

02212071 GUIDE, FORK 120 - AR6 EA

02212100 ELBW,UPPER AR6-7 (COMER) EA

02212101 ELBW,UPPER AR6-7 (BIMA GEARBO EA

02212150 ELBW,37 AR6 EA

Page 12 of 71

Page 12REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
02212151 ELBW,37 AR5/5+ EA

02212152 ELBW,40 AR6 EA

02212160 FRONT BRACE HOLDER EA

02212170 SPACER EA

02212180 FRONT BRACE EA

02212190 PIN EA

02212210 AXLE, GUNCART FRONT - AR6/7 EA

02212211 Nut M18-1.5 TP guncart axle EA

02212240 CYLINDER, HYD LEG - AR5/5+/6/7 EA

02212260 SPROCKET .5 X 28 TOOTH EA

02212290 ELBW,30 AR4 EA

02212300 ELBW,33 AR5+ EA

02212390 FOOT, HYDRAULIC JACK EA

02212790 VALVE, 1/4 TURN HYDRAULIC EA

02212800 HOSE, HYD R1T EL X STR 0.7M EA

02212870 CONTROL, HYD. FLOW - A-SERIES EA

02213110 SPACER 35MM X 45MM X 5MM EA

02213180 FORK, 120MM - MG1 EA

02213240 SPACER, JACK CYLINDER EA

02213350 LEG, STABILIZER - MG1/MG2 EA

02213480 BELT AX 66 EA

02213620 LEVELWIND ASSM. FOR AA COMPLETE EA

02213770 LEVER, BYPASS EA

02213780 LEVELWIND ASM. - AR5 EA

02213781 LEVELWIND ASM. - AR4 EA

02213790 WASHER,BRONZE, BSPP 1/4" EA

02213791 WASHER,BRONZE,BSPP 3/8" EA

02213792 WASHER,BRONZE,BSPP 1/2" EA

02213800 NPPL,BSPP 1/4" TO 1/4" EA

02213810 ROLLER, TUBE - AR7 EA

02213820 LEG, HYD - AR7 EA

02213850 SPACER, SPOOL AXLE - AR7 EA

02213862 ELBW,AR7 120MM EA

02213863 ELBW,AR7 135MM EA

02213870 FORK, 100MM - AR7 EA

02213871 FORK, 120MM (137 DEG) - AR7 EA

02213910 GUARD, SPOOL GEAR - AR4, 5 EA

02213920 TACH PULLEY (AR4) 22MM GROOVE EA

02213921 TACH PULLEY (AR5-6) 23.5MM GROOVE EA

02213980 PLLY,3 STEP 100M,125M,147 EA

02214020 SPACER, D2/AR5 SEAL EA

02214041 GEAR SEGMENT SHORT 1 OF 5 ST4 EA

02214042 GEAR SEGMENT LONG ST4 EA

02214064 SPACER, 120MMPE FORK (9.25")-AR7 EA

02214080 COVER, 3-LEVER VALVE - A-SERIES EA

02214090 BRACKET, 3-LEVER VALVE - AR-SERIES EA

02214100 U-BOLT, M10 EA

02214220 ELBW,AIR COMPRESSOR INTAKE EA

02214280 BAND, HOSE 125MM EA

02214290 GUIDE, ROD BIMA - AR4/5/6/7 EA

02214310 BRACKET, TACHOMETER BIMA-AR4/5/6/7 EA

02214320 PULLEY, TACH BIMA - AR4/5/6 EA

Page 13 of 71

Page 13REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
02214340 DRUM, BRAKE BIMA - AR4/5/6/7 EA

02214350 BAND, BRAKE BIMA - AR4/5/6/7 EA

02214370 PLATE, BRAKE BIMA - AR4/5/6/7 EA

02214371 PLATE, BRAKE BIMA - ST3/4/5/6/7 ENG EA

02214380 ROD, BRAKE BIMA - AR4/5/6/7 EA

02214390 PLATE, ADAPTER BIMA - AR4/5/6/7 EA

02214410 PIN, BRAKE BIMA - AR4/5/6/7 EA

02214451 TACH PULLEY (AR7) EA

02214460 RING, SEALING AR6-7 (PRODUCTION) EA

02214461 RING, SEALING AR5 (PRODUCTION) EA

02214500 SHIELD, BELT EA

02214560 HOSE, R1T X 3.4MT HYD MAN AG7 EA

02214670 KIT, HYD CYL PISTON AND ROD SEALS EA

02214680 SPACER, E.48 1.40,5 SP.13 EA

02214690 SPACER EA

02214710 SIGHT GLASS FOR FERRARI FRT PUMP EA

02214762 GUARD, RING GEAR - AR6/AG6 EA

02214770 SHIELD, BLANK FOR AR4 AND AR5 EA

02214771 SHIELD, BLANK FOR AR6 AND AR7 EA

02214780 BEARING, 6205 2RS EA

02214790 SPACER, CART FRONT AXLE - A-SERIES EA

02214840 FOOT, A1 390,000+ EA

02214850 PIN Ø25MM × 85MM EA

02215440 SNAP RING, MAN/HYDRAULIC JACK, A-SE EA

02215461 KNUCKLE,FOOT TO ROD - MAN/HYD JACK EA

02215550 GEAR EA

02215560 FORK, SHIFTER - BIMA EA

02215590 CAM, SHIFTER H/N/L - BIMA EA

02215600 SLEEVE (PTO SPLINE) EA

02215640 SHAFT EA

02215650 HUB EA

02215660 HANDLE, SHIFTER - BIMA EA

02215670 LEVER EA

02215680 DOG EA

02215710 GEAR EA

02215730 SHAFT EA

02215780 LEVER EA

02215790 HUB, BIMA EA

02215810 PAD EA

02215820 PIN EA

02215830 SHAFT EA

02215831 SHAFT EA

02215840 SNAP RING, D14E EA

02215850 SNAP RING, D18E EA

02215880 OIL SEAL 20 X 35 X 6 EA

02215890 SEAL, OIL 40 X 62 X 7 EA

02215900 OIL SEAL CR 110 EA

02215910 OIL SEAL CR 3043 EA

02215920 OIL SEAL CR 3050 EA

02215970 KEY 10MM X 8MM X 50MM EA

02215980 BEARING, 6302 (NO SEALS) EA

02215990 BEARING, 6202 (NO SEALS) EA

Page 14 of 71

Page 14REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
02216010 BEARING, 6205 (NO SEALS) EA

02216020 BEARING, HK3012 (NO SEALS) EA

02216030 BEARING, 6208 (NO SEALS) EA

02216040 SPRING EA

02216050 SPRING EA

02216060 SPRING EA

02216070 BALL EA

02216090 SLEEVE 25 X 35 X 1 EA

02216100 SLEEVE 30.2 X 39.8 X 1 EA

02216110 PIN 3.5 X 40 ISO 8752 EA

02216120 PIN 5 X 24 ISO 8752 EA

02216121 PIN 5 X 30 EA

02216130 PIN 5 X 16 UNI 1707 EA

02216150 PIN 6 X 30 ISO 8752 EA

02216160 PIN 6 X 36 ISO 8752 EA

02216170 PIN 6 X 40 ISO 8752 EA

02216180 PLUG D75 EA

02216190 PLUG 3/8" GAS Drain Plug EA

02216210 PLUG RCA 22 X 7 EA

02216220 PLUG RCA 35 X 8 EA

02216230 PLUG RCA 40 X 7 EA

02216240 PLUG 3/8" GAS Sight Glass EA

02216271 HOSE 100 X 118 X .55M  (21.65") LON EA

02216290 SPROCKET, Z60 3/4" DOUBLE FG/MG1 EA

02216300 KEY 16MM X 55MM EA

02216320 GREEN BELT EA

02216350 BUSHING, BRONZE 55MM X 65MM X 60MM EA

02216400 SPRING C98 EA

02216470 KEY, 16MM X 20MM X 10MM EA

02216521 LEG, RIGHT EA

02216531 BODY, GUNCART  W/BALL PLUG FITTING EA

02216550 AXLE, FRONT GUNCART EA

02216551 WHEEL, 310X90 EA

02216560 BRACKET, JACKSHAFT BEARING-AG400K+ EA

02216570 SHAFT, JACK - IRR ENGINE -AG4/5/6/7 EA

02216571 SHAFT,JACK-IRR ENG AG3-4-5-6-7 TAPR EA

02216580 PLLY,75MM,53MM 2STEP W/SETSCR 20MM EA

02216581 PLLY,75MM,53MM 2STEP W/TAPER 20MM EA

02216590 PLLY,53MM,75MM 2STEP W/SETSCR 19MM EA

02216630 BELT TIGHTENER EA

02216720 Exhaust pipe ST engine drives EA

02216730 PLLY, 2 STEP, 147 & 125MM 20MM BORE EA

02216731 PLLY,TAPER, 147 & 125MM 20MM BORE EA

02216750 SWITCH MT. EA

02216760 SWITCH TELEMECANIQUE EA

02216761 SENSOR HEAD TELEMECANIQUE EA

02216762 FEELER, TELEMECANIQUE EA

02216780 ELBOW, ENGINE DRIVE ST6-7 EA

02216781 ELBOW, ENGINE DRIVE ST3,ST4 EA

02216782 ELBOW, ENGINE DRIVE ST5 EA

02216790 CABLE MT. ENGINE DRIVE EA

02216820 TANK MT. ENGINE ST4-5-6-7 EA

Page 15 of 71

Page 15REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
02216840 GAUGE MT. ENGINE DRIVE ST4-5-6-7 EA

02216880 IMPELLER, OPEN 540/1000  6 VANES EA

02216900 CABLE,ENGINE SPEED ST4,5,6,7 EA

02216910 PLATE, SHIFTER MT. EA

02217000 STOP TURRET PIN EA

02217001 STOP TURRET PIN ST2 EA

02217030 BEARING, 6303 (NO SEALS) EA

02217070 RETAINING RING (COMER GEARBOX) EA

02217080 BEARING, 6204 (NO SEALS) EA

02217110 SHIFTER GUIDE (COMER GEARBOX) EA

02217120 SICRONINIZER EA

02217160 PLUG, 52MM X 7MM EA

02217260 CLUTCH CAP COMER BOX EA

02217280 SEAL 35X72X8 EA

02217580 PIN 8 X 22 EA

02217600 WASHER, FLAT 8MM X 16MM X 1.6MM T EA

02217630 SPRING EA

02217640 KNOB, 8MM EA

02217680 SPRING EA

02217800 SEAL, 40MM X 60MM X 4MM EA

02217820 LOCK SET CABINET - ASER EA

02217830 SHUTOFF BAR AG4 EA

02217831 SHUTOFF BAR AG5 EA

02217832 SHUTOFF BAR AG6 EA

02217833 SHUTOFF BAR AG7 EA

02217834 SHUTOFF BAR ST6 LARGE NEW ST7 2012 EA

02217910 AXLE,50 X 50 X 650 ST4,ST5 EA

02217912 AXLE,60 X 60 X 800 ST6,ST7 EA

02217920 WHEEL & TIRE 10.80/12 PR8 AG4-5 EA

02217921 WHEEL & TIRE 10/75-15.3/8 PR AG6/7 EA

02217930 SPACER, AR/AG6-7 EA

02218011 GUIDE, FORK 120 ST7 EA

02218021 PLUG, FOR BAR ST5-6-7 EA

02218030 HONDA ENGINE REGULATION ROD SUPPORT EA

02218031 HONDA ENGINE REGULATION ROD ST4-5 EA

02218032 HONDA ENGINE REGULATION ROD ST6-7 EA

02218033 HONDA ENGINE REGULATION ROD ST3 EA

02218090 WINCH, K750 EA

02218150 PULLEY EA

02218180 WINCH K950 (AG-RAIN) EA

02218240 AWL GUIDE ST7 EA

02218440 DISENGAGE/SPEED ROD EA

02218450 CLEVIS ROD END EA

02218470 Exhaust pipe support ST engine dr. EA

02218480 PLATE, CLAMP GAS TANK MT. EA

02218490 LEVER GEARBOX SPEED CHANGE EA

02218500 SPEED ROD SUPPORT PLATE EA

02218520 COMPENSATION TRIANGLE SUPPORT EA

02218530 WASHER 8MM X 50MMX 5MM EA

02218540 HAND WHEEL 60 X 8MM EA

02218550 COMPENSATION PLAT GUIDE ROD EA

02218560 COMPENSATION TRIANGLE EA

Page 16 of 71

Page 16REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
02218580 ENGINE SUPPORT EA

02218581 CLAMP PLATE, ENGINE SUPPORT EA

02218670 FLEX CARTMAIN FRAME CS ST5-6-7 EA

02218690 END SWITCH BAR CS ST3-4-5-6-7 EA

02218691 END SWITCH BAR TS ST4-5-6-7 EA

02218696 END SWITCH BAR SEMI-AUTO ST6-7 EA

02218730 PAD ST6-7 EA

02218780 PLUG 3"1/2 EA

02218782 PLUG 5" EA

02218820 HOSE RING WITH FLANGE 75MM EA

02218821 HOSE RING WITH FLANGE 82MM EA

02218822 HOSE RING WITH FLANGE 90MM EA

02218823 HOSE RING WITH FLANGE 100MM EA

02218824 HOSE RING WITH FLANGE 110MM EA

02218825 HOSE RING WITH FLANGE 120MM EA

02218860 SHIELD, ST4 EA

02218861 SHIELD, ST5 EA

02218862 SHIELD, ST6 EA

02218863 SHIELD, ST7 EA

02218864 SHIELD, ST3 EA

02218890 COMMAND PLATE SENSOR TURBINE EA

02218900 CABLE STOP EA

02218940 GAUGE COCK EA

02218960 UPPER ELBOW, ST3 EA

02218972 Fttg, high pressure shut down ST3,4 EA

02218973 NIPPLE THREADED FOR VAS 3" BAUER EA

02218975 NIPPLES WITH BAUER 3" 45° EA

02219000 AXLE FOR WHEEL EA

02219010 WHEEL 400X90 EA

02219030 FLANGED FITTING ST3, ST4 CART EA

02219140 BANJO BOLT FOR HYD.CYL ST6-7 EA

02219150 LINE,HYD CYLINDER ST6-7 EA

02219151 LINE,HYD CYLINDER ST6-7 EA

02219161 KIT, FERRIL EA

02219170 BEARING  6004 (NO SEALS) EA

02219183 KIT, HIGH PRESSURE SHUT DOWN AA EA

02219270 STABILIZER FEET ST3 EA

02219430 SHIELD, SPOOL ST3 KIFCO AG-RAIN EA

02219433 ELBOW PE TUBE 82MM ST3 EA

02219434 ELBOW PE TUBE 90MM ST3 EA

02219440 LEVELWIND FRAME -ST3 EA

02219450 HOSE FORK ST3 82MM EA

02219451 HOSE FORK ST3 90MM EA

02219460 SHIELD BEVEL GEARBOX COVER G34115 EA

02219470 HOSE RETENTION BAR ST3 EA

02219490 CABLE,COMP CONTROL (86") EA

02219500 LIFTING FRAME EA

02219510 SUPPORT PLATE EA

02219520 SUPPORT PLATE DRILLED FOR BRACKET EA

02219530 LENGTH FLAT BAR EA

02219560 GEARBOX BIMA B552 EA

02219570 GEARBOX SUPPORT EA

Page 17 of 71

Page 17REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
02219580 BRAKE DRUM DIA. 100    G45003 EA

02219590 STRIP, BRAKE EA

02219610 GUARD,RING GEAR ST3 EA

02219630 TACH BELT 3MM X 520MM EA

02219680 SPRING L. 133    005376 EA

02219700 FILTER ASSEMBLY POS. 23 EA

02219710 AXLE, WITH HUBS AA1 EA

02219830 SEAL, FOR FLEX BODY CART (SET OF 2) EA

02219840 SPINDLE ASSY.COMPLETE FOR FLEX BODY EA

02219903 TURNTABLE BEARING W/GEAR WELDED ST6 EA

02219930 SHUTOFF BAR ST4 WIDE EA

02219940 LEVELWIND FRAME -ST4  54.75" OAL EA

02220010 GUNCART BODY "AA" EA

02220021 GASKET 8 HOLE FOR FRT94/40 SUCT FIT EA

02220040 PINION DIA.30 Z7 M14 EA

02220070 LEG TURBINE, SIDE G25036 EA

02220080 WHEEL AND TIRE 5 HOLE 195/70-R15 EA

02220082 ADR HUB SEAL KIT ST6,7 EA

02220100 KEY, 12MM X 8MM X 20MM ROUND ENDS EA

02220130 HOSE, 70MM X 79MM X.45M ST3 EA

02220140 SHAFT,BIMA G13 EA

02220150 GEAR,BIMA G13 EA

02220160 SEAL,25X47X7 EA

02220170 SEAL,35X62X10 EA

02220180 O-RING 2056 EA

02220190 CABINET GUARD TURBINE ST4,5,6-7 EA

02220191 CABINET DOOR TURBINE ST4,5,6-7 EA

02220192 CABINET DOOR POCKET ST4,5,6-7 EA

02220200 CABINET GUARD ENGINE ST4,5,6-7 EA

02220201 CABINET DOOR ENGINE ST4,5,6-7 EA

02220210 DUST SHIELD, GUN CART WHEELS, ST3-7 EA

02220220 MAGNET FOR TAKY EA

02220221 SET SCREW FOR TAKY MAGNET EA

02220230 MAGNET MOUNT, GEARBOX TAKY EA

02220240 SENSOR, TAKY EA

02220250 MOUNT, SENSOR TAKY EA

02220270 TAKY MAINBOARD, COMPUTER EA

02220280 O-RING FOR BOOM SECTION EA

02220281 O-Ring for FVT 48/56 boom Dia.60 EA

02220360 PIN, BIMA B552 EA

02220450 HUB, BIMA B552 EA

02220480 GEAR, BIMA B552 EA

02220500 SHAFT, BIMA B552 EA

02220690 TAKY KIT AR,ST MACHINES EA

02220711 DIAPHRAGM FOR 3"TH BLUE VALVE IRR EA

02220740 SWITCH MOUNT ST3 EA

02220810 DOOR HINGES ST 3,4,5,6,7 EA

02220820 INNER CHAIN GUARD ST6 EA

02220830 INNER CHAIN GUARD ST7 EA

02220840 CHAIN GUARD ST6,ST7 EA

02220850 BEARING SUPPORT FOR EXT ST6,7 EA

02220860 GEARBOX SHAFT EXTENSION ST6,7 EA

Page 18 of 71

Page 18REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
02220910 SHUT DOWN VALVE 2-1/2" AA HP EA

02220940 MECH SEAL FOR ROVATTI PUMP FL420 EA

02221050 VALVE BRACKET ENGINE DR HIGH PRESS EA

02221070 GASKET, FOR AIR PUMP TONGUE MT EA

02221090 LUG NUT ST6,7 EA

02221091 WHEEL STUD  ST6,7 & 8 EA

02221092 LUG NUT ST4,5 EA

02221093 WHEEL STUD  ST4,5 EA

02221130 LEVER CONTROL FLAP EA

02221300 VALVE,HIGH PRESSURE SHUT OFF 4" THR EA

02221301 DIAPHRAGM FOR 4" BLUE VALVE EA

02221302 DIAPHRAGM COVER FOR 4" BLUE VALVE EA

02221311 FLANGE GASKET DN80 EA

02221312 FLANGE GASKET DN100 EA

02221370 SCREW,CAP ALLEN HEAD M8 X 30 EA

02221380 HOUSING,BIMA BEARING EXTENSION EA

02221420 LEG SUPPORT AA T23A CART EA

02221430 CAP PLUG MF3 SPRINKLER CART EA

02221440 HOSE RETENTION BAR EA

02221460 CABINET GUARD TURBINE MF3 EA

02221470 CABINET GUARD ENGINE MF3 EA

02221540 O-RING 70MM ID X 10MM CS EA

02221550 O-RING 85MM ID X 10MM CS EA

02221560 O-RING 110MM ID X 10MM CS EA

02221670 NIPPLE THREADED FOR VAS 4" BAUER EA

02221700 FRT 94/40 Knife lock nut 540/1000 EA

02221750 HOSE RETENTION BAR ST2 EA

02221760 FRAME HOSE GUIDE ST2 EA

02222490 ARM, IDLER ST2, WLDMNT EA

02222520 TONGUE JACK, ST2 EA

02222540 STABILIZER LEG, ST2 EA

02222550 STABILIZER CRANK, ST2 EA

02222560 HORIZONTAL ROLLER, ST2 EA

02222580 SPACER, SPOOL AXLE, ST2 EA

02222590 BEARING, PILLOW BLOCK EA

02222600 SHIELD, DRIVE SIDE, ST2 EA

02222610 SHIELD, LEVELWIND GEARBOX, ST2 EA

02222620 SHIELD, LEVELWIND CHAIN, ST2 EA

02222700 ANTI-RETURN PAWL, ST2 EA

02222740 UPPER ELBOW, ST2 EA

02222790 SPACER, ENTRY ELBOW, ST2 EA

02222860 HUB, SPROCKET EA

02222870 HOSE TAIL BEND PE TUBE 75MM, ST2 EA

02222950 END SITCH BAR,  ST2 GUN CART EA

02223200 O-RING 85.32 I.D. X 3.53 CS EA

02223820 FLANGE,OUTER EA

02270420 SPROCKET, Z40 X 5/8 EA

03016524 CLAMP,SCREW 1/2-3/4 12-20 EA

04008600 FERRULE 8MM EA

04030332 STUD M10 X 50 EA

04030391 10MM X30MM STUD EA

04030394 STUD,M10 X 50 EA

Page 19 of 71

Page 19REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
04030547 STUD M12 X 120 EA

04030566 STUD M14 X 125 EA

04031021 NUT,10MM SPECIAL EA

04031025 NUT,M12 EA

04031379 RESTRICTOR DMR 80 EA

04031385 WASHER,RLS02590 18X24X2 EA

04031421 KEY 5 X 5 X 25 EA

04031427 KEY 6 X 6 X 30 EA

04031434 KEY 8 X 7 X 35 EA

04031446 KEY, A8X7X50 EA

04031454 FEATHER KEY MR100 EA

04031524 CIRCLIP MG100-1/3 EA

04031554 CIRCLIP EA

04031566 CIRCLIP 52MM EA

04031568 CIRCLIP 62MM EA

04031574 CIRCLIP 80MM EA

04031580 CIRCLIP 100MM EA

04031714 PLUG 3/8" BSP EA

04031743 CAP,OIL FILL EA

04031772 NPPL EA

04031794 NPPL EA

04031795 NPPL EA

04031796 NPPL EA

04031797 NPPL W/NUT & FERRULE EA

04031819 DIPSTICK,OIL EA

04031820 DIPSTICK,OIL EA

04031834 DEFLECTOR EA

04031835 DEFLECTOR EA

04031836 DEFLECTOR EA

04031852 DEFLECTOR  PRA01344 EA

04033132 NUT,IMPELLER MEC50 EA

04033133 NUT,IMPELLER MEC80 EA

04033152 RING,LANTERN EA

04033153 RING,LANTERN EA

04033245 SEAL RING EA

04033247 SEAL,OIL EA

04033254 SEAL RING EA

04033259 SEAL,OIL NOK355277 EA

04033263 SEAL 40X52X7 EA

04033275 SEAL,OIL NOKTC456281 EA

04033276 SEAL RING 45X65X10 MG100-1/3 EA

04033291 SEAL RING 55X70X8 MR100 EA

04033326 PACKING, SET OF 4 EA

04033343 PACKING, SET OF 5 EA

04033344 PACKING, SET OF 5 EA

04033345 PACKING, SET OF 5 EA

04033421 O-RING 44.45 X 3.53 MM EA

04033423 O-RING 55.56 X 3.53 MM EA

04033426 O-RING 65.09 X 3.35 MM EA

04033427 O-RING 78.74 X 5.34 MM EA

04033428 O-RING 73.03 X 3.53 MM EA

04033432 O-RING EA

Page 20 of 71

Page 20REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
04033463 O-RING 274 X 3.53 MM EA

04033466 O-RING EA

04033471 O-RING EA

04033602 GASKET,FLANGE 65MM GF65-146 EA

04033603 GASKET,FLANGE 80MM GF80-146 EA

04033722 GASKET FOR SUCTION CO. EA

04033723 GASKET FOR SUCTION CO EA

04033734 GASKET,SCTN COVER MR40/2 EA

04033737 GASKET,SUCTION CO EA

04033824 GASKET EA

04033825 GASKET,BIG HOUSING MR80 EA

04033834 GASKET FOR GEAR CASING EA

04033835 GASKET FOR GEAR CASING EA

04033836 GASKET FOR GEAR CASING EA

04035016 BEARING,FAG6007 NO SEALS EA

04035023 BEARING,SKF6207 NO SEALS EA

04035040 BEARING,SNR6308.J30 NO SEALS EA

04035042 BEARING,SKF6304 NO SEALS EA

04035045 BEARING,SKF6307 NO SEALS EA

04035082 BEARING EA

04035087 BEARING,INPUT SHAFT EA

04035110 BEARING,NSK3304BTNGC3 NO SL EA

04035111 BEARING,NSK3305BTNGC3 NO SL EA

04035113 BEARING,3307ATN9/C3 NO SL EA

04035114 BEARING,SKF3308ATN9/C3 NO SL EA

04035122 BEARING,FAG NJ306E EA

04035127 BEARING EA

04040080 CASING,PUMP D3/65 EA

04040083 CASING,PUMP EA

04040441 SUCTION COVER EA

04040791 IMPELLER MECM65-3/260-5A EA

04040801 IMPELLER EA

04040802 IMPELLER D 1/50 EA

04040804 IMPELLER EA

04040805 IMPELLER FOR D3/50A EA

04040807 IMPELLER EA

04040810 IMPELLER DMR80C DIFFUSER EA

04040811 IMPELLER DMR 83A STG2 EA

04040812 IMPELLER MR/MG80 EA

04041274 SHAFT, PUMP EA

04041279 PUMP SHAFT EA

04041406 PUMP SHAFT WITH SPACER MG100/2-7 EA

04041631 BOX,STUFFING EA

04041632 BOX,STUFFING EA

04041633 BOX,STUFFING EA

04041643 BOX,STUFFING EA

04041672 BEARING COVER EA

04041710 SPACER SLEEVE MECM65/2-10 EA

04041711 SLEEVE,SHAFT SPACER EA

04041713 SPACER SLEEVE MR/MG100 EA

04041714 SPACER SLEEVE MR/MG 100-1/3 EA

04041720 SPACER SLEEVE EA

Page 21 of 71

Page 21REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
04041721 SLEEVE EA

04041861 SLEEVE,IMP SHAFT D3/65 EA

04041862 SLEEVE,SHAFT SPACER EA

04041864 SLEEVE,IMP SHAFT EA

04042150 WEAR RING WITH BEARING BUSH EA

04042153 WEAR RING EA

04042682 SHAFT,IMPLLR 1.6,28/742 EA

04042728 GEAR,DRIVEN WHEELW/SLEEVE EA

04042758 SHAFT,IMPLR 1-3,35 DMR83 W SLEEVE EA

04042822 RING,LANTERN EA

04043384 DIFFUSER, PUMP - MR65.3/2 EA

04043389 DIFFUSOR EA

04043719 COVER,SHAFT SEAL RING CAP EA

04043720 COVER,SHAFT SEAL RING EA

04043721 COVER,SHAFT SEAL RING EA

04043722 COVER,SHAFT SEAL RING EA

04043724 CAP,IMPELLER SHAFT EA

04043726 COVER,SHAFT SEAL RING EA

04044325 CONNECTOR,THREADED EA

04044533 RING,WEAR EA

04044534 RING,WEAR EA

04044535 RING,WEAR EA

04044536 RING,WEAR EA

04044537 RING,WEAR EA

04044538 RING,WEAR EA

04044539 RING,WEAR EA

04044540 RING,WEAR EA

04044557 WEAR RING MR/MG EA

04046900 IMPELLER D-3/65B EA

04054240 COIL,COOLING EA

04054242 COIL,COOLING EA

04054243 TUBE, LONG COOLING - DMR80 EA

04054244 TUBE, SHORT COOLING - DMR80 EA

04054626 FLANGE,50MM HEAVY EA

04054628 FLANGE,65MM HEAVY EA

04054632 FLANGE,100MM 7.12BCD EA

04054634 FLANGE,125MM 8.31BCD EA

04085090 COUPLING 11-1/2 EA

04233325 PACKING, SET OF 8 EA

04233344 PACKING, SET OF 6 EA

04233345 PACKING, SET OF 7 EA

04233346 PACKING RING EA

04333346 PACKING, SET OF 7 EA

06002450 SLEEVE EA

06002451 VALVE,QUICK DRAIN WADE EA

06010199 AXLE,FRONT EA

06010350 PLATE&BOLT,BELT SUPPORT EA

06012500 O-RING 6 X 5-1/2 X 1/4 EA

06012860 ROLLER EA

06013960 SEAL,8167 EA

06014060 ROLLER EA

06014270 ROLLER VERTICAL 8796 EA

Page 22 of 71

Page 22REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
06014280 ROLLER 80367 (Old #8797) EA

06014940 RING,RET SPECIAL EA

06078150 KIT, SEAL EA

06085860 ROLLER EA

07007004 SPRING, BRAKE - SR75/100 EA

07010083 RETAINER & SPRING EA

07010087 SPACER ASSM. -HD100 EA

07010088 FLANGE ASSY,1-1/2" EA

07010088-002 2.5 FLANGE EA

07010177-001 TRIP LEVER SR75 EA

07010183 SHAFT, TRIP LEVER EA

07010189 TORSION SPRING EA

07010202 BUMPER, SR75 EA

07010226 Shift Lever Assembly SR75 EA

07010227 SR 75 TRIP LEVER ASSEMBLY EA

07010228 ARM ASM, DRIVE - SR75 EA

07010266 O-RING EA

07010342 O-RING 225 NELSON GUN EA

07010356 2" FNPT X ANSI FLANGE EA

07010375 TRIP ROLLER EA

07010380 BEARING ASSEMBLY 1.5" EA

07010608 ARM EA

07010695 O-RING EA

07010696 ADAPTER ASSEMBLY - CB75 EA

07010698 WEAR COVER CB75 EA

07010699 UPPER WASHER EA

07010700 LOWER WASHER EA

07010701 WASHER EA

07010705 O-RING EA

07010706 SCREW EA

07060070 BEARING,LOWER EA

07060230 GASKET,FLANGED EA

07060480 SEAL,CR8763 EA

07060600 NUT EA

07060770 ASSY,DRIVE ARM 200 EA

07061340 HEX HD CAP SCREW EA

07062810 NZZL,TAPER BORE 1.0 150 EA

07062860 CAP,RING NZZL  SR150 EA

07063710 CLAMP EA

07065480 O-RING EA

07065590 BEARING,BALL EA

07065650 SNAP RING EA

07065660 HOUSING GASKET EA

07065800 REST PAD INSERT EA

07065980 BEARING, EA

07066000 SEAL EA

07066030 NUT EA

07066070 SPACER SR100/SR150 EA

07066340 CLAMP EA

07067450 TAPER RING NZZL CAP-100TR EA

07067480 RING NZZL BODY 100R & TR EA

07068180 BOLT, HEX HEAD 1/4-12 X 3/4" EA

Page 23 of 71

Page 23REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
07068460 RING SET,150 SR 7 RINGS EA

07068580 PART CIRCLE COVER EA

07069310 PIN, COILED SPRING EA

07069960 RING, BRAKE EA

07069970 UPPER SEAL SR100 EA

07069980 SEAL, CENTER EA

07069990 O-RING EA

07070000 GASKET, FLANGE - NELSON HD100 EA

07070040 BRAKE SPRING EA

07070070 O-RING EA

07070090 SEAL, DUST EA

07070310 SHAFT ASSEMBLY EA

07071460 TOP BEARING WASHER EA

07071480 NPPL,BEARING EA

07072730 BEARING,ASY. EA

07077050 TRIP SPRING EA

07077060 TRIP ASSEMBLY, LOWER EA

07077530 SR100 FLANGE ASSEMBLY EA

07078720 CAP, RING NZZL - 100R EA

07080360 HOUSING 2" (SR100) EA

07081980 STOP,CCW SR100 EA

07081990 STOP,CW SR100 EA

07082310 DRIVE VANE SR100 EA

0708262-003 TRIP LEVER SR100 EA

07082700 DRIVE ARM WEIGHT EA

07082820 FOLLOWER, TRIP SPRING EA

07082970 SHAFT, DRIVE ARM-SR100 EA

0708312-018 BODY ASSEMBLY (SR100) EA

07083140 DRIVE ARM ASSM SR100 EA

07083160 COUNTER WEIGHT ASSM EA

07083190 TRIP LEVER ASSY SR100 EA

0708323-011 RETAINER RING EA

07083270 SPACER EA

07083540 VANE,DRIVE SR150 EA

07083710 BRAKE - HD150 EA

07083720 SEAL, UPPER - HD150 EA

07083730 SEAL, CENTER - HD150 EA

07084170 TRIP SPRING STOP EA

07084310 STOP,CLOCKWISE SR-150 EA

07084320 STOP,CNT-CLOCKWISE SR-150 EA

07084370 NZZL,TAPER BORE .65 SR100 EA

07084380 NZZL,TAPER BORE .70 SR100 EA

07084460 GUIDE, SPRING EA

07084580 BEARING,SR 150 LOWER ASSY EA

07084600 GASKET,ELBW SR150 EA

07084610 HOUSING GASKET EA

07084650 SHAFT, DRIVE ARM EA

07084700 TRIP, SPRING EA

07084720 HOUSING HD100 EA

07084730 SEAL, DUST - HD150 EA

07084750 O-RING SPECIAL EA

07085890 LEVER ASM, SHIFTER - SR150 EA

Page 24 of 71

Page 24REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
07086210 LOWER TRIP ASSEMBLY EA

07086370 SCREW,DIFFUSER EA

07089040 WASHER,1/4 SPRING LOCK EA

07089660 WASHER,TRIP LEVER EA

07090080 VANE,DRIVE (SR200) EA

07090280 STOP CW-SR200 EA

07090290 STOP CCW-SR200 EA

07090300 CLAMP-SR200 EA

07090390 HANDLE,FLEX SR GUN EA

07091150 TRIP LEVER CAP EA

07091160 GASKET EA

07091220 TRIP LEVER ASSY EA

07091410 ARM,DRIVE (SR200) EA

07091750 TRIP SPRING EA

07097730 NOZZLE, RING BODY SR150 EA

07500020 ARM,HIDRA EA

07500030 HOUSING OUTER EA

07500040 HOUSING INNER EA

07500060 SPRING EA

07500070 SPRING EA

07500080 CAP SPRING EA

07500090 SPRING WASHER EA

07500100 WASHER EA

07500110 WASHER ANTIFRICTION EA

07500160 Shift Bracket Kit EA

07500170 SHIFT TRIP BRKT EA

07500180 TRIP BRKT, HIDRA ASSEMBLY EA

07500220 COVER   (30819) EA

07500260 SECONDARY NOZZLE HIDRA EA

07500270 BRACKET ASSEMBLY EA

07510106 LEVER, RELEASE ASM. - SIME EA

07510107 LEVER, CLAPPER ASM. - SIME EA

07530300 SPRING EA

07530321 Dice block, nut nylock M5-0.8 TP EA

07530325 SPRING-SIME K1 EA

07530342 ARM, IMPACT - SIME K1 EA

07530347 WASHER 22MM X 9.8MM X 2MM EA

07530348 CAP - SIME K1 EA

07530349 SPRING ARM, SIME K1 EA

07530350 SPRING,DOOR K1 EA

07530351 HOUSING EA

07530352 SPRING WASHER EA

07530354 WASHER 37.5 X 30.2 X 2 EA

07530355 WASHER 37.5 X 30.2 X 1.5 EA

07530356 WASHER 37.5 X 30.2 X 1.5 EA

07530358 ARM, DIFFUSER  for K1 & Hidra EA

07530360 RING, STOP SIME K1 EA

07530362 RELEASE ASM, LEVER (WTIH PIN) - K1 EA

07530364 CLAPPER ASM,LVR,SPRNG,GUARD - K1 EA

07530368 COVER, REVERSE MECH. - SIME K1 EA

07530369 ARM BUMPER EA

07530370 Screw M5 X 22 0.8 TP hex head EA

Page 25 of 71

Page 25REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
07530371 PIN,3MMX25MM K1 EA

07530372 PACKING DIA 26 EA

07530443 NOZZLE CAP EA

07530498 SCREW-SIME K1 EA

07700045 Brake Kit Ultra 140 EA

07700050 Brake Cap EA

07700110 KOMET 202 HOUSING EA

07700160 LEVER ASM, STOP EA

07700200 Kit Housing EA

07700210 Bushing for reverse rod EA

07700240 Elbow 24 degree EA

07700330 O-Ring 167 gasket EA

07700350 ARM ASM. KOMET 160/202 PLUS EA

07700360 Assembly, drive arm waste water EA

07700430 Trip lever kit EA

07700490 Assembly, shift lever front EA

07700552 HOUSING BEARING EA

07700562 COLLAR BEARING EA

07700563 Trip lever kit Ultra 160 & 202 EA

07700602 RETAINING RING EA

07700612 COLLAR, STOP - TWINMAX EA

07700620 Kit, trip bolt EA

07700631 Plug EA

07700632 BASE TWIN MAX EA

07700660 Assembly, jet brake EA

07700690 WASHER, 6 EA

07700700 BOLT M6X35 EA

07700730 FLANGE SEAL EA

07700750 O-RING, TWINMAX EA

07700760 O-RING, TWINMAX EA

07700770 BRAKE ASM - TWINMAX EA

07700790 ADAPTER, 2" NPT THREAD - TWINMAX EA

07700800 ASSEMBLY DRIVE ARM TWIN MAX PC EA

07700820 KIT, VANE DEFLECTOR - TWINMAX EA

07700920 O-RING 147 EA

07700940 NOZZLE CAP EA

07700950 LEVER, TRIP ASM. - TWINMAX EA

07700960 TRIP SPRING ASSY. TWIN MAX EA

07700970 TRIP LEVER ASSY EA

07701000 LOWER SHIFT LEVER ASSY -TMAX EA

07701050 SPRING DRIVE ARM EA

07701180 COUNTERWEIGHT,KOMET TWINMAX EA

07701350 KIT-HOUSING/FLG MULTI PC EA

07701440 BEARING ASM - 101/140 EA

07701450 BRAKE KIT EA

07701590 O-RING 153 EA

07701591 FLANGE EA

07701770 SPRING, DRIVE ARM 101/140 EA

07701840 TRIP SPRING ASSY  101/140 EA

07701870 DRIVE ARM SUPPORT KIT EA

07701881 GASKET ELBOW EA

07701882 O-RING 156 EA

Page 26 of 71

Page 26REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
07701960 ARM ASM, DRIVE - KOMET 101/140 EA

07701980 DEFLECTER KIT-K101/140 EA

07704000 BRAKE FLANGE KIT EA

22615982 HUB ASSY,6BOLT W803 EA

22709360 CAP,HUB EA

25200561 ELBW,WLD 3-1/2X45DEG EA

25204660 CLAMP,SS PL40 CP18S EA

25214540 CLAMP,SS PL50 CP24S EA

25229340 CLAMP,SS PL45 CP20S EA

25233480 CLEVIS,COUPLER EA

25239590 STRAP COUPLER 4" COUPLER EA

25249351 VALVE,BUTTERBALL 1-1/2" EA

25249390 TUBE,SYNFLEX 1/4 FT

25249392 TUBE,SYNFLEX 5/16 OD FT

25249393 TUBE,SYNFLEX 1/2 OD FT

25249621 HOSE, IRR SUPPLY 4" FT

27648471 PLATE,COVER 200/400 EA

27648480 KIT,TRBN OHL 400-S EA

27648482 KIT,TRBN OHL 200-S EA

27648483 KIT,TRBN OHL 200-L EA

27648640 FACE PLATE ASY,1400 VBELT EA

27733554 FACE PLATE 200/400 3/4SEA EA

27733565 RUNNER, .9X 7.45 W/K.W. EA

27733566 RUNNER, 1.55X 7.45 W/K.W. EA

27748631 VOLUTE, PP200 (W/STUDS) EA

27748722 RUNNER, .5 - PP100 EA

27748743 FACE PLATE,5/8 SNGL SEAL EA

27749110 PULLEY,V 3L X 5 X 1/2 BOR EA

27749190 FILTER,GLASS BOWL FUEL EA

30048520 SPRKT,CLUTCH 50-84T 1.5"B EA

30132320 CLAMP,SHUT-OFF EA

30135651 KIT,TRNSMSSN,REPAIR 401-A EA

30148510 SPRKT,TRNSMMSN60T 12T 2.6 EA

30203670 LINK, #50 CONNECTING EA

30203671 LINK,5/8 CONNECTING EA

30203690 LINK, #80 CONNECTING EA

30216370 SPINDLE,TRANSMISSION EA

30216430 LINK, #80 OFF-SET EA

30216440 LINK, #50 OFF-SET EA

30216441 LINK,5/8 OFF-SET EA

30231230 ADPTR,PTO 1" BORE EA

30233720 CLUTCH,JAW 1-1/2 BORE 880 EA

30234970 SHAFT JACKSHAFT TURBINE EA

30235430 CPLNG,DRIVE 5/8 BORE EA

30236320 CPLNG,DRIVE RUBBER EA

30248440 LINK, #40 OFF-SET EA

30248450 LINK, #40 CONNECTING EA

30248570 SHAFT,LINE EA

30248610 LINK, #60 CONNECTING EA

30248611 LINK,#60-2 DBL WD CNNCTR EA

30248612 LINK 3/4-2DBL WD CONN MET. EA

30248620 LINK, #60 OFF-SET EA

Page 27 of 71

Page 27REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
30248621 LINK,#60-2 DBL WD OFF-SET EA

30248622 LINK 3/4 DBL WD OFF-SET EA

30248830 ADPTR,PTO 1-1/2" BORE EA

30248880 ADPTR,PTO 1-1/4" BORE EA

30249150 KNOB,BALL 3/8-16 FEMALE THREADS EA

32547940 ROD,TIE EA

32548900 STRAP,PULL EA

32548960 WASHER,C EA

32550600 ROLLER,LVLWND W/ZERK PRIN EA

32551770 KNIFE,LEVELWIND GUIDE EA

32551780 CAP ASSY,LEVELWIND EA

32551910 BUSH,STL.843X.56X.62L EA

37548450 FORK EA

37553140 ELBW ASSY,SWIVEL EA

37553740 ELBW ASSY,TOP EA

37758900 FLANGE,5.75BCD 4 ID 6HOLE EA

40048550 WINCH FULT K2550 2500 LB EA

40048551 WINCH FULTON K 1550 EA

40048553 WINCH,FULTON T-900 EA

40049270 BAND,RING LOCK 4 IN EA

40049271 BAND,RING LOCK 3 IN EA

40049272 BAND,RING LOCK 6" EA

40049800 FACE PLATE ASY,200S/400S EA

40049801 FACE PLATE ASY,200L/400L EA

40148590 CABLE SHUT OFF EA

40220000 PLUNGER, FRICTION EA

40248470 KNOB ADJUSTMENT EA

40248530 KNOB, 1/2 IN. INTRNL THD EA

40249060 PLLY,WRP17/32X2X7/8B STL EA

40249061 PLLY,WRP21/32X2X7/8B STL EA

42548450 VALVE,MA33 NKL-ALM SPOOL EA

42548451 VALVE,3WAY1.565CHR SPOOL EA

42548453 BODY,VALVE MA-33 EA

42548457 SPOOL,VALVE CHR PLTD 1.68 EA

45016330 SPRING TNSN 7/8X7 Plated EA

45035360 SPRING TNSN 1 X 6 PLATED EA

45035365 SPRING 1-1/2 X 7 X .177 EA

45048450 SPRING TNSN.67IDX3-1/8PLT EA

45048580 SPRING,COMP 2-1/2X1/2ID PLTD EA

45048582 SPRING .5 ODX2 X.047W EA

45048583 SPRING TNSN 7/8X3.62X5/8 EA

45048584 SPRING,11/16 OD X 1-1/4 L EA

46502020 GASKET,4"IRECO LANE442-40 EA

46510300 GASKET,CYL BLLWS B453-069 EA

46516010 SEAL,CR27394 EA

46532490 O-RING 13/16 X 5/8 X 3/32 EA

46532500 O-RING 5/16X3/16X1/16 EA

46533800 GASKET INLET & DISCHARGE EA

46534020 O-RING 7/8X3/4X1/16 EA

46534350 SEAL,MECH 5/8"ID EA

46546680 O-RING 5-1/8 X4-5/8 X1/4 EA

46547070 SEAL,CR10111 EA

Page 28 of 71

Page 28REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
46548480 O-RING 4-5/8 X4-1/8 X1/4 EA

46548481 O-RING 4-3/4X4-1/4 90DURO EA

46548482 O-RING 4-7/8X4-5/8X1/8 EA

46548490 O-RING 4-1/4 X3-3/4 X1/4 EA

46548500 O-RING 5-15/16X5-3/4X3/32 EA

46548501 O-RING 5-3/4X5-1/2X1/8 EA

46548502 O-RING 5-3/4X5-1/4 90DURO EA

46548503 O-RING 6-3/4X6-1/2X1/8 EA

46548510 O-RING 7-11/16X7-1/2X3/32 EA

46548590 O-RING 3-11/16X3-1/2X3/32 EA

46548600 O-RING 5/8 X 1/2 X 1/16 EA

46548670 O-RING 2-5/8X2-3/8X1/8 EA

46548730 GASKET,B-4"GHEEN CNTR CPL EA

46548760 O-RING,SEAL I-250 EA

46548841 O-RING 3-7/8X3-3/8 90DURO EA

46548910 GASKET,4"GHEEN LANE490-40 EA

46549130 SEAL,MECH 1/2"ID EA

46549131 SEAL,MECH 1/2"ID O-RING SEAT EA

50000021 VALVE,3/8 HI-LO RANGE9/64 EA

50000022 VALVE,3/8HI-LO RANGE 3/16 EA

50000023 VALVE,1/4HI-LO RANGE 3/32 EA

50000030 ELBW,MALE 3/8MNPTX SOFT HOSE EA

50000240 FLANGE,ADAPTER 2"NELS 100 EA

50000260 PLATE EA

50000520 TAB,PAWL STOP B-50 EA

50000540 SPACER EA

50000690 10.81KIT,DOWEL AND GROOVE PIN EA

50001131 COVER, TURBINE -B-SERIES (MACHINED) EA

50001140 LEVELWIND ARM 130/140 TURB EA

50001221 VOLUTE, TURBIN - B-SERIES(MACHINED) EA

50001291 RUNNER, TURBINE-B-SERIES(MACHINED) EA

50001292 RUNNER, TURBINE  B-SERIES (PLASTIC) EA

50001850 BRAKE ADJUSTMENT SCREW    PL EA

50002020 LEVELWIND ARM EA

50002160 SPROCKET ASM, CLUTCH-WRT3/4/5 & C EA

50002301 INLET PIPE MT. WRT5-4-3 EA

50002550 O-RING 7.234 ID X .139 EA

50002820 SPINDLE REAR GUNCART EA

50003050 WASHER,LOCK STAR 5/16 EA

50003160 BRAKE DRUM, CLUTCH DOG EA

50003180 PTO SPLINE ADAPTOR EA

50003490 BUSH,MACH 16MMX22MMX1MM EA

50003850 BELT AX 62 EA

50004390 BEARING,2-1/4 CAST IRON-WRT3/4/5 EA

50004400 FITTING, INLET - WRT3/4/5 EA

50004420 BUTTERFLY ASM, 1-1/2" - WRT3/4/5 EA

50004430 BELT AX 51 EA

50004790 PULLEY,3.93,X 3.228,X 2.4, 3/4 BORE EA

50004871 GEAR SEGMENT, PE SPOOL - WRT4/5C EA

50004890 SNAP RING EXTERNAL 2.081 ID FREE DI EA

50004930 FITTING, TURBINE INLET - WRT3/4/5 EA

50005020 FITTING, TURBINE DISCHARGE WRT3/4/5 EA

Page 29 of 71

Page 29REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
50005050 NOZZLE,1/2" TURB INLET-WRT3/4/5 EA

50005320 BOOM, CART - WRT3/4/5 EA

50005571 TUBE END 1.4 CART EA

50005572 TUBE END 1.3 CART EA

50005574 TUBE END 2.0 CART EA

50005720 GAUGE, MURPHY 20P150 EA

50005731 VALVE,DIAPHRAGM 2.0" NPT EA

50005735 COVER, CAST - 2" DIA VALVE - TECH. EA

50005737 DIAPHRAGM,2" DIAPH. VALVE RAFAEL EA

50005770 ENTRY FITTING AA EA

50005800 IDLER, CHAIN. EA

50005820 VALVE ARM, 3 WAY EA

50005940 dSHUT OFF BAR EA

50005941 BAR, SHUT OFF - WRT5 EA

50005942 SHUT OFF BAR WRT4 EA

50005990 LEAD SCREW,SPEED CONTROL-WRT3/4  PL EA

50006070 FRAME, LEVELWIND T-160 EA

50006180 JACK SHAFT EA

50006210 SPRING, COMP .50"ODX.90LNG.046 EA

50006220 BRAKE BAND - WRT3/4/5, & 2G,4C/5C EA

50006250 RING, INT.SS RETAINING MEDIUM 7.25" EA

50006280 GASKET FOR INLET EA

50006300 O-RING #010 EA

50006340 BEARING,BR 1-1/4" OD X 1.0"X 1-1/8 EA

50006360 BUSH,MACH 3-1/4"ODX2-1/4ID10GA EA

50006770 BODY GUNCART B-140 EA

50006790 O-RING 1.984" ID X .139 #226 EA

50007570 LATCH, LIFT BAIL - WRT3/4/5     PL EA

50007670 TUBE RIDER - WRT3/4 EA

50007671 TUBE RIDER - WRT5 EA

50007690 SCREEN EA

50007890 SLEEVE OUTER 2.1"    PL EA

50008080 FITTING 3" SOCKET X 2"MNPT EA

50008111 E23 ENGINE KIT EA

50008140 VANE, COMPENSATOR - WRT4/5 EA

50008141 VANE, COMPENSATOR - WRT4/5C EA

50008170 O-RING, .364 ID .070 CS X  -012 EA

50008210 SHAFT, RUNNER TURB. B-MACHINE EA

50008220 PULLEY, 2.5, 2.75, 3.25 THREE EA

50008230 PULLEY, 1.5, 2.0, 2.5,2.5 BRAKE EA

50008231 PULLEY, THREE STEP 1.5, 2.0, 2.5 EA

50008260 COLLAR,SET 1/4" (STEEL) EA

50008501 GEARBOX 50-1 B TURB. LARGE 2STAGE EA

50008510 STABILIZER 200 EA

50008520 IDLER ARM BELT EA

50008550 IDLER, THREE GROOVE EA

50008710 RETAINING RING EX .55 FREE ID EA

50008720 INTR RETAINING RNG 1.526 FREE OD EA

50008730 BELT, 2L240 EA

50008740 BRAKE BELT EA

50008750 SHAFT, COMPENSATOR EA

50008802 ROD, COMPENSATOR - WRT5    PL EA

Page 30 of 71

Page 30REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
50008840 O-RING, 1-5/8 ID X .139 CS EA

50008900 BEARING,BALL 5202 2RS EA

50009030 SHAFT, BY-PASS VALVE - WRT3/4/5 EA

50009151 NUT, AXLE SEAL - A1 (25) EA

50009161 KIT,NUT A1 330,UP EA

50009162 KIT,A1 SEAL UPDATE (NO NUT) EA

50100050 KNOB, STAR 3/8-16 X 1" MALE EA

50100060 KNOB, BALL 3/4"   1/4-20 FEMALE EA

50100151 SHAFT, 160 INPUT LEVELWIND EA

50100152 SHAFT, 180/200/210 INPUT LEVELWIND EA

50100182 BARB 1.6 EA

50100185 BARB 2.1 EA

50100250 SPRING, TENS .734 OD X .075W 4.94"L EA

50100260 SPRING, TENS 3/4 OD X .062W 3.5"L EA

50100390 HOSE, 1.75 ID X 150# PSI FT

50100410 HOSE, 1-1/4" ID 200# RUBBER FT

50100480 SLEEVE,IDLER BEARING INNER EA

50100540 PANEL, GAUGE EA

50100790 HUB, 6 BOLT (888) EA

50100812 NZZL, 12MM (0.47) - SIME K1 EA

50100813 NZZL, 10MM (0.39) - SIME K1 EA

50100814 NZZL, 9MM (0.35) - SIME K1 EA

50100815 NZZL, 8MM (0.31) - SIME K1 EA

50100816 NZZL, 7MM (0.28) - SIME K1 EA

50100817 NZZL, 6MM (0.28) - SIME K1 EA

50100818 NZZL, 14MM (0.55) - SIME K1 EA

50100960 VALVE STOP EA

50101160 SPINDLE ASM. AR4, AR5, AR5+ EA

50101330 PIPE ASM, ENGINE DRIVE - AR4 EA

50101360 SHAFT, ENGINE DRIVE, 20MM EA

50101460 BEARING,FLANGE (20MM) EA

50101850 NZZL, KOMET 140 18/0.71" EA

50101860 NZZL, KOMET 140 20/0.79" EA

50101870 NZZL, KOMET 140 22/0.87 EA

50101880 NZZL, KOMET 140 24/0.94" EA

50102000 NZZL, KOMET 202 22.5/0.89" EA

50102010 NZZL, KOMET 202 25/0.98" EA

50102020 NZZL, KOMET 202 27.5/1.08" EA

50102060 NZZL, KOMET 202 37.5/1.48" EA

50102140 SPINDLE ASM. AR6, AR7 EA

50102180 NZZL, NELSON SR100 RING, 0.71" EA

50102190 NZZL, NELSON SR100 RING, 0.77" EA

50102200 NZZL, NELSON SR100 RING, 0.81" EA

50102210 NZZL, NELSON SR100 RING, 0.86" EA

50102220 NZZL, NELSON SR100 RING, 0.89" EA

50102231 NZZL, NELSON SR100 RING, 0.96" EA

50102240 NZZL, NELSON SR75, 0.40" EA

50102250 NZZL, NELSON SR75, 0.45" EA

50102260 NZZL, NELSON SR75, 0.50" EA

50102270 NZZL, NELSON SR75, 0.55" EA

50102280 NZZL, NELSON SR75, 0.60" EA

50102290 NZZL, NELSON SR75, 0.65" EA

Page 31 of 71

Page 31REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
50102300 NZZL, NELSON SR75, 0.70" EA

50102310 NZZL, NELSON SR75, 0.75" EA

50102320 NZZL, NELSON SR75, 0.80" EA

50102360 PLATE, 4-BOLT FLANGE ADAPTER- 40 EA

50102580 KEY 1/8 SQ. X 1/4 EA

50102590 KEY 1/8 SQ. X 1-1/4 RD END EA

50102640 AXLE, FRONT T 130/140B EA

50102791 STUD, 3/8-16 X 3.0 ALL THREAD EA

50103010 NPPL,GLV 2 X 4 EA

50103190 TACH PULLEY WRT5 1.8" X .32 BORE EA

50103200 TACH PULLEY WRT4 2.1" X .32 BORE EA

50103240 BELT,TACH WRT EA

50103243 BELT,TACH WRE5 EA

50103561 PULLEY, CAST IRON, 4", 20MM BORE EA

50103822 HITCH - AR4/5/6 EA

50103991 BOLT,HX.HD. 3/8"-16 X 7-1/2" EA

50104140 PIN,BRAKE BAND RET. WRT EA

50104330 SPRING, COMP. .075W X .5 OD X 1.0" EA

50104331 SPRING, COMP. .075W X .5 OD X 5.0" EA

50105100 DECAL, PERFORMANCE-SR75 T21AX660 EA

50105150 DECAL, PERFORMANCE-K140 T30AX980 EA

50105310 WASHER,SS 9/32"ID,1-1/2" OD .063THK EA

50105320 WASHER,1-7/16 OD 3/16 ID 14GA. EA

50105321 WASHER,1-1/2 OD 3/16 ID 14GA. EA

50105340 WASHER,RUBBER 1-1/2 X 1/4 X 3/32THK EA

50105350 SCREW, 6-32 X 9/16" SS SOCKET HEAD EA

50105470 PAWL, AR4-5-6-7 ENGINE EA

50105570 PIPE ENTRY ENGINE AR5-6-7 EA

50105730 SWITCH, WOBBLE EA

50105820 STUD, 1/4-20 X 4.0" EA

50105910 STRAP, TURBINE RUNNER - IG EA

50106301 MOUNT, GEARBOX & TURBINE - WRT4/5 EA

50106420 BAR, SHUT OFF - WRT3 EA

50106560 LATCH, SHUT OFF - WRT3/4/5      PL EA

50106700 DOG WRT3 EA

50106701 PAWL, ANTI REVERSE - WRT4 EA

50106702 ANTI REVERSE PAWL WRT5 EA

50106771 NPPL,GLV 3/4" X 3" SCH 40 EA

50106900 COLLAR, ANTI REVERSE PAWL EA

50107241 Kit,Crossover (Dual Entry) Pipe ST4 EA

50107242 KIT, CROSSOVER (DUAL ENTRY)PIPE-ST5 EA

50107243 KIT, CROSSOVER (DUAL ENTRY)PIPE-ST6 EA

50107244 KIT, CROSSOVER (DUAL ENTRY)PIPE-ST7 EA

50107246 KIT, CROSSOVER (DUAL ENTRY)PIPE-ST3 EA

50107247 KIT, CROSSOVER (DUAL ENTRY)PIPE-ST2 EA

50200040 AXLE, GUNCART 130/140 370,000+ LOW EA

50200050 WHEEL, PE TUBE HAND WIND EA

50200090 STOP EA

50200151 TUBE END 1.4 CART 370,000+ TURB EA

50200190 PIPE ASM, VALVE OUTLET - WRT3/4/5 EA

50200250 ASM, BUTTERFLY & HOUSING - WRT3/4/5 EA

50200290 BAR ASM, SHUT OFF - WRT5 EA

Page 32 of 71

Page 32REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
50200291 SHUT OFF BAR WRT4 EA

50200320 FILTER, Y - 1" NPT FEMALE EA

50200321 SCREEN, Y-FILTER - WRT3/4/5 EA

50200330 DECAL, SHEET T-RETROFITS EA

50200340 DECAL SHEET B-SERIES TURBINE EA

50200541 TUBE END 2.0,2.1  WRT5 EA

50200951 SHIELD,FOR NT OR FRT PUMP PTO SHAFT EA

50201460 RUBBER COUPLING SET OF 9 - MG80/3 EA

50201490 BRACKET ASM, HAND WHEEL EA

50201500 BSHNG,RDCNG GLV 2 X 2-1/2 EA

50201650 SPRING CATCH HAND WHEEL    PL EA

50201660 KEY, 1/8 SQ X 3/8" LONG SQ END EA

50201740 WHEEL&TIRE ASSY 6.70X15 5"BCD4BOLT EA

50201760 BELT, 4L56 OR A54 EA

50201761 BELT,  A60 EA

50201771 BOLT, ALLEN 8-1.25MM X 25MM 316SS EA

50201901 GEARBOX, BIMA GI10 - AR4/5/6/7 EA

50201902 GEARBOX, BIMA GI10 - AG4/5/6/7 EA

50202100 NOZZLE, KOMET TWINMAX, 10MM (0.39) EA

50202110 NOZZLE, KOMET TWINMAX, 11MM (0.43) EA

50202120 NOZZLE, KOMET TWINMAX, 12MM (0.47) EA

50202130 NOZZLE, KOMET TWINMAX, 13MM (0.51) EA

50202140 NOZZLE, KOMET TWINMAX, 14MM (0.55) EA

50202150 NOZZLE, KOMET TWINMAX, 15MM (0.59) EA

50202160 NOZZLE, KOMET TWINMAX, 16MM (0.63) EA

50202170 NOZZLE, KOMET TWINMAX, 17MM (0.67) EA

50202180 NOZZLE, KOMET TWINMAX, 18MM (0.71) EA

50202200 NOZZLE, KOMET TWINMAX, 20MM (0.79) EA

50202220 NOZZLE, KOMET TWINMAX, 22MM (0.87) EA

50202240 NOZZLE, KOMET TWINMAX, 24MM (0.94) EA

50203122 JET, 18HP MAIN - HONDA (#85) EA

50203132 COVER, MUFFLER HONDA - GX160 EA

50203200 FTTNG,3"SOCKET TO2-1/2 PIPE /GASKET EA

50203290 AXLE, TANDEM WHEEL ST6     PCGR EA

50203440 TIRE ASM, 11L X 15 6 BOLT EA

50203530 VALVE, PLATE (BUTTERFLY) EA

50203611 PULLEY, 2 STEP 3"&4" 3/4" BORE ALM EA

50203612 PULLEY, 2 STEP 3"&4" 5/8" BORE ALM EA

50203800 JACKSHAFT, AR SERIES ENGINE     IG EA

50204771 BYPASS BODY HALF W/VALVE SEA EA

50204781 BYPASS,BODY HLF W/O VALV SEAT(MACH EA

50205020 TURBINE ASSY.FOR B SERIES EA

50205030 SHUTOFF BAR AS - AG7 EA

50205320 CLAMP SCREW 1" TO 1 3/4" EA

50205460 PULLEY, 2 STEP 6.36 X 7.34 X 20MM B EA

50205920 BYPASS SHAFT TURBINE, 371000+ EA

50205940 LATCH ARM EA

50206120 STOP, SHUT OFF EA

50206150 ENTRY FITTING, AG SERIES      PL EA

50206190 12GAL PLASTIC TANK CONV. EA

50206570 SUPPORT, THROTTLE CABLE WRE5 HONDA EA

50206710 PULLEY, 6.0 OD X 1/2 BORE CAST EA

Page 33 of 71

Page 33REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
50206715 PULLEY, 5.0 OD X 1/2 BORE CAST EA

50206720 BELT AX 25 EA

50206921 1 1/2" ID SUCTION & DISCHARGE HOSE FT

50207100 TANK, GAS 6 GAL PLASTIC W/FITTING EA

50207101 FITTING,1/4 FOR 6 GAL PLASTIC TANK EA

50207109 CAP, 3 AND 6 GAL GAS TANK EA

50207130 ENTRY PIPE, AG SERIES ENGINE EA

50207390 TACH BELT, AG4/5/6/7 EA

50207650 SHUT OFF BAR AG6 EA

50300280 TACH MT. LATE 2003 WRT3-4-5 EA

50300340 ADAPTER, TACH EA

50300461 BODY ASM, HIGH CART-T4/T5C     PLTD EA

50300500 PLLY, 3.05" X 3/4 BORE CAST WITH HU EA

50300640 ENTRY, FITTING A1 ENGINE    KR EA

50301170 PULLEY, TACH 0.70" - AG4/5/6/7 EA

50301800 SHIELD, SPOOL AG4 KIFCO AG-RAIN EA

50301801 SHIELD, SPOOL AG5/5+ KIFCO AG-RAIN EA

50301802 SHIELD, SPOOL AG6 KIFCO AG-RAIN EA

50301803 Shield, Spool ST7,MF3 Kifco Ag-Rain EA

50301880 O-RING 2-7/8 X2-1/2 X3/16 EA

50301980 PLUG, 1/2" MNPT VENTED EA

50302020 VALVE ASM, MAIN - WRB2C/3C EA

50302021 KIT,REPAIR DIA,HUMPH MANIFOLD EA

50302023 DIAPHRAGM SEAT, MANIFOLD-WRB2C EA

50302024 CAP, MANIFOLD VALVE, BACK-WRB2/3C EA

50302025 CAP, MANIFOLD VALVE, FRONT-WRB2/3C EA

50302030 SNAP RING, MANIFOLD WRB2/3C EA

50302080 SCREW, LEVELWIND - WRB2C EA

50302190 BEARING,HALF 1.5" (UHMW)-WRB3C EA

50302191 BEARING,HALF 2.25" (UHMW)-WRT4C/5C EA

50302192 BEARING,HALF 1.0" (UHMW)-WRB2C EA

50302280 SLEEVE, STAINLESS - WRB2C/3C EA

50302320 KNIFE, LEVELWIND - WRB2C/3C/T4C/5C EA

50302400 BSHNG,FLANGE .75X1X.25 (UHMW) EA

50302411 BSHNG,FLANGE .5IDX1X1.5 (UHMW) EA

50302412 BSHNG,FLANGE .625IDX1X1.5 (UHMW) EA

50302413 BSHNG,FLANGE .625IDX.38 X1.5 (UHMW) EA

50302690 BAND, BRAKE - WRB2C EA

50302720 J-BOLT, BRAKE - WRB2C/WRB3C    PL EA

50302730 SPRING,3-1/2"L BRAKE(CMPRSSN)-B130 EA

50302812 KIT,VALVE DIAPHRAGM 1"(FNPT)CAST EA

50302815 VALVE, DIAPHRAGM 1" (FNPT)CAST.IRON EA

50302816 DIAPHRAGM FOR 1" (FNPT)CAST.IRON EA

50303010 SPRINKLER, SENIOR - SIME EA

50303151 AXLE ASM, FRONT-WRB3C THRU WRT5C EA

50303210 TONGUE ASM - WRB3C - WRT5C, PCGRN EA

50303350 SLEEVE,LEVELWIND KNIFE (UHMW) EA

50303384 SCREW,STEEL LVLWND-WRB3/T4/T5C 5/8" EA

50303400 SHAFT ASM, LEVELWIND 27T - WRB3C KR EA

50303430 LEG ASM, STABILIZER - WRB3C     PB EA

50303480 BAR ASM, SHUT OFF - WRB3C     PB EA

50303520 NZZL, 4MM (0.16) - SIME SILVER EA

Page 34 of 71

Page 34REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
50303521 NZZL, 5MM (0.20) - SIME SILVER EA

50303522 NZZL, 6MM (0.24) - SIME SILVER EA

50303540 YOKE ASM, FRNT- B130C- T200C, PCGRN EA

50303661 FORK ASM, LEVELWIND - WRT4/5C PCGRN EA

50303664 FORK ASM LEVELWIND -WRB3G, PC GREEN EA

50303680 CAP, BLACK MOCAP 1.75" X 0.5" FE EA

50303682 CAP, BLACK MOCAP 1.375" X 3" FE EA

50303720 ARM ASM, BELLOWS - WRB3C EA

50303800 SPRING, TEN 1.5 OD X 8.5 LONG,PLATE EA

50303810 BAND, BRAKE - WRB3C 399,999 DOWN EA

50303850 PAWL, DRIVE & ANTIREVERSE-WRB3C  PL EA

50303860 SPCR,FRNT AXLE(4.57")-B130/160C PL EA

50303861 SPCR,FRNT AXLE(2.42")-B130/160C PL EA

50303862 SPCR,FRNT AXLE(3.36")-WRT4C/5C   PL EA

50303980 BAR ASM, TUBE RIDER - WRB3C     PB EA

50303983 TUBE RIDER ASM - WRT4C/5C EA

50304110 SHAFT ASM, PINION - WRT4C/5C EA

50304200 TUBE ASM, DISCHARGE - WRT4C/5C EA

50304350 SHAFT ASM, BYPASS - WRT4C/5C EA

50304380 SCREEN, TURBINE MANIFOLD-WRT4/5C EA

50304510 SHAFT ASM, COMP - WRT4C/5C EA

50304550 PINION, T160/200C EA

50304649 TURBINE ASM GP W/O COMP - WRT4C/5C EA

50305110 CASING, PUMP - MONARCH SELF PRIME EA

50305140 SHAFT ASM, LEVELWIND 22T - T160C KR EA

50305460 PLATE, BEARING - WRB3C     PB EA

50305461 PLATE, BEARING - WRB2C EA

50305750 ADPTR, GARDEN HOSE-TO-PIPE 3/8 MNPT EA

50305751 ADPTR, GARDEN HOSE-TO-PIPE 1/2 MNPT EA

50305912 PLLY, (2.4"P) 3.15 X 1/2 BORE EA

50305913 PLLY, (2.4"P) 3.15 X 1/2 BORE W/KW EA

50306100 GUARD, LVLWND CHAIN - WRB3C EA

50307651 SHUT OFF ROD, B130C    PL EA

50308190 BRACKET, 6 GAL TANK - WRB3C,WRT4/5C EA

50308301 BUMPER, CART SHUT OFF -T4/5C  Coate EA

50308302 SUBS TO 50404701 EA

50308320 GUNCART TRANSPORT BRKT - WRB3C   PL EA

50308381 GUARD, BELLOWS POWERTRAIN-WRB3C  PB EA

50308430 LATCH, TRANSPORT EA

50308641 NOZZLE,9/16" TURB INLET-WRT4/5C EA

50308650 DECAL,PERFORMANCE-HIDRA B140X350 EA

50308800 SPRING, TEN 10"X1.25OD EA

50308971 GUARD ASM, LEVELWIND CHAIN - WRT4C EA

50308981 GUARD ASM, LEVELWIND CHAIN - WRT5C EA

50308990 GUARD, UPPER RING GEAR - WRT4C/5C EA

50308991 GUARD, LOWER RING GEAR - WRT4C/5C EA

50308992 GUARD, BELT DOOR - WRT4C/5C EA

50400290 CHAIN IDLER, WRB2C/B3C    PCB EA

50400350 ARM, PAWL LIFT, WRB3    PL EA

50400390 STRAP, CLAMP BOOSTER,   PCG EA

50400420 TUBE END ASM, 160/180 - T4/5C  PLTD EA

50400421 TUBE END ASM, 200/210- WRT4/5  PLTD EA

Page 35 of 71

Page 35REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
50400430 NYLON FEMALE COUPLING GARDEN HOSE EA

50400630 BRAKE BAND ASM. - WRB2 EA

50400741 GUARD, POWERTRAIN CHAIN-T4/5C PC GR EA

50400780 PULLEY,2-1/2,3-1/4 EA

50400781 PULLEY, TWO STEP 1.5,2.5 EA

50400800 IDLER, 2L BELT(TWO GROOVE) PLASTIC EA

50400850 VALVE ADJUSTMENT WRB3C    PCB EA

50400880 SLEEVE,IDLER BEARING INNER WRT5C PL EA

50400941 BELT, 2L31 EA

50400980 HOLD OUT STOP WRT4/5C     PLTD EA

50401030 HOUSING, UPPER - HYD JACK EA

50401040 FOOT - HYD JACK EA

50401070 HANDLE STRAP, HYD JACK EA

50401080 HANDLE PIN, HYD JACK EA

50401090 SNAP RING, HYD JACK EA

50401130 O-RING 115, HYD JACK EA

50401140 O-RING 121, HYD JACK EA

50401150 8MM BALL, HYD JACK EA

50401160 10MM BALL, HYD JACK EA

50401170 SPRING, HYD JACK EA

50401180 PACKING NUT, HYD JACK EA

50401190 O-RING 4131, HYD JACK EA

50401200 SEAL, HYD JACK EA

50401220 O-RING 4093, HYD JACK EA

50401230 95MM PB23 UNI 4838, HYD JACK EA

50401240 RING, SEALING, HYD JACK EA

50401250 SPRING, HYD JACK EA

50401260 PLUG, (BALL) HYD JACK EA

50401270 SEAL, UPPER - HYD JACK EA

50401280 O-RING, UPPER (.14X1"ID)- HYD JACK EA

50401290 NUT, NYLOCK ROD TOP - HYD JACK EA

50401300 O-RING, LOWER (.14X2.25ID)-HYD JACK EA

50401310 GUARD, DUST - HYD JACK EA

50401320 GUARD DUST, HYD JACK EA

50401330 SEAL, LOWER - HYD JACK (ORANGE) EA

50401340 WIPER, ROD - HYD JACK (BLUE) EA

50401350 HANDLE GRIP, HYD JACK EA

50401380 SPACER, HYD JACK EA

50401390 BALL,5.5MM, HYD JACK EA

50401400 SEAT, HYD JACK EA

50401410 SPRING, HYD JACK EA

50401420 SPACER, HYD JACK EA

50401430 PISTON, HYD JACK EA

50401440 O-RING 3081, HYD JACK EA

50401450 VALVE, HYD JACK EA

50401460 PIN, HYD JACK EA

50401740 LEG ASM, STABILIZR - WRT4C/5C PLTD EA

50401900 PIN, STABILIZER LOCK-WRT4C/5C   PL EA

50401940 YOKE END, 3/8-24 THREAD EA

50402120 SHUT OFF BAR WRT4/5C EA

50402150 SPRING, COMP 3/4X7/8 X.052   PLATED EA

50402350 PAWL, ANTI REVERSE - WRT4C/5C EA

Page 36 of 71

Page 36REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
50402470 DECAL,PERFORMANCE-KTM B140X350 EA

50402480 DECAL,PERFORMANCE-SR75 B140X350 EA

50402510 DECAL,PERFORMANCE-SR75 T180X380 EA

50402540 DECAL,PERFORMANCE-SR75 T200X320 EA

50402570 DECAL,PERFORMANCE-SR75 T200X580 EA

50402590 DECAL,PERFORMANCE-SR75 T210X400 EA

50402630 STRAP ASM, CART LIFT - WRT4C/5C EA

50402650 IDLER ASM, 2L BELT-WRT4C/5C(EARLIER EA

50402651 IDLER ASM, 2L BELT-WRT4C/5C  PL EA

50402680 LINK ASM, SHUT OFF - WRT5C   PLTD EA

50402681 LINK ASM, SHUT OFF - WRT4C EA

50402710 SPEED CONTROL WRT4/5C EA

50402910 DECAL, MASTER SHEET(GREEN)- WRT4/5C EA

50403080 FLOW CONTROL 18 HP BOOST TNK WRT4/5 EA

50403130 KNOB, STAR 3/8-16 THREADED INSERT EA

50403140 STUD 3/8"-16 THREAD, 4" LENGTH EA

50403160 CAP, BLACK MOCAP 1-1/2"X1/4"X4.0" EA

50403210 VALVE, BALL MALE/FEMALE 3/8 NPT EA

50403220 SHIELD MT WRB3C LEVEL WIND CHAIN PB EA

50403280 NUT, KNURLED LOCKNUT 3/8-16 EA

50403320 PIN,SPRING 1/8" X 1-1/2 SS EA

50403880 BAT. BOX MT WRT4/5 18HP BOOSTER EA

50403900 SCREW SS BUTTON HEAD 6-32 X 3/8" AL EA

50404230 ENTRY FITTING BOOSTER PUMP AG5 18HP EA

50404240 FTG, DISCHARGE BOOSTER PUMP AG5 18H EA

50404250 FITTING BOOSTER PUMP AG5 18HP EA

50404620 FUEL FILTER 1/4"CLEAR EA

50404630 SHUT OFF BAR WRB2C EA

50404701 GUNCART, VALVE STRIKER, WRB2C coate EA

50404720 GUARD, LEVELWIND CHAIN - WRB2C EA

50404830 BRACKET, BELLOWS PLATE WRB2C    PB EA

50404900 HOLD PAWL BRACKET, WRB2C    PL EA

50404920 BELLOWS STOP, WRB2C    PB EA

50405220 WASHER, CUPPED    PL EA

50405260 SHAFT ASM, LEVELWIND 27T - B130C KR EA

50405261 SHAFT ASM, LEVELWIND 25T - B140C KR EA

50405262 SHAFT ASM, LEVELWIND 17T - T210C KR EA

50405263 SHAFT ASM, LEVELWIND 19T - T200C KR EA

50405264 SHAFT ASM, LEVELWIND 20T - T180C EA

50405265 SHAFT ASM, LEVELWIND 22T - T160C KR EA

50405280 TONGUE, WRB2C    PC Green EA

50405351 PAWL LIFT ROD WRB2C    PL EA

50405370 TUBE RIDER ASM - WRB2C    PB EA

50405410 ROD ASM, SHUT OFF - WRB2C    PL EA

50405431 BOLT, BRAKE TENSOR WRB2/3C PLATED EA

50405550 SPRING, COMP. 11/16 OD 3.0"L X.06W EA

50405640 BARB, B110C EA

50405721 WASHER, BEARING,HOLD 1" SQX1/4 PLTD EA

50405820 IDLER, WRT4/5C LEVELWIND CHAIN EA

50405830 IDLER,BOLT WRT4/5C  LEVELWIND  PLTD EA

50405910 CHAIN, #40  166 ROLLERS EA

50405940 BRAKE MT. WRB3C    PL EA

Page 37 of 71

Page 37REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
50405950 BAND, BRAKE - WRB3C 400000+ EA

50406100 STUD, LEVELWIND SHEAR - WRB2/3/4/5C EA

50406220 NZZL, 10MM (0.39") - HIDRA EA

50406221 NZZL, 12MM (0.47") - HIDRA EA

50406222 NZZL, 14MM (0.55") - HIDRA EA

50406223 NZZL, 16MM (0.63") - HIDRA EA

50406224 NZZL, 18MM (0.71") - HIDRA EA

50406360 SCREEN, BELLOWS MANIFOLD - WRB2/3C EA

50406590 FORK, LEVELWIND - WRB2C    KB EA

50406610 VALVE, DIAPHRAGM 1-1/2" NPT EA

50406620 BRACKET, PILOT VALVE MT - WRB2C  KB EA

50406800 PIN, SAFETY SNAP SQ.RETAINER 3/8" EA

50406820 SPRING 7/8OD X 7.0" X .12W PLATED EA

50406831 TAPE, UHMW  POLYETHYLENE 1.5" X .01 FT

50406970 SEAL,30MM X 40MM X 7MM EA

50500011 TURBINE MANIFOLD C SERIES MACHINED EA

50500050 SLEEVE, IDLER-PLASTIC TUBING EA

50500090 FILTER CAP    PL EA

50500100 INLET ELBOW PLTD EA

50500112 CAP, FLANG NO HOLE 2.8 BCD. PLTD EA

50500390 O-RING, 1-1/4 X 1-1/2 X 1/8" EA

50500400 O-RING, 2-5/8 X 2-7/8 X 1/8" EA

50500410 SHOULDER BOLT 3/8" LONG DIA, 3/8SS EA

50500690 STOP, PAWL HOLDOUT WRB2C    PB EA

50500700 STUD, LEVELWIND GREASING EA

50500880 VALVE ASM, NEEDLE-MANFLD-1/2"THREAD EA

50500881 KNOB,NEEDLE VALVE EA

50501010 LINCH PIN 1/4 1-9/16 BENEATH HEAD EA

50501080 SLEEVE, LEVELWIND -WRT4C/5C EA

50501140 CAP, LEVELWIND KNIFE COVER EA

50501160 VALVE, 3 WAY 1/4" EA

50600170 BRAKE MT. WRT4/5C PLATED EA

50600410 GRIP, VINYL 1"X5-1/16" OAL BLACK EA

50600420 SWITCH MT. EA

50600440 SWITCH ACTIVATOR EA

50600570 SWITCH STOP E4/5    PCGR EA

50600950 ENTRY FITTING WRT/E4D EA

50600960 SPRING MT. PLATE,  PLATED EA

50601000 SHIELD, CHAIN WRE4/5 TURF,   PCGR EA

50601100 PINION GEAR SHIELD T/E4/5 PCGRE EA

50601110 BUSHING, BELT GUARD MT. REAR, PCGY EA

50601300 GUARD,UPPER RING GEAR TURBINE/ENGIN EA

50601310 GUARD,LOWER RING GEAR TURBINE EA

50601570 ADAPTOR, 3" HOSE TO 2" MNPT EA

50601670 ENGINE,HONDA 4HP KEYED SH 6-1 RED EA

50601772 3/4" SUCTION CHECK VALVE EA

50601773 3/4" DISCHARGE CHECK VALVE EA

50602161 TACH MT. ENGINE DRIVE EA

50602590 VALVE, BALL 2-1/2" EA

50602591 VALVE, BALL 2.0" EA

50602610 Switch, Paddle 2.0" Pipe NO EA

50603252 SWITCH, THREE WAY EA

Page 38 of 71

Page 38REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
50604470 FOAM GENERATOR NYLON SOCK EA

50604560 CLAMP, 20.0" DIA. EA

50604931 CPLNG,RDCNG GLV 1/4 X 3/4 EA

50605150 HOSE, 3.0" X 30' 3"M X F CAMLOCK EA

50609390 SPUMIFER AG-1 MOUNTED ON GUN CART EA

50609410 WHEEL CHOCK EA

50609520 SPRING, .600 OD X.056" WIRE 4.0"LON EA

50700490 SWITCH, MINI LIMIT HONEYWELL EA

50700500 90 AMP. CIRCUIT BREAKER EA

50700520 SWITCH HOLDER EA

50701140 ALTERNATOR SHIELD EA

50701620 WHEEL ASSY 16X650-8 4PLY X 1" EA

50701640 CMLK,B FE3.0 X 3.0" MNPT EA

50701645 CMLK,B FE3.0 X 2.5" MALE FIRE HOSE EA

50701850 HOSE BRUSH/SANITIZING KIT EA

50701980 NOZZLE BRACKET EA

50702121 BRACKET      PCB EA

50702860 CLAMP, HOSE 13/16 TO 1-1/2 WORM EA

50702930 KIT, CUP AND CONE SET EA

50800073 PAWL, GEAR DRIVE PLATED EA

50800075 PAWL, FLAT HOLD, PLATED B/E3G EA

50800076 PAWL, GEAR DRIVE, EXT ARM PLATED EA

50800100 FRAME, GEAR DRIVE B/E110 PCGRN EA

50800670 VALVE STRIKER GEAR DRIVE  PLATED EA

50800740 VALVE SHUT OFF ROD  PL EA

50800881 PERF. CHART-SR100 23AX600 EA

50800900 LEVEL WIND FORK FOR GEAR B110 PCGRN EA

50800940 TUBE RIDER GEAR DRIVE WRB2  PLATED EA

50801130 SHUT OFF BAR SUPPORT EA

50801460 ADAPT. FOR CHECK VALVE FRT PUMP EA

50801475 SUCTION FITTING 6" FRT EA

50801560 PUMP, PRIMING TUF SKIN #6 EA

50801561 #6 PRIMING PUMP WITH MT. EA

50801830 DRAIN-KIT FOR GX120-GX160 EA

50801861 ST5 TURBINE TO ENGINE PARTS EA

50801863 ST7 TURBINE TO ENGINE PARTS EA

50801864 ST3 TURBINE TO ENGINE PARTS EA

50801870 CART SHUT OFF STOP    PCB EA

50801940 RELAY, 40 AMP 1 FORM C, SEA EA

50802020 NUT,SLIP JOINT, FF1,AG7 STAIN EA

50802060 ELBOW FOR SHUT DOWN KIT ST5 ENGINE EA

50802061 ELBOW FOR SHUT DOWN KIT ST4,ENGINE EA

50802062 ELBOW FOR SHUT DOWN KIT ST6,7ENGINE EA

50802140 KEY, WOODRUFF #6 (5/32W X 5/8L) EA

50802160 SCREW, FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP 8X20 SS EA

50802521 MOUNT BRACKET, 12V DC MOTOR EA

50802590 Rear Pawl Mount EA

50802610 BRAKE MOUNT PLATED EA

50802810 PAWL LIFT ROD PLATED EA

50802900 VALVE ASSM. W/FITTINGS B2 EA

50802903 VALVE ASSM. W/FTGS, B3G, NO HI/LOW EA

50802930 GUARD, LVLWND CHAIN WRB2 GEAR DRIVE EA

Page 39 of 71

Page 39REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
50802960 IMPELLER, 7.5 X 1" KEY SHAFT 18HP EA

50803060 DECAL, WATER REEL SMALL EA

50803070 DECAL, WATER REEL LARGE EA

50803090 DECAL, KIFCO LOGO 3.5X8.77 EA

50803181 LEVELWIND SHIELD BRACKET EA

50805970 BEARING,PLLW BLCK 1 INT CLR EA

50811002 ELECTRIC 12V DRIVE KIT, B110 GEAR EA

50811006 HI/LO KIT B110G EA

50900040 ENTRY FITTING, B2 ELECTRIC DR EA

50900130 BOOSTER PUMP ENG MT, 5/9HP C-SERIES EA

50900190 COVER, DIAPHRAGM VALVE, 1-1/2, NETA EA

50900200 DIAPHRAGM FOR 1-1/2 VALVE- NETAFIM EA

50900210 SPRING SEAT FOR 1-1/2 VALVE, NETAFI EA

50900250 CONTROL, 12V DC MOTOR POTENTIOMETER EA

50900260 SPEED CONTROL, 12V DC MOTOR, MODULE EA

50900271 GP52-408 GEARMOTOR EA

50900310 SCREW,SOCKET CAP M5X14 EA

50900330 PINION, 12V DC MOTOR EA

50900380 BRACKET, BELT GUARD SST     PCGY EA

50900491 BATTERY CHARGER QUICK CONN HARN EA

50900500 CONNECTOR,BUTT W SHRINK TUBE EA

50900520 DECAL SHEET, B110G EA

50900530 DECAL SHEET, E110G EA

51000230 DECAL, Model B110 EA

51000270 EXTENSION GUNCART ST6 EA

51000280 BRAKE STRAP B/E110      PLATED EA

51000290 J BOLT EA

51000351 BODY, GUN CART, E200SST EA

51000460 CLAMP,CABLE 1/16" GALV EA

51000470 CABLE 1/16"-7X7 GALV FT

51000520 BOTTOM,BATTERY BOX WRE2G EA

51000530 TOP,BATTERY BOX WRE2G EA

51000590 VALVE ASM, NEEDLE-MANFLD-9/16THREAD EA

51000610 GASKET, 18HP PUMP EA

51000611 GASKET, 23HP NG PUMP EA

51000630 DIAPHRAGM,#6 TUF SKIN EA

51000781 PUMP DISCHARGE ADPTR 4X3 MNPT GHEEN EA

51000803 GUARD,12V DCMOTOR, E140G/110G PCGre EA

51000871 REPLACEMENT SOLAR PANEL KIT E110 EA

51000872 REPLACEMENT SOLAR PANEL KIT E140 EA

51009400 RACE,LM67010 EA

51009401 RACE,INNER LM 48510 EA

51009410 RACE,OUTER LM11910 EA

51100260 50 GAL FUEL TANK EA

51100290 SKID ASSEMBLY FOR PUMPING UNIT EA

51100300 TRAILER KIT FOR PUMPING UNIT EA

51100321 50 GALLON FUEL TANK KIT EA

51100600 JET, CYLINDER #1 LEFT FOR 23HP B&S EA

51100601 JET, CYLINDER #2 RIGHT FOR 23HP B&S EA

51100610 ON-OFF LEVER ASM WRB2-3C MANIFOLD EA

51100720 MURPHY GAUGE A25PHL300 EA

51100730 MURPHY 518PH TATTLETALE SWITCH EA

Page 40 of 71

Page 40REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
51101040 VACUUM GAUGE EA

51101180 WIRE HARNESS, BATTERY TO PANEL E110 EA

51101255 FTTG CONE 4"FLNG X 6" FLNG GLV EA

51116460 BEARING,O 1-3/4X1-1/2X2 LNG EA

51135100 BEARING,O FL .87X.75X.75 LNG EA

51148450 BEARING,BRZ 1-3/4X1-1/2X2.61 EA

51148460 BEARING,BRZ 1-3/4X1-1/2X2.3L EA

51148580 BEARING,O 2-3/8X2X1-3/4 LNG EA

51148620 BEARING,O 1.75X1.5X1.5 LNG EA

51200630 TANK MOUNT EXTENSION, 6 GAL EPA EA

51200650 SMALL PRIMARY PUMP SKID TRAILER KIT EA

51200755 FITTG,2"MNPT X 1.5"MNPT ECCENTRIC EA

51200900 FUEL FILTER 1/4" STEEL EA

51201000 TANK, GAS 6 GALLON CARB/EPA KIT EA

51201050 CARBON CANISTER 400CC 1/4 PORT EPA EA

51201100 STRAP CARBON CANISTER EA

51201960 FTTG 1.5 X 4 WITH 1 IN COUPLING EA

51201970 PURGE PORT ADAPTER HONDA GX120-200 EA

51201980 PURGE PORT ADAPTER HONDA GX270 EA

51229010 RACE,INNER JLM506810 TIM EA

51248470 BUSH,STL .56X.40X.28L EA

51300031 MOUNT CANISTER 6 GAL EPA,  PCGR EA

51300261 HANDLE, PAWL HOLD OUT, B/E3G PLATED EA

51300380 GEAR SEGMENT, PLATED, B/E3G EA

51300420 STRIKER PLATE, B3G EA

51300421 STRIKER PLATE, PLATED, B3G EA

51300430 BRKT, PILOT VALVE, B3G   PCGY EA

51300440 LINKAGE, PAWL HOLDOUT, B3G EA

51300441 LINKAGE, PAWL HOLDOUT, PLATED B3G EA

51300551 SHUT OFF ROD, B3G PLATED EA

51300560 TUBE RIDER, WRB3G   PCGRE EA

51300600 YOKE ASM, FRONT WRB3G EA

51300610 TONGUE, WRB3G EA

51300680 SHUT OFF BAR, B3G      PCGRE EA

51300750 STABILIZER LEG, WRB3G, PLATED EA

51300861 SCREW, LEVELWIND W/BOSS, PLATED EA

51300900 SHIELD, DRIVE  B/E 3G  PC GREEN EA

51301001 BRACKET, SWITCH E140G, PLATED EA

51301021 LATCH, STABILIZER LEG PLATED, WRB3G EA

51301070 EXHAUST CAP FOR DARLEY EA

51301090 ROUND BELT 32.0" REINFORCED EA

51301110 RECTANGULAR TUBING PLUG 2"X4" EA

51301170 IDLER,2 GROOVE ROUND BELT PULLEY EA

51301861 PIN, TONGUE HINGE, PLATED EA

51301920 BATTERY BRACKET MT FOR CANOPY ENG EA

51302050 BEARING PLATE / IDLER PLTD EA

51302200 GUARD, LEVELWIND CHAIN, B/E3G EA

51302331 12" FLANGE GASKET EA

51302350 CART BODY, B/E3G EA

51302471 MOTOR MNT, PLATED, E3G EA

51302521 MOTOR MNT BASE, PLATED E3G EA

51302591 AXLE SLEEVE 1" PLATED B/E3G EA

Page 41 of 71

Page 41REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
51302620 KIT, PNEUMTC WHEELS, B/E3G GUNCART EA

51302630 DOUBLE RAIL, DRYLIN W DOUBLE EA

51302631 GUIDE RAIL, MOTOR MNT, E3G,E2G EA

51302640 BEARING BLOCK ASSY, LINEAR RAIL E3G EA

51302650 COVER, CONTROL MODULE, E3G PLATED EA

51302660 AXLE ASM, FRONT-B/E140G, PLATED EA

51348440 COLLAR,SET 3/8" EA

51348451 COLLAR,SET 3/4" EA

51400010 FTG PVC SCH 40 2" ADPT X 2" FPT EA

51400020 PLUG SCH40 PVC 2" EA

51400021 Reducing Bushing SCH40 PVC 2-1/2x2 EA

51400030 FTG PVC SCH 40 2" ADPT X 2" MPT EA

51400050 FTG PVC SCH 40 2" 45 DEG ELBOW SOC EA

51400060 FTG PVC SCH 40 2" 90 DEG ELBOW SOC EA

51400070 FTG PVC SCH 40 4" 90 DEG ELBOW SOC EA

51400080 FTG PVC SCH 40 4" 45 DEG ELBOW SOC EA

51400100 FTG PVC SCH 40 BUSH 3"MIPTX2"FIPT EA

51400110 FTG PVC SCH 40 3" ADPT X 3" MPT EA

51400120 FTG PVC SCH 40 BUSH 4"SPX2"FIPT EA

51400130 FTG PVC SCH 40 RED COUP 4"X6" SLIP EA

51400140 FTG PVC SCH 80 NIPPLE 4"X6" MIPT EA

51400170 NPPL PVC SCH 80 TOE 3"X6" L. EA

51400410 DECAL, SHEET ALL AGRAIN EA

51400421 Decal Sheet, Ag-Rain Turbine Only EA

51500310 DECAL,PERFORMANCE SR75 B140G X 350 EA

51500350 DECAL,PERFORMANCE SR75 E140G X 350 EA

51500640 BRAKE BAND ASSY, B/E140G EA

51500711 DECAL, MASTER SHEET - B140G EA

51500730 DECAL, MASTER SHEET - E140G EA

51500950 DECAL, PERFORMANCE-SR100 T25AX750 EA

51501140 NZZL, KOMET 140U 20MM/0.79" EA

51501141 NZZL, KOMET 140U 22MM/0.87" EA

51501142 NZZL, KOMET 140U 24MM/0.94" EA

51501143 NZZL, KOMET 140U 26MM/1.02" EA

51501144 NZZL, KOMET 140U 28MM/1.10" EA

51501145 NZZL, KOMET 140U 30MM/1.18" EA

51501150 Nzzl, Komet 160U/202U 30MM/1.18" EA

51501151 Nzzl, Komet 160U/202U 32MM/1.26" EA

51501152 Nzzl, Komet 160U/202U 34MM/1.34" EA

51501153 Nzzl, Komet 160U/202U 38MM/1.50" EA

51501154 Nzzl, Komet 160U/202U 40MM/1.57" EA

51507101 FLYWHEEL COUPLING B1-1/2EQL BERKEL EA

51507150 PUMP CENTRIF BERKELEY B2EQHH EA

51509390 BEARING,TIMKEN LM67048 EA

51509420 BEARING,TIMKEN LM11949 EA

51516050 BEARING,TIMKEN JLM506849 EA

51548440 BEARING,NEEDLE TORR 324024 EA

51548450 BEARING,NEEDLE RBC SJ8446 EA

51600320 ST3 high press shut off bracket EA

51600330 ST3 high press shut off valve brack EA

51600932 Polypropylene Nipple 2" EA

51601890 WRT4/5C Flow Switch Fitting PL EA

Page 42 of 71

Page 42REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
51601910 1/4" MNPT 150 PSI Releif Valve EA

51601930 Fitting for flow switch B140C PL EA

51601950 Dwyer Flow Switch FS-2 EA

51601951 Dwyer Flow Switch Kit,Turbine EA

51601952 Dwyer Flow Switch Kit,Bellows EA

51601990 Medium skid assembly,B&S gas EA

51602030 Engine shield canopy EA

51602040 Canopy Leg EA

51602080 Murphy Panel Mount EA

51602220 DECAL,PERFORMANCE-Hydra E180ST EA

51602230 DECAL,PERFORMANCE-SR75 E180ST EA

51602240 DECAL,PERFORMANCE-Komet E180ST EA

51602250 DECAL,PERFORMANCE-Hydra E200LST EA

51602260 DECAL,PERFORMANCE-SR75 E200LST EA

51602270 DECAL,PERFORMANCE-Komet E200LST EA

51602280 DECAL,PERFORMANCE-Hydra E210ST EA

51602290 DECAL,PERFORMANCE-SR75 E210ST EA

51602300 DECAL,PERFORMANCE-Komet E210ST EA

51602330 TEE,RDCNG GLV 1.0X1.0X1/4 EA

51602332 TEE,RDCNG GLV 1-1/4X1-1/4X1/2 EA

51602490 GUARD ASM, LVLWIND CHAIN T5 (METAL) EA

51633835 BEARING&HOUSING EA

51648532 SHAFT,RNR SHRT THD6.00OAL EA

51648533 SHAFT,RNR SGL BNG 2.1EXT EA

51648535 SHAFT,RNR LNG KW 6.9 OAL EA

51648536 SHAFT,RNR SGL BRG1.1 EXSS EA

51700040 MOTOR BASE WLDMNT, E2G EA

51700140 HOSE WINDER BASE MNT EA

51700170 HOSE RACK ASSY, SMALL EA

51700201 LOCK, HOLD OUT HANDLE, PLATED, 140G EA

51700250 KIT, HOLDOUT LOCK, B/E140G EA

51700260 KIT, SHUTOFF STOP, B/E140G EA

51700780 Gheen valve 4x4 W/FNPT GLV EA

51700790 Gheen opening elbow 4x4 RLF GLV EA

51715730 BEARING,FLANGE 2 HOLE 1" EA

51748440 BEARING,FLANGE 2 BOLT 3/4" EA

51800630 Fitting, garden hose E110G EA

51800690 ENTRY FITTING, E2/3G WLDMNT EA

51800840 BELLOWS ARM ROLLER ASM, B140G EA

51800911 Nzzl,Komet 160U/202U 22mm/0.87" EA

51800912 Nzzl,Komet 160U/202U 23mm/0.91" EA

51801120 PLATE, SHUT OFF ROD, B3G EA

51801130 SHUT OFF ROD WLDMNT, B3G EA

51801131 SHUT OFF ROD, B3G PLATED EA

51801150 LINKAGE, PAWL HOLDOUT, B3G PLATED EA

51801170 PAWL MT, ANTI RET, B3G     PLATED EA

51801210 BRACKET, SWITCH E140G, PLATED EA

51801220 DECAL B110G CONTROLS EA

52000010 Hose end outlet 5" x 4" barb EA

52000020 Hose end outlet 3.5" x 3" barb EA

52000190 CHASSIS   GRN    T6 EA

52000280 WIRE ASSM. SWITCH TO BATTERY. E110G EA

Page 43 of 71

Page 43REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
52000290 WIRE ASSM. NEG BAT TO MODULE  E110G EA

52000300 WIRE ASSM.SWITCH TO MODULE  E110G EA

52000310 TUBE END ASM,T140 WRT4/5C EA

52000320 Shaft assm, levelwind 27T EA

52000390 CHASSIS BEARING PLATE   T6 EA

52000400 CRADLE  GRN   T6 EA

52000530 WRB3G Brake Mount EA

52000531 WRB3G Brake Mount Plated EA

52000540 WRB3G Brake Tensioner EA

52000541 WRB3G Brake Tensioner Plated EA

52000550 WRB2G Brake Tensioner EA

52000551 WRB2G Brake Tensioner Plated EA

52000561  Brake Tensioner T4/T5 Plated EA

52000580 SHUT OFF BAR    PLTD - T6 EA

52000600 TUBE END,  210/230  PLTD   T6 EA

52000670 TONGUE  GRN  T6 EA

52001180 SPOOL ASSMBLY  GRN   T6 EA

52001280 SHIELD BRKT TOP  PLTD   T6 EA

52001300 SHAFT ASM, PINION  T6 EA

52001320 LEVELWIND FORK GUIDE TUBE PLTD   T6 EA

52001420 PLATE LOCK FOR PIPE  PLTD   T6 EA

52001470 GUARD, DRIVETRAIN PLASTIC T4,T5,T6 EA

52001630 FRAME SIDE,  DRIVE  E100 EA

52001640 FRAME SIDE,  CHAIN  E100 PC EA

52001680 SPADE FOOT  E100 PC EA

52001800 STRIKER GUN CART   E100 EA

52001810 VALVE SWITCH PLATE   E100 EA

52001831 STOP SWITCH BAR PLTD   E100 EA

52001840 PLATE CONTROL MOUNT   E100 PC EA

52001850 COVER MOTOR   E100 PC EA

52001870 MOTOR MNT BASE   E100 EA

52001910 BACK CROSS PLATE  E100 PC EA

52001920 BELLY PAN   E100 PC EA

52001970 Kit, 1" Bearing for B110/140 Wheel EA

52002110 MNT, DARLEY 48HP PUMP CNTRL EA

52002120 ENCLOSURE FOR PANEL_DARLEY 48HP DIE EA

52002160 ECM MOUNT DARLEY DIESEL EA

52002170 Canopy AVIFOAM DIESEL PUMP EA

52002190 FOOT CANOPY LEG RADIATOR EA

52002200 CANOPY LEG TOP PLATE EA

52002210 CANOPY LEG WELDMENT RADIATOR EA

52002230 FOOT CANOPY LEG BELLHOUSING EA

52002240 CANOPY LEG WLDMNT BLHSNG CNTRL SIDE EA

52002250 CANOPY TOP STRAP EA

52002260 CANOPY LEG WLDMNT BLHSNG FILTERSIDE EA

52002270 OIL FILTER MOUNT PLATE EA

52002290 BRUSH MNT PLATE   AVIFOAM EA

52002300 SHAFT ASM, LEVELWIND 32T EA

52100010 RETAINING CAP, PUSH-ON 1/2" EA

52100120 LEVELWIND SHEILD BRACKET, LONG PC EA

52100130 SPUR GEAR,   E100 EA

52100140 ELEC MOTOR, 110V, 200:1 RATIO EA

Page 44 of 71

Page 44REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
52100150 CHAIN GUARD   E100 EA

52100200 ADAPTER, 3/4 BSP X 3/4" MNPT EA

52100220 B2 CHAIN SIDE FRAME EA

52100230 B2 DRIVE SIDE FRAME EA

52100240 STABILIZER FOOT,  110 CHAIN SIDE EA

52100250 STABILIZER FOOT,  110 DRIVE SIDE EA

52100260 REAR CROSS PLATE 110 EA

52100280 HANDLE MOUNT WELDMENT EA

52100290 BOTTOM PLATE   B110 EA

52100320 110 AXLE WELDMENT EA

52100350 AXLE GUNCART   E100 EA

52100360 SPOOL WLDMNT - WRT5C EA

52100361 SPOOL WLDMNT - WRT4C EA

52100460 DECAL, WATER REEL/Model E100 EA

52100470 GUARD, LWR RING GEAR ENGINE  T6 EA

52100480 JACK STABILIZER LEG   T6 EA

52100510 STABILIZER FOOT  PLTD   T6 EA

52100520 BOOM  CART LIFT   T6 EA

52100560 MOUNT 3RD WHEEL OP  T6 EA

52100620 CHAIN, #40   174  ROLLERS EA

52100750 HOLD OUT PLATE   PLTD   T6 EA

52100770 TOW BAR ADAPTOR  GRN   T6 EA

52100870 CLEVIS PIN, LOOP-GRIP 3/4 X 6 EA

52101020 YOKE ASM, FRONT - T6 EA

52101060 PLATE CART HANGER  T6 EA

52101070 CART HANGER  T6 EA

52101080 LIFTING HANDLE FOR E100 EA

52101130 ENTRY FITTING, 1.5 FNPT, WLDMNT EA

52101140 EXT PLATE FUEL TANK, 6 GAL EPA EA

52101200 T5 METAL CHAIN GUARD EA

52101210 BODY, HIGH CART - T6 EA

52101220 BELT GUARD  E6 EA

52101270 Pump Mount Strap  T6 PCG EA

52102370 Pump Cover Rear Half NS 9HP EA

52102380 Mechanical Seal  NS 9HP Pump EA

52102390 O-Ring 260 x 5-1  NS 9HP Pump EA

52102400 O-Ring 63 x 5.3-10  NS 9HP Pump EA

52102410 Aluminum Washer  NS 9HP Pump EA

52102430 Farm HQTC-3 Reel Bundle EA

52102440 Farm HQTC-3 Pumpl Bundle EA

52351470 BUSH,MACH 2-1/2X1-3/8X10G EA

52353941 CLEVIS,DBL CMBL EA

52355260 BEARING,O FL 1X3/4X1 LNG EA

52355300 ROLLER ASSY EA

52355650 HOOK,CLEVIS SLIP 3/8 ZN EA

52355660 GASKET 4 VICTOLIC GR E EA

52356941 BEARING,5203-2RS  40MMX17MM EA

52356951 BEARING,PEER 6203-2RS EA

52357180 BOLT,STEP 5/16 X 1 GR2 EA

52357440 GEAR GROUP,HB 500-156 EA

52358570 RING,RET EA

52358590 KEY, 3/16 SQ X 2.0 EA

Page 45 of 71

Page 45REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
52450110 SHAFT,GATE EA

52451800 COLLAR,SET 5/8" EA

52501610 BSHNG,RDCNG STEEL (PLTD) 1X3/4 EA

52501611 BSHNG, RDCNG FLUSH 1X3/4 EA

52501612 BSHNG,RDCNG GLV 1NPT X 3/4BSTP EA

52502621 PLUG, BR 1/4 EA

52502631 TEE, BR 3/8 EA

52502632 TEE, BR 1/4 EA

52502641 NPPL,BR 3/8X3 EA

52502671 BSHNG, RDCNG BR 3/8X1/2 EA

52502672 BSHNG, RDCNG BR 1/2X1/4 EA

52506151 ELBW,STRT BR 1/4X90 EA

52506161 BSHNG, RDCNG BR 3/8X1/4 EA

52506171 BSHNG, RDCNG BR 3/8X1/8 EA

52506181 NPPL,BR 1/4X3 EA

52506191 NPPL,BR 3/8X1-1/2 EA

52508312 ELBW,BR 3/8X90DEG EA

52508981 NPPL,CLOSE BR 1/8 SCHD. 40 EA

52508982 NPPL,CLOSE BR 1/8 SCHD. 80 EA

52513441 ELBW,STRT BR1/2X90BAR ST EA

52513761 NPPL,BR 1/4X1-1/2 EA

52513931 NPPL,CLOSE BR 3/8 EA

52513940 NPPL,GLV 3/8X6 EA

52513951 NPPL,BR 3/8X3-1/2 EA

52513954 NPPL,BR 3/8X5 EA

52513955 NPPL,BR 3/8X4 EA

52513971 NPPL,BR 1/4X2 EA

52513972 NPPL,BR 1/4 X 2-1/2 EA

52514940 NPPL,CLOSE GLV 1/4 SCH80 EA

52532141 NPPL,CLOSE BR 1/4 EA

52532152 PLUG, POLY 1-1/4" HEX SCHD 80 EA

52532160 COCK,DRAIN BR 1/4 EA

52532161 COCK,DRAIN BR 3/8 EA

52532250 COCK,DRAIN BR 1/8 EA

52538671 PLUG, BR 1/8 EA

52540345 ELBW,COMM GALV 1/8X90 EA

52547842 BSHNG, RDCNG BR 1/4X1/8 EA

52548760 BARB,HOSE BR 1/8 NPT X 1/4 EA

52549011 ELBW,STRT BR 3/8-90 SPEC EA

52549150 FTG,TB 90 1/8MNPTX1/4TUBE EA

52549151 FTG,TB 90 1/4MNPTX1/4TUBE EA

52549152 FTG,TB 90 1/4NNPTX5/16TUB EA

52549153 FTG,TB STG 1/4MNPTX5/16TB EA

52549170 FTG,TB ST 1/8MNPTX1/4TUBE EA

52549171 FTG,TB RN TEE1/8MNPTX1/4T EA

52549172 FTG,TB ST 1/4MNPTX1/4TUBE EA

52549174 FTG,TB 90 3/8MNPT X 1/2" EA

52549175 FTG,TB 90 1/4MNPT X 1/2" EA

52549176 FTG TB ST3/8MNPTX1/2TUBE EA

52549177 FTG TB ST1/4MNPTX1/2TUBE EA

52549311 NPPL,BR 3/8X2 EA

52549390 ELBW, RDCNG 1/2 X 1/4 NPT EA

Page 46 of 71

Page 46REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
52549420 BSHNG,RDCNG GLV 1X1/2 EA

52549421 BSHNG,RDCNG GLV 1-1/4X1 EA

52549650 CPLNG,RDCNG GLV 2-1/2X2 EA

52651750 SPRKT,CLUTCH 50-54 EA

52651770 BEARING,O 1.62X1.37X1.12LNG EA

52651834 SPRKT, 80B14 2-1/4 1.5 OAL EA

52651840 CLUTCH,PTO SNAP EA

52651890 BEARING,PLLW BLCK 2-1/4" EA

52651900 BELT,4L65 EA

52652280 FOLLOWER,CAM 1-1/2 EA

52652480 TIGHTENER SHAFT BRWNG N3 EA

52652740 ELBW,STRT GLV 1-1/2X90 EA

52654180 BELTING,1.5 X 34 FT EA

52654186 BELTING 21 1.5 X 10.5FT EA

52654188 BELTING 40 2.2 X 29 FT EA

52655040 COUPLER GUNCART EA

52655110 ROLLER,HORIZONTAL W/BEARINGS EA

52655350 HANDLE,VALVE 1-1/2 BTTRFL EA

52656661 PLLY,3 STEP EA

52657040 BEARING,O FL 1X3/4X1-1/2LNG EA

52657370 BEARING,PEER 99502H-2RS EA

52657371 BEARING,PEER 6200 2RS EA

52657380 RING,INTERNAL - 3001-137 EA

52657381 RING,RET EA

52657560 FOLLOWER,CAM 1-3/4X1.06X .5 ID EA

52657780 PLLY,IDLER 3 GROOVE EA

52657781 PLLY,IDLER 3 GROOVE EA

52660610 SPACER EA

52662151 SWITCH 6 X 613 EA

52662152 SWITCH BODY & ROTARY HEAD EA

52662170 GROMMET,CMPRSSN 1/2 NPT EA

52662530 RING,RET IN EA

52662541 RING,RET EX EA

52663290 BEARING,DBL W5205-2RS .937 EA

53817440 ZERK,STRAIGHT1/4-28X17/32 EA

53848441 ZERK,STRAIGHT 1/8NPT EA

55015513 BOLT,5/16-24 NF X 2-1/2 EA

55024122 BOLT,1/2 X 2-1/4 FLAT HEAD HEX SOCK EA

55035390 STUD,SS 3/8-16X2-1/8 SPEC EA

55048985 SCREW,SET HLF DOG3/8-16X1 EA

55049090 BOLT, 1"-8 X 5-1/2" GRADE 8 EA

55070021 BOLT,10-1.5MM X 75MM ZINC PLATED EA

55070022 BOLT,10-1.5MM X 200MM ZINC PLATED EA

55070046 BOLT 12-1.75MM X 30MM HEX FLAT HEAD EA

55070052 SCREW,SET 8-1.25MM X 20MM EA

55070100 BOLT,8-1.25MM X 20 BR EA

55070110 SCREW 10MMX25MM ALEN FLAT EA

55070112 SCREW 10MMX35MM ALEN FLAT EA

55070220 BOLT,8-1.25MM X 35MM EA

55101733 NUT,SS 3/8 EA

55116020 NUT,SLOTTED NF 1" EA

55148710 NUT,NF 1" EA

Page 47 of 71

Page 47REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
55148730 NUT, 1" OVAL LOCK NUT CONICAL TOP EA

55148741 NUT,10-24 NYLOCK EA

55148800 NUT,NF 1-1/8 EA

55148802 NUT,NC 1" EA

55170010 NUT 10-1.5MM EA

55170011 NUT,10-1.5MM NYLOC EA

55202262 NUT,NYLOC 3/8-16 GRADE 8 ZN EA

55205010 NUT,JAM NYLOCK 1/2 EA

55209440 NUT,SLOTTED NF 5/8 EA

55215420 NUT,JAM NYLOCK 3/8 EA

55248440 NUT,JAM NF 5/8 NYLON INSERT PLATED EA

55248510 NUT,JAM NF 1/2 EA

55302540 BUSH,MACH 2-1/8X1-3/8X10G EA

55302552 BUSH,MACH 3-1/8X1-5/8X10G EA

55306280 BUSH,MACH 1-1/2X1X18GA EA

55335670 BUSH,MACH 2-1/4X1-1/2X10G EA

55348670 WASHER,FLAT SAE 1" EA

55348720 WASHER,FLAT SAE #6 EA

55348780 BUSH,MACH 7/8X1/2X18GA EA

55370010 WASHER,FLAT 37MM X 20MMX3MM EA

55401753 WASHER,SS LOCK 3/8 EA

55448640 WASHER,STAR INTRNL 1-1/8"ID EA

55448642 WASHER,LOCK 1" EA

55448650 WASHER,STAR EXTRNL 1/2" EA

55636330 PIN,SPRING 7/32 X 1-1/2 EA

55818730 PIN,CLEVIS1/2X1-27/64 OAL EA

55832810 PIN,HITCH 3/4 X 6 1/4 T HEAD EA

55832811 PIN,HITCH 3/4X4-1/8 ZN EA

55848460 PIN,CLEVIS 1/4X3/4 EA

55848461 PIN,CLEVIS 1/4X1-1/2 EA

55848560 PIN,CLEVIS 3/8 X 1 PLAIN FINISH EA

55848562 PIN,CLEVIS 3/8 X 1  ZINC PLATED EA

55926971 PIN,COTTER 1/8 X 2-1/2 EA

56048450 CLAMP,SCREW 7/32X5/8 EA

56102041 PIN,HAIR .0585 WIRE SIZE EA

56231361 SCREW,CAP ALLEN 1/2X5 EA

56247090 RING,RET EA

56248530 SCREW,SET CUP 3/8-16X1/2 EA

56248790 RING,RET EX 1-3/8 EA

56249092 SCREW,SET CUP5/16-18 X3/4 EA

56316620 KEY 1/4 X 1/4 X 1 EA

56316621 KEY 1/4 X 1/4 X 3/4 EA

56336120 KEY,WOODRUFF 1/4X1 EA

56336130 KEY 3/8 X 1-5/8 EA

56336140 KEY, 3/8 X 3/8 X 2.5 EA

56336150 KEY, SQ. 1/4 X 1-1/2 EA

56348510 KEY 3/16 X 3/4 SQ ENDS EA

56348680 KEY, 3/8 SQ X 1-1/2 EA

56348741 KEY 1/8 X 1/8 X 1 EA

56348742 KEY,3/16 X 1-1/2 EA

58400190 TUBE,WLD ON RING LOCK 4" EA

58401111 SEAL,MECH 3/4"ID CERAMIC EA

Page 48 of 71

Page 48REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
58401120 KEY,WOODRUFF3/16X3/4NIALY EA

58401130 BUSH,MACH 1X5/8X18GA EA

58401140 BUSH,MACH 1X5/8X14GA EA

58401161 BELT,4L59 OR A57 EA

58401330 HOSE 2 ID 150 GY PLICORD FT

58401620 LOZ 4.5" 135MM EA

58401789 TUBE,PE 70MM 2.3 ID PER FOOT FT

58402130 HITCH, CLEVIS DICO 18078 EA

58403300 JACK,TONGUE 41,45,T27-T40 EA

58403309 BEARING,THRUST-THURSTON JACK EA

58405230 SPRKT,BRAKE 60-14 EA

58405240 SPRKT,60B14 1-3/8 BORE EA

58406700 WIRE,ELECT.3 WIRE 14 GA FT

58406950 HOSE,GAS 3/16X23/64 FT

58406951 HOSE,GAS 1/4X27/64 FT

58407017 ENGINE,HONDA 4HP KEYED SH EA

58407395 FLANGE,6HOLE 8.25 BCD X3.87ID X.5 EA

58407400 ELBW,INLET 45A EA

58407401 ELBW,INLET 45AS/41/37A EA

58408020 SPRKT,60Q70 BRWNG NO HUB EA

58408070 BEARING,FLANGE 4 HOLE 1-3/8 EA

58408320 GASKET,5"PIERCE LAN401-50 EA

58408400 NPPL,GLV 2X5 EA

58408410 ELBW,STRT GLV 2X90DEG EA

58408425 ELBW,CMMN GLV 2-1/2 X 90DEG EA

58500140 PIPE, ENTRY (K,L,M) EA

58500500 PLLY,STEP5-4-3X5/8 CNGRSS EA

58500503 PLLY,STEP5-4-3X1/2B CNGRS EA

58500504 PLLY,STEP5-4-3X3/4B CNGRS EA

58502021 GEARBOX, WORM 40-1 131 D1 EA

58502310 BARB,HOSE 1/8 NPT X 3/16 EA

58504050 BSHNG,RDCNG GLV 2X1-1/2 EA

58504460 KEY 3/16 X 1-1/4 EA

58504850 ZERK,STRAIGHT1/4-28X11/16 EA

58505141 SPACER EA

58505310 BUSH,MACH 1-1/2X1X14GA EA

58505510 LATCH EA

58505530 BUSH,STL 5/8X.35X.56 OAL EA

58505650 SCREW EA

58505830 JACK,HYDRAULIC 3 TON EA

58505832 JACK REPAIR KIT 5-532 EA

58505911 PIN,SPRING 5/32 X 3/4 EA

58601171 BARB,HOSE 1/2MNPTX1/2HOSE EA

58602039 KIT,FITTING 3 X 2 DSCHRG EA

58602097 KIT,FTTNG 4"SUCT 100MM FG EA

58602099 KIT,FITTING 4 X 3 DSCHRG EA

58602149 KIT,FITTING 5 X 3 DSCHRG EA

58602270 SHAFT, PTO 1-3/8" 6X SAME #6 EA

58602290 WHEEL&TIRE,480/400X8 1B 2P EA

58602292 WHEEL&TIRE,16X6:50X8 IB 2 EA

58602293 WHEEL&TIRE,4:80X12 4BOLT EA

58602294 WHEEL & TIRE,4:80X12 GLV EA

Page 49 of 71

Page 49REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
58602500 VALVE, CHECK FLWMTC  2X2 EA

58602521 Valve, Priming Brkly 3X4 EA

58602525 CLACK, DISCH VALVE 3 X 4 EA

58602526 O-RING 11/16 X 1/2 X 3/32 EA

58602528 SPRING,FOR 3X4 VALVE S13679 EA

58602612 FITTING,SUCTION 4 EA

58602624 FITTING,SUCTION 6 EA

58605560 HOUSING,LOWER #7 EA

58605570 VALVE,#7 RUBBER CHECK EA

58605610 DIAPHRAGM,#7 C-106 EA

58605611 DIAPHRAGM,#9 PRMR B-61 EA

58605612 DIAPHRAGM,#5 EA

58606120 PLLY,IDLER W/O 1/2" SLEEVE EA

58606121 PLLY,IDLER EFSN VA3001 EA

58606130 BUSH,SHOULDERSB0003 EFSON EA

58606584 FRAME,LEVELWIND B160 EA

58606650 SHAFT&SPRKT,LVLWIND IDLER EA

58606740 GAUGE, PRESS 0-160 EA

58606742 GAUGE,PRESS 0-160REAR MT EA

58606750 GAUGE, PRESS 0-300 EA

58606900 GAUGE PROTECTOR EA

58607120 VALVE,1"BALL CAMOZZI EA

58607121 VALVE,BALL 1-1/4 EA

58607122 VALVE,BALL 3/4"CAMOZZI EA

58607123 VALVE,BALL 1-1/2 W/HANDLE EA

58607124 VALVE,BALL 1-1/2 EA

58607125 VALVE,1 IN BUTTERBALL EA

58607128 VALVE,BALL 3/4 SPRING RETURN  NC EA

58607130 CPLNG,RDCNG GLV 1-1/2X1 EA

58607210 HOSE,SUCTION 1"TIGER FLEX FT

58607212 HOSE,SUCTION 3/4" Reinforced FT

58607420 SHAFT&SPRKT,LVLWND INPUT EA

58607421 SHAFT&SPRKT,LVLWND INPUT EA

58607424 SHAFT,INPUT LEVELWIND 180 EA

58607426 SHAFT&SPRKT,LVLWND INPUT EA

58607428 SPROCKET,INPUT 180S (24 TOOTH) EA

58607480 PAWL,DRIVE EA

58607481 PAWL,DRIVE EA

58607482 PAWL,HOLD EA

58607483 PAWL EA

58607510 STUD,PAWL EA

58607512 STUD,PAWL ( ZINC PLATED ) EA

58607531 GUARD,SIDE CHAIN B160 EA

58607534 GUARD,LEVELWIND CHAIN EA

58607560 VALVE,1/4"BALL CAMOZZI EA

58607561 VALVE,PANEL 1/8"B100 EA

58607563 VALVE,PANEL 1/4"B110&B100 EA

58607570 VALVE,3/8"BALL CAMOZZI EA

58607571 VALVE,3WAY BR BALL 3/8X90 EA

58607572 VALVE,METERING W/TAP HOLE EA

58607591 VALVE,GATE 4 IN EA

58607630 CMLK,F MA 1X1 MNPT EA

Page 50 of 71

Page 50REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
58607660 FORK,FRONT EA

58607661 FORK,FRONT B160 & B140 EA

58607843 PLATE,BELLOW B-160 EA

58607844 PLATE,BELLOWS B-130 EA

58607845 PLATE,BELLOWS B-110 EA

58607940 BELLOWS,DUNLAP 4.5X2 EA

58607941 BELLOWS, 1S3-013 - WRB2 EA

58607942 BELLOWS, 1B5-510 - WRB3/WRB3C EA

58607944 BELLOWS,25-WO1-358-7030 3/4 NPT EA

58608024 CL CAMLOCK 90DEGREE 1-1/2 EA

58608026 CL CAMLOCK 90 DEGREE 2.0 EA

58608030 CMLK,F MA1-1/2X1-1/2MNPT EA

58608031 CMLK,F MA2X2MNPT EA

58608036 CMLK,F MA3X3MNPT EA

58608080 GUARD,GEAR EA

58608110 WHEEL&TIRE,4:1X3:5X4 1B2P EA

58608160 LEG,STABILIZER RIGHT EA

58608170 LEG,STABILIZER LEFT EA

58608180 ROD,PAWL HOLD OUT EA

58608181 ROD,PAWL HOLD OUT EA

58608211 DECAL MADE IN USA 3.1X4.6 EA

58608325 ROD,SHUT OFF B-130 EA

58608347 STRICKER B-130 EA

58608348 STRICKER,ADJSTBL PLT VALVE EA

58608390 FITTING,ENTRY B130 EA

58608393 FITTING,ENTRY B160 & B180 EA

58608397 FITTING,ENTRY B100 & B110 EA

58608398 ENTRY FITTING B-50 EA

58608420 CLEVIS,TONGUE EA

58608440 SPACER EA

58608483 HANGER,GUNCART EA

58608485 BOOM,GUNCART B-140 EA

58608684 BRKT,PIPE EA

58608690 MOUNT,VALVE   PLATED EA

58608691 MOUNT,VALVE B-160 EA

58608701 ELBW,BR 3/8X90DEG DRILL EA

58608711 STUD,1/4 X 2.140 EA

58608760 SLUG,LVLWND GUIDE B SER. EA

58608870 ARM,LEVELWIND EA

58608871 ARM,LEVELWIND EA

58608873 ARM,LEVELWIND EA

58608911 SLIDE,CONTROL EA

58608912 SLIDE,SHUT OFF ROD EA

58608944 ARM,BELLOWS B-130 EA

58608990 AXLE EA

58608991 AXLE,B160,B140,27/30CART EA

58608995 AXLE WITH GREASE ZIRK EA

58609222 HOSE END 3/4 DISCHARGE EA

58609225 HOSE END, DISCHARGE RD PL EA

58609720 LINK,#40-2 DBL WD CNNCTR EA

58609770 NUT,ACORN 1/4 EA

58609771 NUT,ACORN 3/8 SOLID SPEC EA

Page 51 of 71

Page 51REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
58609782 VALVE,HUMPH 125A-3-10-21 EA

58609784 VALVE,NDL 1/4 EA

58609785 VALVE,NDL 3/8 EA

58609786 VALVE,HUMPH N980 N.O. 250 EA

58609820 BEARING,PLLW BLCK 1-1/2" EA

58609830 BEARING,PLLW BLCK 1" EA

58609831 BEARING,PLLW BLCK 1-1/4" EA

58609832 BEARING,PLLW BLCK 3/4" EA

58609871 CMLK,D FE1-1/4X1-1/4FNPT EA

58609880 ADPTR UNION 4FX4UFS 1/4 EA

58609882 ADPTR UNION 20FX20F 1-1/4 EA

58609885 ADPTR UNION 8FX8UFS 1/2 EA

58609890 FILTER,RON VIK 3/8" EA

58609892 FILTER,VIK LO PR 1/4 40 EA

58609893 FILTER,VIK LO PR 3/8 EA

58609894 FILTER,VIK LO PR 1/4 100 EA

58609910 O-RING 1-7/8X1-1/2X3/16 EA

58609911 O-RING 1-5/8 X1-1/4 X3/16 EA

58609912 O-RING 2-3/8 X 2 X 3/16 EA

58609917 O-RING 2-5/8 X2-1/4 X3/16 EA

58609918 O-RING 2-1/8 X 1-3/4 X 3/16 EA

58609921 CAP,FOR 2"X11GA SQ TUBE EA

58609940 HOSE,URETHANE 1/2X1/16WAL FT

58609944 HOSE,VINYL CLR11/16X1/2 FT

58609980 HOSE 1/2 SGL BRD 150 RBR FT

58609990 AXLE,GUNCART EA

58609994 LEG ASM, HIGH GUNCART     Coated EA

58700003 WHEEL 8X1-7/16 X 1/2 EA

58700007 WHEEL & BOLT 8" SET OF 2 EA

58700013 BOLT,SHOULDER 1-1/2" EA

58700022 ROD,CONTROL EA

58700043 BAIL EA

58700044 BAIL EA

58700051 BRKT EA

58700180 ROLLER TUBE EA

58700210 BODY,GUNCART REAR B-130 EA

58700215 BODY, WRB2 GUNCART EA

58700220 BODY,GUNCART FRONT B-130 EA

58700341 NZZL, NEL 7RN 1/4 FOR P65 EA

58700344 NZZL, NEL 7RN 11/32 FOR P65 EA

58700345 NZZL, NEL 7RN 3/8 FOR P65 EA

58700400 BOLT,U SQ 3/8X1-1/2X2-1/4 EA

58700401 BOLT,U SQ 3/8X2X2-5/8 EA

58700402 BOLT,U SQ 3/8X2-1/2X3-1/4 EA

58700460 DIAPHRAGM,GAUGE PROTECTOR EA

58700490 VALVE,DRILLED 1"BALL EA

58700512 HOSE, PERF DISCHARGE - WRB2C/3C EA

58700513 HOSE ASM, PERF DISCHARGE - WRB2C/3C EA

58700520 BARB,TUBE 1"MNPTX1.3"TUBE EA

58700820 STRAP EA

58700830 CLAMP EA

58701001 CMLK,B FE1-1/2X1-1/2 MNPT EA

Page 52 of 71

Page 52REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
58701170 BARB,HOSE 1/4 NPT X 1/2 EA

58701422 TUBE RIDER EA

58701500 GRIP,BLACK MOCAP.125X1X3 EA

58701560 CLAMP,BRIDGE 2X5/8X.030 EA

58701603 BRKT,TENSIONER EA

58701622 TENSIONER, BRAKE EA

58701670 BELTING,NEOP 5 PLY 1 IN FT

58701820 JACK PUMP ASSY 19-12343 EA

58702011 HANDLE,VALVE 1,1-1/4,1-1/2 EA

58702440 WASHER,FILTER EA

58702480 SPRING TNSN .74 OD X .1 W X 3-1/8L EA

58702500 HANDLE,REWIND EA

58702520 GRIP,BLACK MOCAP.812X4.0" EA

58800163 PANEL REAR B-130 EA

58800191 GUARD,B-130 EA

58800210 BALL 2"   450  50MM EA

58800211 LEVER RING 2"  451  50MM EA

58800213 SEAL RING 2"  3-5/32 OD X .34 EA

58800220 BALL 3"  450  76MM EA

58800222 SOCKET, 3"  452   76MM EA

58800223 SEAL RING 3"  4.5 X 3.5 X 1/2 EA

58800230 BALL 4" 450   108MM EA

58800232 SOCKET, 4"  452  108MM EA

58800233 SEAL RING 4"  6-3/8 OD X 9/16 EA

58800240 BALL 5"  450  133MM EA

58800241 LEVER RING 5"  451  133MM EA

58800242 SOCKET, 5"  452  133MM EA

58800243 SEAL RING 5"  7-1/2 OD X 3/4" CS EA

58800250 BALL  6" 450 159MM EA

58800252 SOCKET, 6"  452  159MM EA

58800253 SEAL RING, 6"   8-1/4 OD X 3/4" EA

58800260 BALL 3.5IN 450 89MM EA

58800261 LEVER RING 3.5IN 89MM EA

58800263 SEAL RING 3.5" 5.25ODX.5 EA

58800270 BALL 8IN 450 194MM EA

58800271 LEVER RING 8" 194MM EA

58800272 SOCKET, 8"  452  194MM EA

58800273 SEAL RING 8" 10" ODX3/4 EA

58801481 YOKE EA

58801482 YOKE A1 CART EA

58801552 FITTING,ENTRY T21&T25 EA

58801553 FITTING,ENTRY T30&T37 EA

58801554 FITTING,ENTRY T-40 EA

58801621 SHAFT FINAL DRIVE 1-1/2 EA

58801670 SLEEVE,SS 130 SPOOL SHAFT EA

58801671 SLEEVE,SS 160 SPOOL SHAFT EA

58801674 SLEEVE SS B-100 - B-110 EA

58801840 BELT,4L45 EA

58801841 BELT,4L 420 EA

58801842 BELT,4L37 EA

58801845 BELT,COG 4L43 EA

58802420 BOLT,BRAKE SPRING EA

Page 53 of 71

Page 53REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
58802500 HUB ASSY,4BOLTW440 1-1/16 EA

58802502 HUB ASSY,6BOLT W709 EA

58802560 HOSE END OUTLET - 3" BALL EA

58802561 HOSE END OUTLET - 4" BALL EA

58802660 HOSE END INLET 4 EA

58802662 HOSE END INLET 3" TO 4" EA

58802664 FTTG COUPLER 4"GHEEN X 4" HOSE EA

58802810 COUPLER,3"BALLX2"FEMALE EA

58802811 COUPLER,3"BALLX2-1/2 PIPE EA

58802812 HOSE END OUTLET 5" EA

58802813 HOSE END 6" X 4-1/2 TUBE EA

58802860 GEARBOX,WORM30-1ASYJ 715B EA

58803450 CLAMP PLATE EA

58803550 CAP,HUB WILT 909902 EA

58803553 SEAL,CR15190 EA

58803554 BEARING,TIMKEN LM48548 EA

58803560 BOLT,LUG WILT 913535 EA

58803561 CAP,HUB EA

58803563 BEARING,TIMKEN L44643 EA

58803564 HUB,WITH RACES ONLY W440 EA

58803565 SEAL,CR12437 EA

58803567 WASHER,SPINDLE WIL913608 EA

58803971 AXLE,T-37-40 EA

58804540 SHAFT,RNR EA

58804541 SHAFT,RNR SINGLES 100 EA

58804650 TACH DSPLY RD LION DITAK8 EA

58804660 PICK UP,TACH RD LIONMP62A EA

58805020 TAKE UP,BRAKE EA

58805046 HANDLE,VALVE 1"BUTTERBALL EA

58805047 HANDLE,VALVE 1"BUTTERBALL EA

58805050 ANCHOR,BRAKE REAR EA

58900030 ELBW,UPPER T-40 EA

58900140 WASHER EA

58900550 BUSHING, JACKSHAFT 37-40 EA

58900570 PLLY,STEP3/4B W/THR HOLES EA

58900580 PLLY,STEP5/8B W/THD HOLES EA

58900600 CONNECTOR,2 WIRE EA

58900650 HUB,WITH CUPS ONLY W633 EA

58900660 SEAL,CR14975 EA

58900680 VALVE,CAM3/8QUICK EXHAUST EA

58900681 VALVE,CAM1/2QUICK EXHAUST EA

58900689 DIAPHRAGM,COMOZZI VALVE EA

58900941 BELTING 30 1.75 X 23.5' EA

58901133 GASKET,CAMLOCK 3" EA

58901450 SLEEVE REPAIR T-37 AXLE EA

58901455 KIT,THREAD 40 SPOOL ALUM EA

58902000 RACE, INNER LM25520 EA

58902010 RACE, OUTER 25821 EA

58902020 LUG BOLT 9/16 X 1.12 EA

58902030 BEARING,TIMKEN LM25590 EA

58902050 SEAL,CR20148 EA

58902060 HUB CAP 615-21600#909903 EA

Page 54 of 71

Page 54REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
58902070 NUT,SLOTTED 7/8 WIL912952 EA

58902080 WASHER,SPINDLE WILTON # 912952 EA

58902140 PIN,SPRING 7MM X 45MM EA

59001430 BUSH,STL 1X.67X.27L EA

59001580 CPLNG,W FAN COMPLETE EA

59001582 CPLNG,HALF 3/4" BORE EA

59001583 CPLNG,RUBBER EA

59001940 SLEEVE, OUTER PE TUBE 27MM EA

59002200 BUSH,3/4X11GA X 1.19 EA

59002210 AXLE,FRONT GUNCART B-160 EA

59002370 LINK,SHUT OFF EA

59002410 ROD,SHUT OFF EA

59002420 CMLK,MA1.5X1.6PE TUBE BAR EA

59002421 CMLK,MA1X1.3 PE TUBE BARB EA

59002422 CMLK,MA2X1.8 PE TUBE BARB EA

59002424 TUBE TO CAMLOC 2.0 EA

59002620 IDLER,LVLWND CHAIN B160 EA

59002780 PLATE,VALVE INDICATOR EA

59002800 HOOK,GUNCART LIFT EA

59002870 HANDLE FOR 58607571 EA

59100120 CONTROL,FLOW 2 GPM EA

59100121 CONTROL,FLOW 2.5 GPM EA

59100210 NUT,GUARD EA

59100610 MENDER OUTER 1.3 PLATED EA

59100612 MENDER OUTER 1.8 PLATED EA

59100613 MENDER OUTER 1.4 PLATED EA

59100614 MENDER OUTER 2.0 PLATED EA

59100950 TAB,BRAKE STRAP EA

59101120 LINK,SHUT OFF ROD EA

59101210 MOUNT,SHUT OFF ROD SLIDE EA

59101240 SLIDE,SHUT OFF ROD EA

59101310 ROD,TUBE RIDER SPRING EA

59101320 ROD,PAWL HOLD OUT EA

59101420 FILTER,1/8 TO 1/4 BUSH EA

59200040 BAR,SAFETY SHUT OFF B-180 EA

59200450 TUBE RIDER EA

59200500 GUARD,WATER MOTOR EA

59200580 JACK,SCREW 2000 LBS WITH MOUNT EA

59200581 JACK,SCREW 2000 LBS EA

59200660 BODY,GUNCART B-180 LOW EA

59200850 BRKT,BELLOWS PIPE EA

59201080 TONGUE EA

59201170 HANDLE EA

59201270 DOG,STOP EA

59202580 WASHER,THRUST 1.17X.63X.031 EA

59202610 BEARING,NEEDLE TRNSMSSN LRGE EA

59202620 BEARING,NEEDLE TRAN BLIND EA

59202640 BEARING,THRUST LARGE NTA1220 EA

59202700 RING,RET IRR 3100-56 EA

59202840 KIT,BEARING FOR 1 IN EA

59202850 KIT,BEARING FOR 1-1/4 IN EA

59203180 WIRE,DOUBLE 16GA FLAT FT

59203221 BARB,RDCNG HOSE 1/4X3/16 EA

Page 55 of 71

Page 55REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
59203310 NPPL,B-110 GUNCART EA

59203311 NPPL,B-100 GUNCART EA

59203320 SLEEVE,B-110 PLATED EA

59203360 ARM, GUNCART SHUT OFF - WRB2 EA

59203412 BARB 4-1/2" HOSE EA

59203416 BARB,3IN EA

59204450 AXLE, GUNCART - WRB2 EA

59300170 SPRING,TENSION 3/8OD .049WR X 2IN EA

59300320 CONNECTOR,LUG 1/4HOLE16GA EA

59300321 CONNECTOR,LUG OPEN END.15 EA

59300950 SHAFT, LEVELWIND INPUT WRB2 EA

59301412 FITTING 4"SUCT 100MMFLANG EA

59301500 GASKET,FILTER 3/8 LO-PRO EA

59301800 GASKET 4 HOLE 5.72 BCD EA

59301810 GASKET 4 HOLE 7.10 BCD EA

59301811 GASKET,8.3 BCD 4 HOLE EA

59302220 MOUNT,LEVELWIND B-130 EA

59302450 NUT,SLIP JOINT, FF1, AR,AG,ST 6-7 EA

59302451 NUT, SLIP JOINT 30/33 - D2/AR/AG5 EA

59302452 NUT,SLIP JOINT 40 EA

59302561 BAR,SHUT OFF B100&B110 EA

59302570 FRAME, LEVELWIND WRB2 EA

59302910 BRKT,VALVE STRIKER MT EA

59303340 PLLY,WRP3/8X2X1/2B UHMW P EA

59400080 FILTER CONE,4" EA

59400082 FILTER CONE 5" EA

59401530 VALVE ASM, (W/SPOOL,STUD & NUTS) EA

59401660 HOSE,VINYL CLR RNFRCD 3/4 FT

59401860 GASKET 10.1OD 9.31 BCD12H EA

59401940 PIN FOR CLACK EA

59402070 ADPTR,NT-120 EA

59402080 ADPTR,FRT EA

59402500 SLINGER 1-1/4X3/4X1-1/16  - 5.5HP EA

59402501 SLINGER, 8-1/2 AND 9 HP PUMPS EA

59402502 SLINGER, 18HP HONDA PUMP EA

59402520 O-RING PARKER2-165 M PUMP EA

59402530 SEAL,MECHANICAL3/4"MNRCH EA

59402531 SEAL,MECHANICAL 1-1/4" EA

59402570 CASING, 1-1/2&2X2 PUMP - MONARCH EA

59402600 ADPTR EA

59402601 ADPTR, FOR 8.5 HP EA

59402610 STUD,3/8UNC X 1-1/2 EA

59402990 TUBE,PERMATEX EPOXY 14600 EA

59403180 VALVE, PILOT EA

59403240 HANDLE EA

59403300 CRANK HANDLE EA

59403570 COOLER,HYD OIL EA

59404210 SWITCH ASM, PADDLE FLOW EA

59404230 SWITCH,OVERRIDE NRML CLSD W/BRACKET EA

59404231 SWITCH,OVERRIDE NRML CLSD EA

59404260 DAMPENER,MOTOR MT. EA

59404261 WASHER,SNUBBING.09X.4X1.6 EA

59404300 ADPTR,EXT W/O CHK VALVE EA

59404350 KNIFE,FRT 540,1000 RPM EA

59404351 KNIFE,FRT 2000 RPM EA

Page 56 of 71

Page 56REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
59404400 MT,TACH EA

59404411 PULLEY,TACH .966 EA

59405110 FITTING,ENTRY 30/37    GA EA

59405285 STABILIZER LEG LFT 300,000-310,000 EA

59405850 BARB 3/8 NPT X 1/2 HOSE EA

59406090 BELT,TACH 3MMX29.4 IN EA

59406100 PLUG,GUNCART EA

59500030 YOKE FRONT GUNCART EA

59501030 CPLNG,RUBBER 25 THROUGH40 EA

59501070 FILTER,SPIN HYD OIL EA

59501160 ADPTR,8MJICX10MSAE-90 DEG EA

59501271 PUMP,HYD BARNES 10566 EA

59501290 CONTROL,FLOW 4GPM EA

59501310 CPLNG,HALF PUMP 1/2" BORE EA

59501320 ADPTR,FLANGE,PUMP-ENG4&5.5 EA

59501450 ROLLER,IDLER EA

59501470 ADPTR,65MM FLANGE X 3"MNPT EA

59501472 ADPTR,80MM FLANGE X 3"MNPT EA

59501480 CAP,FLANGE 4 HOLE 5.7 BCD EA

59501711 FLANGE,3 HOLE W/GROOVE EA

59501720 FITTING,ENTRY 25 EA

59502660 DISCHARGE HOSE 15 FT. EA

59503820 HUB & AXLE ASSM GUNCART40 EA

59504160 IMPELLER, 6.1X5/8 5.5HP EA

59504161 IMPELLER, 6.4 X 1" 8.5HP EA

59504170 SLEEVE,3/4X1.6" 5.5HP EA

59504171 SLEEVE,1-1/4 X 2.1" 8-1/2/9HP EA

59504280 SPINDLE GUNCART 25 EA

59504330 SPINDLE,21 GUNCART EA

59504821 PULLEY,TACH-FOR A1 25/27 EA

59504822 PULLEY,TACH-FOR D2 90/100 EA

59504824 PULLEY,TACH-FOR FG1 120 EA

59504930 SPINDLE,REAR GUNCART EA

59505010 DECAL IMPORTANT EA

59506060 WHEEL&TIRE,16X6:50X8 4PG EA

59506690 VALVE,MODIFIED 1/4"THERMO EA

59600010 LOCK SEAL WASHER 5/16"ID (PKG OF 4) PACKA

59600140 SPACER D2 BASE    KR EA

59600340 DECAL,SHIELD EA

59600490 DECAL,STAND CLEAR SPRINKL EA

59600580 FILTER,FUEL 1/4" EA

59600610 O-RING 3/4 X 9/16 3/32 EA

59601370 SPINDLE,A1 CART REAR AXLE EA

59602220 PIN-S.L.SPR-0.25X1.50-STD EA

59602250 HANDLE    405633 EA

59602260 SPRING H LG   199823 EA

59602330 CLEVIS,PULL CHAIN    PL EA

59602561 RING,RETAINING 1-1/4 SHFT EA

59602660 FLANGE & BALL 3" EA

59602761 TACH PULLEY WITH TIRE EA

59602770 TACH PULLEY A1 & D2 EA

59602771 TACH PULLEY FF1 & FG1 EA

59603000 ARM,COMP EA

59603090 DECAL,CAUTION BRAKE ADJ EA

59603720 VALVE 1/4 TURN 1/8FNPT X 1/8MNPT EA

Page 57 of 71

Page 57REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
59603760 NZZL,T RING 14MM.55 100TR EA

59603770 NZZL,T RING 16MM.63 100TR EA

59603930 NZZL,RING .86 SR150R EA

59603940 NZZL,RING .97 SR150R EA

59603950 NZZL,RING 1.08 SR150R EA

59603960 NZZL,RING 1.18 SR 150R EA

59603970 NZZL,RING 1.26 SR 150R EA

59603980 NZZL,RING 1.34 SR 150R EA

59603990 NZZL,RING 1.41 SR 150R EA

59604000 NZZL,RING 1.47 SR150R EA

59604080 NZZL,RING 1.66 SR 200R EA

59700810 DECAL PERFORMANCE EA

59701300 O-RING 6-1/2X6-1/4X1/8"CS EA

59701310 GASKET 6 HOLE 4" BCD EA

59701660 ENGINE COVER 9 HP HONDA     PCGY EA

59701661 ENGINE COVER HONDA6.5&5.5 ,   PCGY EA

59701663 ENGINE COVER HONDA 4.0    PCGY EA

59701720 PLATE EA

59702070 BELT, 4L47 EA

59702101 ELBW,STRT W/THREADED H EA

59702140 VALVE 1/2"1/4 TURN HIGH P EA

59702340 ELBW,W/TAP HOLE EA

59702950 VALVE 1/2" 1/4TURN W/BOLT EA

59703120 PLUG,WITH LEVER,BALL 4" EA

59703121 PLUG,WITH LEVER,BALL 3" EA

59703961 COUPLING,MG100-11.5 INS EA

59800220 WASHER,SEALING 1/2FOR NUT EA

59800230 SEAL,OIL 35MM 50MM 8MM EA

59800240 SHIM 2"IDX2-3/4"OD X.020" EA

59800250 SHIM,42MM X 30MM X 0.3MM EA

59800251 SHIM,42MM X 30MM X 1.0MM EA

59800290 SWITCH MT. EA

59800400 BEARING,6004 2RS EA

59800410 SEAL,20MM X 32MM X 8MM EA

59800430 BRACKET, LUBE BOTTLE - NT120 EA

59800490 KEY,SQ 5MM X 5MM X 15MM EA

59800500 VANE,PRIMER PUMP EA

59800520 Washer Oversized 1/4. .28IDX1"OD EA

59800560 PULLEY,231MM MACHINE EA

59800610 KIT 4" ADPTR & GAUGE PROT EA

59800999 CAP,GAS 3-1/2" KELCH EA

59801300 CLUTCH DOG PIN    PL EA

59801400 SHIELD,ROBIN CHOKE EA

59801541 PIN,HITCH 1/2 X 2-1/2 BENT EA

59801680 TANK,FUEL 12GAL EA

59900020 TURBINE ASM, 25/120 EA

59900025 TURBINE ASM, 10/50 - AA EA

59900028 TURBINE ASM, 10/50 - A1 & ST3,4 EA

59900580 SLEEVE,BASE B-50 EA

59900581 SLEEVE,SS BASE TURBINE EA

59900680 PUMP ACGF-5SDH-LP NO ENGN W/T EA

59900681 PUMP ACGF-850V-LP NO ENG W/THERMO V EA

59900750 ENTRY FITTING 25 ENGINE EA

59900751 ENTRY FITTING A1/D2 ENGINE EA

59900752 ENTRY FITTING D2,E33A EA

Page 58 of 71

Page 58REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
59900840 PLLY 2-3-4  .75 BORE EA

59901320 THROTTLE CONTROL CABLE EA

59901350 FITTING, 2"BALL 2"BARB EA

59901360 FITTING,2"SOCKET 2" NPT EA

59901460 GAUGE PROTECTOR EA

59901551 VALVE,W/HOLE EA

59901750 ELBW,ST 1/2 W/TAPED HOLE EA

59901770 ADPTR 3/4MNPTX3/4HOSE PLS EA

59901830 FLANGE,5.12BCD X 3.5ID EA

59902100 GASKET, CARB. - 9HP SUBARU EA

59902260 FILTER, AIR - 9HP HONDA PX26 EA

59902370 VALVE,SHUT OFF ROBIN EA

59902530 MT. JACKSHAFT EA

59902770 JACKSHAFT ENGINE A SERIES EA

59902790 SWITCH,ROBIN SHUT OFF EA

59902910 BELT AX 45 EA

59902920 BELT AX 58 EA

59902930 PLLY, 2" X 3/4 BORE STEEL NO HUB EA

59902931 PLLY, 2" X 3/4 BORE CAST WITH HUB EA

59902950 PLLY, 4" X 3/4 BORE EA

59903250 CONNECTOR Y 2FEMALE 1MALE EA

59903370 BELT AX 37 (NOTCHED) EA

59903380 BEARING,2 HOLE 3/4B CAST EA

59903410 PULLEY 3" X 3/4 BORE EA

59903431 BELT AX 41 EA

59903432 BELT AX 43 EA

59903433 BELT AX 44 EA

59903434 BELT AX 40 (NOTCHED) EA

59903440 SWITCH HOLDER EA

59903450 FITTING,ENTRY BOOSTER PMP EA

59903620 DECAL, PERFORMANCE-SR100 T21AX660 EA

59903630 DECAL, PERFORMANCE-SR100 T23AX600 EA

59903661 DECAL, PERFORMANCE-SR100 T27AX980 EA

59903724 DECAL, PERFORMANCE-K202 T40AX1320 EA

59903940 WHEEL&TIRE20X10X8 4BOLT4" EA

59903941 WHEEL ASM,TIRE,RIM,BUSH 18X8.5X8X1" EA

59904160 TACH PULLEY .915 EA

59904161 TACH PULLEY 1.15 EA

59904250 BELT AX 53 EA

59904260 BELT AX 33 EA

59904270 BELT AX 32 EA

59904271 BELT AX 31 EA

59904282 BELT AX 38 EA

59904300 SWITCH,CONTACT EA

59904310 PLLY, 3.4" X 3/4" BORE EA

59904370 SWIVEL-WIRE TO THROTTLELV EA

59904380 E-CLIP HONDA EA

59904390 SCREW SWIVEL TO WIRE EA

59905230 BELT 4L97 OR A95 EA

59905310 BAT.BOX, CHAMP 9-1765 EA

59905350 FITTING,ENTRY BOOSTER TUR EA

75048440 CABLE,1/4-7X19 GAC PER FT FT

85040590 CHAIN,3/16PROOF COIL PLTP FT

85040591 CHAIN, STEEL #3 0.6" LONG LINK FT

85040600 CHAIN,3/8 PROOF COIL PLTD FT

Page 59 of 71

Page 59REPAIR PARTS LIST



        Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Part No. Description U/M
87548450 CHAIN,#40 ROLLER PER FT FT

87548460 CHAIN,#50 ROLLER PER FT FT

87548470 CHAIN,#60 ROLLER PER FT FT

87548471 CHAIN,#60-2DW RLLR PER FT FT

87548473 CHAIN 3/4"-2DW RLLR PER FT FT

87548480 CHAIN,#80 ROLLER PER FT FT

87548482 CHAIN 1.0" PER FOOT FT

88003710 SPRKT,50B12 1 BORE EA

88003711 SPRKT,50B12 1-1/8 BORE EA

88015690 IDLER,W/BUSH EA

88015700 SPRKT,IDLER 5015T 1/2BORE EA

88033690 SPRKT,80B10 1-1/2B HARDEN EA

88033700 SPRKT,IDLER #40-17T 1/2" EA

88036370 SPRKT,40B8 SPLINED BORE EA

88048490 SPRKT,50B15 1 BORE EA

88048500 SPRKT,40B10 SPLINE BORE EA

88048610 SPRKT,IDLER 60-11 1/2 BORE EA

88048611 IDLER,60-2 W/BUSH EA

88048630 SPRKT,50B11 1 BORE EA

88048640 SPRKT,100B11 1-3/4 BORE KW EA

88048690 SPRKT,60B12 1-1/4"BORE EA

88048870 SPRKT,40B84 1 BORE EA

88048940 SPRKT,40B14 1/2"BORE EA

88048945 SPRKT,40B16 1/2"BORE EA

88048946 SPRKT,40B16 3/4"BORE EA

88049295 SPRKT,40A25 5/8 BORE EA

88049296 SPRKT,40B32 5/8 BORE EA

88049311 SPRKT,50B10 5/8 BORE EA

88049321 SPRKT,40B12 5/8 BORE EA

88049322 SPRKT,40B10 5/8 BORE EA

88049324 SPRKT,40B12 3/4 BORE EA

88049325 SPRKT,40B18 3/4 BORE EA

88049327 SPRKT,40B14 3/4 BORE SET SCREW & KW EA

88049329 SPRKT,40B11 7/8 BORE SET SCREW & KW EA

88049339 SPRKT,40B24 5/8 BORE EA

91037390 GAUGE,MURPHY 20P300 EA

99048530 KIT,RUNNER PP45 EA

99048540 KIT,RUNNER 35 EA

99070160 KIT, SEAL-40 27000 + EA

99070161 iKIT, SEAL-37 27000 + EA

99070162 KIT, SEAL-30 27000 + EA

99070272 KIT,GATE SHAFT EA

99070290 KIT,B-STUB SPOOL AXLE EA

99070300 KIT, RUNNER OVERHAUL - 25/120 EA

99070530 KIT, 9/8HP BOOSTER 21/23MACHINE EA

99071030 KIT, BRAKE UPDATE WRB2 EA

99071070 KIT, 5GAL STEEL REPLACEMENT 6 GAL P EA

99071200 KIT,LEVELWIND WRT-4-5 REPLACEMENT EA

99071210 KIT, TUBE PROTECTOR EA

99071220 KIT, BELLOWS ARM ALINGMENT WRB3C EA

99071260 Kit,Gearbox Conversion Rd to V belt EA

99071280 Kit,1"axel with wheels B-Series EA

99071281 Kit,1"axel with wheels A-Series EA

99071290 Kit, Replacement Guncart Body B110G EA

99071300 Kit, Replacement Guncart Body B140G EA

Page 60 of 71

Page 60REPAIR PARTS LIST



  Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Subs to Numbers

Oringinal Part No. Substitute Part No. Oringinal Part No. Substitute Part No.

00010140 Subs to 00001620 02004865 SUBS TO 87548482

00011160 SUBS TO 30233720 02004866 SUBS TO 02200160

00017170 SUBS TO 27733420 02006570 SUBS TO 02003831

00017970 SUBS TO 27704710 02008620 SUBS TO 02213862

00029770 SUBS TO 30219450 02010032 SUBS TO 02204080

00029780 SUBS TO 37519460 02010126 SUBS TO 02099578

00033520 SUBS TO 00010260 02010185 SUBS TO 02000185

00042890 SUBS TO 07060260 02010450 SUBS TO 02099450

00042891 SUBS TO 07062860 02099062 SUBS TO 02217930

01037230 SUBS TO 58800213 02099063 SUBS TO 02200150

02000026 SUBS TO 02207510 02099091 SUBS TO 58800263

02000048 SUBS TO 02099048 02099100 SUBS TO 02099101

02000091 SUBS TO 58800223 02099103 SUBS TO 02200130

02000135 SUBS TO 02099135 02099122 SUBS TO 02099101

02000140 SUBS TO 02000141 02099131 SUBS TO 58800230

02000161 SUBS TO 02000164 02099132 SUBS TO 58800231

02000166 SUBS TO 02200166 02099133 SUBS TO 58800233

02000205 SUBS TO 02000769 02099135 SUBS TO 58800213

02000218 SUBS TO 02207710 02099158 SUBS TO 02203863

02000233 Subs to 02000234 02099166 SUBS TO 02000166

02000258 SUBS TO 02000270 02099201 SUBS TO 02270230

02000450 SUBS TO 02099450 02099218 SUBS TO 02000218

02000473 SUBS TO 02001141 02099230 SUBS TO 02000230

02000477 SUBS TO 02099477 02099260 SUBS TO 02000260

02000686 SUBS TO 02000246 02099320 SUBS TO 02205410

02000687 SUBS TO 02000247 02099335 SUBS TO 58800261

02000701 SUBS TO 02000247 02099350 SUBS TO 58800263

02000859 Subs to 02211640 02099352 SUBS TO 58800263

02001007 SUBS TO 02010174 02099402 SUBS TO 02000402

02001057 SUBS TO 02001067 02099410 SUBS TO 02010410

02001071 SUBS TO 02000402 02099440 SUBS TO 02000440

02001075 SUBS TO 02001073 02099441 SUBS TO 02000441

02001082 SUBS TO 02000630 02099442 SUBS TO 02000442

02001088 SUBS TO 02001141 02099453 SUBS TO 02000453

02001089 SUBS TO 02204110 02099465 SUBS TO 58800221

02001134 SUBS TO 02000238 02099473 SUBS TO 02000473

02001135 SUBS TO 02000247 02099475 SUBS TO 02000475

02001402 Subs to 02000402 02099479 SUBS TO 02000479

02002569 SUBS TO 55170011 02099480 SUBS TO 02000496

02003117 SUBS TO 02218822 02099496 SUBS TO 02000496

02003119 SUBS TO 02218824 02099666 SUBS TO 02003666

02003440 SUBS TO 02000440 02099687 SUBS TO 02000247

02003465 SUBS TO 58800221 02101008 SUBS TO 02204030

02003595 SUBS TO 02003669 02199151 SUBS TO 02209040

02003669 SUBS TO 59905600 02200010 SUBS TO 02002794

02003789 SUBS TO 02200440 02200070 SUBS TO 02099048

02003837 SUBS TO 02218825 02200080 SUBS TO 02099061

02004145 SUBS TO 02004861 02200120 SUBS TO 59302450

02004482 SUBS TO 02000482 02200180 SUBS TO 02199151

02004858 SUBS TO 02201350 02200200 SUBS TO 02001084

Page 61 of 71

Page 61REPAIR PARTS LIST



  Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Subs to Numbers

Oringinal Part No. Substitute Part No. Oringinal Part No. Substitute Part No.

02200311 SUBS TO 02201480 02203864 SUBS TO 02203860

02200350 SUBS TO 59302451 02203911 SUBS TO 02219710

02200381 SUBS TO 02217930 02203980 SUBS TO 02214520

02200410 SUBS TO 59901460 02204070 SUBS TO 02206690

02200430 SUBS TO 02000154 02204080 Subs to 02001067

02200480 SUBS TO 02003823 02204170 SUBS TO 55306280

02200490 SUBS TO 59302452 02204190 SUBS TO 02207030

02200640 SUBS TO 02200630 02204220 SUBS TO 02201890

02200650 SUBS TO 02200621 02204250 SUBS TO 02201930

02200701 SUBS TO 02200700 02204310 SUBS TO 02205990

02200730 SUBS TO 02200720 02204320 SUBS TO 02201900

02200743 SUBS TO 02200712 02204360 SUBS TO 02206690

02200870 SUBS TO 55170010 02204380 SUBS TO 02201210

02200900 SUBS TO 02200860 02204390 SUBS TO 02204393

02200920 SUBS TO 04031025 02204392 Subs to 02204393

02200990 SUBS TO 04054632 02204394 SUBS TO 02208160

02201000 SUBS TO 02003119 02204572 SUBS TO 02204570

02201040 SUBS TO 02201030 02204850 SUBS TO 02206550

02201180 SUBS TO 02200080 02204851 SUBS TO 02206551

02201230 SUBS TO 02201232 02204991 SUBS TO 02216300

02201231 SUBS TO 02201232 02205021 Subs to 02214690

02201450 SUBS TO 02220080 02205050 SUBS TO 02206070

02201481 SUBS TO 02201480 02205070 SUBS TO 02205350

02201540 SUBS TO 02204140 02205080 SUBS TO 02208060

02201620 SUBS TO 02205280 02205100 SUBS TO 02205070

02201660 SUBS TO 02203430 02205120 SUBS TO 02205070

02201780 SUBS TO 02201750 02205130 SUBS TO 02201890

02201790 SUBS TO 02210260 02205160 SUBS TO 02201940

02201860 SUBS TO 02207110 02205170 SUBS TO 59404411

02201880 SUBS TO 02206240 02205211 SUBS TO 02205210

02201920 SUBS TO 02201910 02205230 SUBS TO 02201900

02203070 SUBS TO 02203072 02205240 SUBS TO 02205090

02203081 SUBS TO 02204830 02205320 SUBS TO 02205051

02203090 SUBS TO 55070050 02205400 SUBS TO 02207500

02203140 SUBS TO 02203200 02205420 SUBS TO 02204400

02203150 SUBS TO 02205690 02205470 SUBS TO 02205460

02203210 SUBS TO 02205541 02205560 SUBS TO 02204140

02203230 SUBS TO 02201680 02205630 SUBS TO 02205632

02203290 SUBS TO 02205450 02205670 SUBS TO 02203310

02203380 SUBS TO 02206620 02205680 SUBS TO 02203300

02203465 SUBS TO 02203460 02205860 SUBS TO 02201940

02203520 SUBS TO 02203570 02205870 SUBS TO 02201900

02203550 SUBS TO 02203551 02205910 SUBS TO 02205740

02203570 SUBS TO 02205350 02206060 SUBS TO 02203590

02203580 SUBS TO 02211161 02206150 SUBS TO 02206860 & 02206890

02203600 SUBS TO 02205340 02206321 SUBS TO 02206730

02203610 SUBS TO 02205350 02206490 SUBS TO 02203130

02203630 SUBS TO 02205350 02206510 SUBS TO 02207450

02203650 SUBS TO 59504821 02206570 SUBS TO 02099111

02203691 SUBS TO 02205190 02206730 SUBS TO 02220160

02203700 SUBS TO 02205510 02206800 SUBS TO 5-02206806 & 1-02206809

Page 62 of 71

Page 62REPAIR PARTS LIST



  Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Subs to Numbers

Oringinal Part No. Substitute Part No. Oringinal Part No. Substitute Part No.

02206805 SUBS TO 02220800 02210671 SUBS TO 02207500

02206806 Subs to 02206810 02210770 SUBS TO 02206980

02206820 SUBS TO 03019215 02210790 SUBS TO 02207404

02206830 SUBS TO 02213110 02210811 SUBS TO 02212510

02206950 SUBS TO 59900020 02210812 SUBS TO 02212290

02207080 SUBS TO 02201640 02211030 SUBS TO 02218860

02207090 SUBS TO 02201750 02211050 SUBS TO 02217830

02207460 SUBS TO 02203180 02211070 SUBS TO 02217830

02207520 SUBS TO 02001141 02211110 SUBS TO READ COMMENTS

02207542 SUBS TO 02214020 02211181 SUBS TO 02203710

02207550 SUBS TO 02204870 02211240 SUBS TO 02211120

02207630 Sub To 02214410 Brake Pin 02211260 SUBS TO 02211110

02207640 SUBS TO 02214380 02211330 SUBS TO 02214100

02207720 SUBS TO 02201750 02211471 SUBS TO 02211470

02207780 SUBS TO 02215990 02211472 SUBS TO 02211470

02207800 SUBS TO 50003490 02211580 SUBS TO 02099057

02207860 SUBS TO 02207840 02211590 SUBS TO 02210720

02207900 SUBS TO 02210261 02211621 SUBS TO 02212300

02208040 SUBS TO 02208042 02211670 SUBS TO 02217831

02208051 SUBS TO 02204600 02211671 SUBS TO 02217831

02208080 SUBS TO 02205051 02211720 SUBS TO 02213770

02208170 SUBS TO 02217920 02211730 SUBS TO 02205620

02208360 SUBS TO 02210260 02211810 SUBS TO 02205461

02208370 Subs to 02204610 02211820 SUBS TO 02205521

02208400 SUBS TO 50100910 OR -1 02211830 SUBS TO 02211470

02208490 SUBS TO 02208500 02211880 SUBS TO 02200400

02208491 SUBS TO 02208501 02211890 SUBS TO 02200360

02208492 SUBS TO 02208502 02211900 SUBS TO 02214020

02208610 SUBS TO 02207411 02212010 SUBS TO 02217832

02208620 SUBS TO 02207400 02212053 SUB TO 02212052

02208830 SUBS TO 02212240 02212054 SUB TO 02212052

02208911 SUBS TO 02212800 02212061 SUB TO 02212060

02208960 SUBS TO 02210390 02212110 SUBS TO 02205551

02209030 SUBS TO 02004610 02212280 SUBS TO 02004610

02209041 SUBS TO 02000479 02212310 SUBS TO 02213862

02209090 SUBS TO 02213871 02212360 SUBS TO 02201232 & 02201220

02209160 SUBS TO 02200166 02212410 SUBS TO 02213910

02209180 SUBS TO 02212050 02212420 SUBS TO 02213911

02209330 SUBS TO 02218450 02212520 SUBS TO 02210810

02209830 SUBS TO 02218670 02212540 SUBS TO 02212151

02209831 SUBS TO 02218670 02212550 SUBS TO 02211622

02209832 SUBS TO 02218670 02212560 SUBS TO 02212152

02209833 SUBS TO 02218670 02212610 SUBS TO 02206560

02209900 SUBS TO 02270230 02212690 SUBS TO 02212710

02209910 SUBS TO 02212210 02212990 Subs to 02212991

02210020 SUBS TO 02206800 02213060 SUBS TO 02208420

02210130 SUBS TO 02201250 02213070 SUBS TO 02003107

02210142 SUBS TO 02220080 02213160 SUBS TO 02205051

02210144 SUBS TO 02220080 02213330 SUBS TO 02213350

02210290 SUBS TO 02208910 02213490 SUBS TO 02212620

02210670 SUBS TO 02220190 & 02220191 02213830 SUBS TO 02213820

Page 63 of 71

Page 63REPAIR PARTS LIST



  Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Subs to Numbers

Oringinal Part No. Substitute Part No. Oringinal Part No. Substitute Part No.

02213890 SUBS TO 02217833 02219360 SUBS TO 02010129

02213911 SUBS TO 02214771 02219410 SUBS TO 02210780

02213930 SUBS TO 02218240 02219670 SUBS TO 02211221

02214062 SUBS TO 02214060 02220050 SUBS TO 02219490

02214230 SUBS TO 02203180 02220620 SUBS TO 02215790

02214250 SUBS TO 02000152 02299112 SUBS TO 02099112

02214300 SUBS TO 02218390 03016516 SUBS TO 56048450

02214400 SUBS TO 02205790 03018010 SUBS TO 03019127

02214430 SUBS TO 02216400 03018044 SUBS TO 03019151

02214450 SUBS TO 02214320 03018052 SUBS TO 03019160

02214462 SUBS TO 02206980 03018060 SUBS TO 03019178

02214470 SUBS TO 59504824 03018095 SUBS TO 03019207

02214660 SUBS TO 02211275 03018116 SUBS TO 03019223

02214661 SUBS TO 02211276 03018124 SUBS TO 03019231

02214761 SUBS TO 02214770 03018132 SUBS TO 03019240

02214800 SUBS TO 02099056 03018140 SUBS TO 03019258

02214830 SUBS TO 02204540 03018167 SUBS TO 03019768

02215450 SUBS TO 50401380 03018175 SUBS TO 03019776

02215950 SUBS TO 02205490 03018183 SUBS TO 03019784

02216200 Subs to 02220550 03018204 SUBS TO 03019805

02216270 SUB TO 02099111 03018212 SUBS TO 03019813

02216310 SUBS TO 02203470 03018220 SUBS TO 03019821

02216370 SUBS TO 02216470 03018239 SUBS TO 03019830

02216380 SUBS TO 02214410 03018247 SUBS TO 03019848

02216430 SUBS TO 02203190 03018255 SUBS TO 03019856

02216541 SUB TO 02216540 03018263 SUBS TO 03019012

02216591 SUBS TO 02216581 03018271 SUBS TO 03019020

02216980 SUBS TO 02213820 03018298 SUBS TO 03019063

02216981 SUBS TO 02213820 03018319 SUBS TO 03019080

02217010 SUBS TO 02206350 04001430 SUBS TO 04054242

02217020 SUBS TO 02203240 04003900 SUBS TO 04039000

02217090 SUBS TO 02201650 04030055 SUBS TO 55050001

02217520 SUBS TO 02206240 04030333 SUBS TO 04030394

02217911 SUBS TO 02217912 04031201 SUBS TO 04031021

02217950 SUBS TO 02218940 04031572 SUBS TO 02204940

02217970 SUBS TO 02221311 04033131 SUBS TO 02201980

02218370 SUBS TO 02214370 04033255 SUBS TO 04033259

02218390 SUBS TO 02216400 04033361 SUBS TO 04033345

02218410 SUBS TO 02214310 04033362 SUBS TO 04033325

02218460 SUBS TO 02218490 04033364 SUBS TO 04033345

02218570 SUBS TO 59904370 04035021 Subs to 02216010

02218660 SUBS TO 02216551 04035112 Subs to 02200720

02218692 SUBS TO 02218961 04039000 SUBS TO 04031797

02218693 SUBS TO 02218690 04041441 SUBS TO 04041274

02218694 SUBS TO 02218691 04041450 SUBS TO 04041409

02218937 SUBS TO 02203080 04042727 SUBS TO 04042682

02218971 SUBS TO 02203080 04042737 SUBS TO 04042682

02218980 SUBS TO 02221311 04052383 SUBS TO 04042150

02218990 SUBS TO 02218693 06006055 SUBS TO 07060550

02219020 SUBS TO 02216551 06007019 SUBS TO 06013670

02219050 SUBS TO 58406435 06009979 SUBS TO 06009974

Page 64 of 71

Page 64REPAIR PARTS LIST



  Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Subs to Numbers

Oringinal Part No. Substitute Part No. Oringinal Part No. Substitute Part No.

06011140 SUBS TO 52662151 07702591 SUBS TO 07701881

06011830 SUBS TO 06002451 07702592 SUBS TO 07701882

06012480 SUBS TO 52654180 07710000 SUBS TO 07700800

06012510 SUBS TO 52654180 11100010 SUBS TO 25204660

06012560 SUBS TO 52654180 11100020 SUBS TO 25214540

06012740 SUBS TO 88015690 11100030 SUBS TO 25229340

06012980 SUBS TO 58500500 18548520 SUBS TO 18548800

06013650 SUBS TO 58802880 18548800 SUBS TO 58606841

06013740 SUBS TO 06008005 18548810 SUBS TO 18549050

06013760 SUBS TO 06008008 22648820 SUBS TO 22648830

06043700 SUBS TO 06078150 22648860 SUBS TO 22648830

06051040 SUBS TO 88015690 22702560 SUBS TO 50201740

06060530 SUBS TO 06000530 22702561 SUBS TO 50201740

07010088-001 SUBS TO 07080360 22750010 SUBS TO 22750131

07010190 SUBS TO 07010088 25148480 SUBS TO 35136260

07010717 SUBS TO 07010380 25203080 SUBS TO 22703080

07062850 SUBS TO 07097730 25237620 SUBS TO 25148480

07066020 SUBS TO 070100671 25247810 SUBS TO 25148480

07067020 SUBS TO 07062820 25247820 SUBS TO 25148480

07067900 ASSY,RING NZZL CMPL 150 25249301 SUBS TO 58505021

07079910 SUBS TO 55015463 25249570 SUBS TO 03018167

07091311 SUBS TO 07091310 25249590 SUBS TO 03018159

07500120 SUBS TO 07500090 25249690 SUBS TO 03019223

07500140 Subs to 07530358 27645460 SUBS TO 27648482

07500150 SUBS TO 07530358 27645461 SUBS TO 27648483

07500171 SUBS TO 07500170 27648600 SUBS TO 27648640 & 59905380

07500190 SUBS TO 07500180 27648630 SUBS TO 27648640

07500200 SUBS TO 07500180 27733510 Subs to 00010260

07500210 SUBS TO 07500180 27733551 SUBS TO 40049800

07500230 SUBS TO 07500160 27734050 SUBS TO 00010260

07500400 SUBS TO 07500270 27735120 SUBS TO 99048540

07500410 SUBS TO 07530358 27748721 SUBS TO 27648640

07500420 SUBS TO 07500270 27748742 SUBS TO 27748743

07530322 SUBS TO 07530364 27748920 SUBS TO 40049800

07530359 SUBS TO 07530358 30015590 SUBS TO 30037530

07530363 SUBS TO 07530362 30036040 SUBS TO 30036044

07530365 SUBS TO 07530364 30036042 SUBS TO 30036043

07530366 SUBS TO 07530364 30036043 SUBS TO 30036044

07530374 SUBS TO 07530358 30048530 SUBS TO 88048870

07700010 SUBS TO 07704000 30048540 SUBS TO 88048870

07700020 SUBS TO 07704000 30048600 SUBS TO 30048520

07700370 Subs to 07701980 30048610 SUBS TO 30048510

07700500 Subs to 07701730 30048640 SUBS TO 30048510

07700522 SUBS TO 07700502 30048900 SUBS TO 32551640

07700710 SUBS TO 07701470 30135650 SUBS TO 30135652

07700830 SUBS TO 07700820 30148450 SUBS TO 87548460

07700852 SUBS TO 07701880 30148620 SUBS TO 87548460

07701030 SUBS TO 07701730 30148680 SUBS TO 88048870

07701111 SUBS TO 07701000 30148690 SUBS TO 88048870

07701190 SUBS TO 07701591 30149380 SUBS TO 87548480

07702160 SUBS TO 07701450 30149540 SUBS TO 30149560

Page 65 of 71

Page 65REPAIR PARTS LIST



     Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Subs to Numbers

Oringinal Part No. Substitute Part No. Oringinal Part No. Substitute Part No.

30210210 SUBS TO 27733360 46532670 SUBS TO 99070400

30231670 SUBS TO 30148440 46537640 SUBS TO 25148480

30231671 SUBS TO 30148440 46548450 SUBS TO 99049200

30231680 SUBS TO 30148440 46548840 SUBS TO 02210370

30231681 SUBS TO 30148440 46548990 SUBS TO 46517260

30233310 SUBS TO 47733310 50000025 SUBS TO 50000021

30233700 SUBS TO 88033700 50000650 SUBS TO 58800270

30235660 SUBS TO 30249150 50000651 SUBS TO 58800271

30237580 SUBS TO 30148940 50000652 SUBS TO 58800272

30248560 SUBS TO 30233090 50000653 SUBS TO 58800273

30248670 SUBS TO 30148560 50000670 SUBS TO 52357440

32548040 SUBS TO 32548580 50000680 SUBS TO 52357440

32548080 SUBS TO 32550120 50000761 SUBS TO 50000760

32548660 SUBS TO 58606210 50001851 SUBS TO 52000561

32548770 SUBS TO 32550120 50005172 SUBS TO 50005171

32549020 SUBS TO 32550090 50005650 SUBS TO 52101130

32549290 SUBS TO 37549300 50005730 SUBS TO 50406610

32550580 SUBS TO 32551780 & 32551770 50005732 SUBS TO 50005731

32550590 SUBS TO 32551780 & 32551770 50005736 SUBS TO 50005731

32550800 SUBS TO 45048640 50006251 SUBS TO 50006250

32550970 SUBS TO 32551790 50006990 SUBS TO 58607630

35036300 SUBS TO 3500385 & 8800371 50007880 SUBS TO 50304110

35248490 SUBS TO 58605611 50008150 SUBS TO 50102140

37521130 SUBS TO 22517100 50008151 SUBS TO 50101160

37529260 SUBS TO 40248470 50008180 SUBS TO 50403900

37532800 SUBS TO 37549520 50008500 SUBS TO 50008501 & 88049327

37534370 SUBS TO 37549220 50008610 SUBS TO 58609994

37548490 SUBS TO 30048520 50008611 SUBS TO 58609994

37548660 SUBS TO 30249010 50008910 SUBS TO 50008720

37549220 SUBS TO 37549620 50008920 SUBS TO 50008710

37550100 SUBS TO 30048730 50008930 SUBS TO 50100060

37550310 SUBS TO 37535340 50009091 SUBS TO 06121142

37550420 SUBS TO 37535340 50009160 SUBS TO 50009161 OR 50009162

37551310 SUBS TO 37553090 50100310 SUBS TO 58401749

37551760 SUBS TO 99049780 50100311 SUBS TO 58401749

40135990 SUBS TO 40148590 50100312 SUBS TO 58401739

40145900 SUBS TO 40148590 50100320 SUBS TO 58401759

40148500 SUBS TO 40148590 50100321 SUBS TO 58401759

40148560 SUBS TO 40148590 50100470 SUBS TO 58401759

40148580 SUBS TO 40148590 50100800 SUBS TO 50100801

40148830 SUBS TO 40148590 50100900 SUBS TO 51800910

40235540 SUBS TO 32551910 & 40249060 50100911 SUBS TO 59900028

40248970 SUBS TO 32551910 & 40249060 50100912 SUBS TO 59900020

42548452 SUBS TO 42548451 50101100 SUBS TO 02218200

42548460 SUBS TO 42548451 50103241 SUBS TO 50103240

42548510 SUBS TO 42548511 50103242 SUBS TO 50103240

42732610 SUBS TO 99070410 50103680 SUBS TO 50205790

45035350 SUBS TO 45048440 50103681 SUBS TO 50205791

45035370 SUBS TO 45048450 50103821 SUBS TO 50103822

46532590 SUBS TO 99070390 50104590 SUBS TO 52547841

46532650 SUBS TO 99070400 50104600 SUBS TO 52511805

Page 66 of 71

Page 66REPAIR PARTS LIST



     Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Subs to Numbers

Oringinal Part No. Substitute Part No. Oringinal Part No. Substitute Part No.

50105170 SUBS TO 50105161 50406612 SUBS TO 50900200

50105220 SUBS TO 59903724 50406830 SUBS TO 50406831

50105430 SUBS TO 50202660 50500370 SUBS TO 50406360

50106381 SUBS TO 07010248 50601222 SUBS TO 51000010

50200303 SUBS TO 58608011 50603180 SUBS TO 50206715

50200304 SUBS TO 25249622 50603202 SUBS TO 50206715

50200540 SUBS TO 50200541 50604212 SUBS TO 50604218

50202001 SUBS TO 50500310 50802591 SUBS TO 50802590

50202060 SUBS TO 02215560 50816680 SUBS TO 50802480

50202440 SUBS TO 59301410 50900270 SUBS TO 50900271 & 51000803

50202450 SUBS TO 59301420 50900350 SUBS TO 51000530 & 50105920

50202460 SUBS TO 59301430 51204370 SUBS TO 51248470

50203090 SUBS TO 02203050 51300961 SUBS TO 51700250

50204394 SUBS TO 59901320 51301080 Subs to 99071260

50206400 SUBS TO 02201200 51301340 SUBS TO 51301350

50300100 SUBS TO 50005731 51301360 SUBS TO 51200640

50300101 SUBS TO 50005731 51301370 SUBS TO 51200640

50301804 SUBS TO 02219430 51301380 SUBS TO 51200640

50302810 SUBS TO 50302812 51302280 SUBS TO 51348450

50302811 SUBS TO 50302812 51433280 SUBS TO 99049530

50303011 SUBS TO 07530359 51450060 SUBS TO 99049600

50303380 SUBS TO 99071200 51450190 SUBS TO 51450150

50303383 SUBS TO 99071200 51500630 SUBS TO 50406831

50303551 SUBS TO 51302351 51602000 SUBS TO 51602001

50304210 SUBS TO 50304649 51633831 SUBS TO 51633835

50304641 SUBS TO 50304649 51633870 SUBS TO 40049800

50307650 SUBS TO 50307651 51648470 SUBS TO 27648600

50308150 SUBS TO 50900130 51648500 SUBS TO 27648600

50308151 SUBS TO 50900130 51648510 SUBS TO 27648640

50308300 SUBS TO 50308302 51734030 SUBS TO 51715730

50308734 SUBS TO 02213711 51748460 SUBS TO 51748500

50308735 SUBS TO 02213711 52351840 SUBS TO 30248611

50308736 SUBS TO 02213711 52352890 SUBS TO 52661911

50308737 SUBS TO 02213711 52354210 SUBS TO 02221350

50400250 SUBS TO 51601930 52356530 SUBS TO 59302650

50400600 SUBS TO 50601360 52451260 SUBS TO 30036040

50401100 SUBS TO 55070220 52502643 SUBS TO 52513955

50401370 SUBS TO 02215440 52503090 SUBS TO 58607140

50401470 SUBS TO 02215461 52509170 SUBS TO 58700522

50401480 SUBS TO 55070021 52547830 SUBS TO 25148480

50401490 SUBS TO 55170010 52547843 SUBS TO 58504051

50403100 SUBS TO 51601890 52548890 SUBS TO 52548750

50403500 SUBS TO 50405261 52549156 SUBS TO 52549177

50403630 SUBS TO 51101001 52549179 SUBS TO 52549152

50403700 SUBS TO 51301350 52549653 SUBS TO 52549651

50403881 SUBS TO 50403880 52651381 SUBS TO 50203440

50403890 SUBS TO 50403900 52651841 SUBS TO 52651840

50405150 SUBS TO 50501080 52651901 SUBS TO 52651900

50405430 SUBS TO 50405431 52652272 SUBS TO 52655272

50406020 SUBS TO 50304649 52652273 SUBS TO 52655273

50406611 SUBS TO 50900190 52653490 SUBS TO 52652490

Page 67 of 71

Page 67REPAIR PARTS LIST



     Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Subs to Numbers

Oringinal Part No. Substitute Part No. Oringinal Part No. Substitute Part No.

52653491 SUBS TO 52652491 58400160 SUBS TO 58406720

52654181 SUBS TO 52654180 58400280 SUBS TO 02218782

52654182 SUBS TO 52654180 58400281 SUBS TO 59703120

52654183 SUBS TO 52654180 58401110 SUBS TO 58401111

52654184 SUBS TO 52654180 58401590 SUBS TO 58800231

52654185 SUBS TO 52654180 58401610 SUBS TO 58800233

52655070 SUBS TO 58401911 58401710 SUBS TO 58401719

52656700 SUBS TO 50100050 58401730 SUBS TO 58401738

52657430 SUBS TO 58401140 58401731 SUBS TO 58401739

52659980 SUBS TO 58408740 58401732 SUBS TO 58401738

52660471 SUBS TO 52660711 58401733 SUBS TO 58401739

52660500 SUBS TO 52660710 58401734 SUBS TO 58401739

52661200 SUBS TO 01001403 58401735 SUBS TO 58401738

52661201 SUBS TO 01001404 58401736 SUBS TO 58401739

52661202 SUBS TO 01001405 58401737 SUBS TO 58401739

52661203 SUBS TO 01001406 58401740 SUBS TO 58401749

52662880 SUBS TO 52662881 58401741 SUBS TO 58401749

52663370 SUBS TO 40049800 58401750 SUBS TO 58401759

52680460 SUBS TO 01001612 58401751 SUBS TO 55448454

52680470 SUBS TO 01001615 58401752 SUBS TO 58401759

52680680 SUBS TO 01001401 58401753 SUBS TO 58401759

52680750 SUBS TO 01001588 58401754 SUBS TO 58401759

52680870 SUBS TO 01001844 58401761 SUBS TO 58401769

52682220 SUBS TO 01002290 58401763 SUBS TO 58401769

55002010 SUBS TO 55049010 58401780 SUBS TO 58401789

55047170 SUBS TO 55046370 58401792 SUBS TO 58401802

55048560 SUBS TO 55046370 58401793 SUBS TO 58401794

55049001 SUBS TO 55024210 58401795 SUBS TO 59900890

55070050 SUBS TO 02203200 58401796 SUBS TO 59900895

55110340 SUBS TO 55125920 58401797 SUBS TO 50100350

55118710 SUBS TO 56218710 58401798 SUBS TO 50100350

55119280 SUBS TO 55116020 58401860 SUBS TO 58400281

55148440 SUBS TO 55248440 58403740 SUBS TO 58800243

55208270 SUBS TO 55205010 58406720 SUBS TO 58802812

55226390 SUBS TO 55226391 58406930 SUBS TO 99071070

55302252 SUBS TO 55302552 58406932 SUBS TO 51000080 and 50207100

55306285 SUBS TO 55370010 58407091 SUBS TO 58401620

55309430 SUBS TO 55306280 58407402 SUBS TO 58407400

55333290 SUBS TO 99049530 58407403 SUBS TO 58407401

55336351 SUBS TO 55317331 58408040 SUBS TO 58405240

55348760 SUBS TO 55336350 58408210 SUBS TO 58800241

55348790 SUBS TO 55348730 58408370 SUBS TO 58608061

56233260 SUBS TO 99049530 58408510 SUBS TO 55348780

56236390 SUBS TO 592502710 58433560 SUBS TO 27733565

56248891 SUBS TO 58803140 58433561 SUBS TO 27733566

56249080 SUBS TO 52649081 58500361 SUBS TO 51548520

56249140 SUBS TO 59402970 58502100 SUBS TO 99070230

56336380 SUBS TO 58401120 58502102 SUBS TO 99070230

56336530 SUBS TO 56348510 58502103 SUBS TO 59000050

56348490 SUBS TO 56348510 58502420 SUBS TO 02203510

56348730 SUBS TO 58401120 58502430 SUBS TO 88048441

Page 68 of 71

Page 68REPAIR PARTS LIST



     Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Subs to Numbers

Oringinal Part No. Substitute Part No. Oringinal Part No. Substitute Part No.

58502520 SUBS TO 58609400 58701291 SUBS TO 87548450

58502561 SUBS TO 58500503 58701292 SUBS TO 87548450

58502570 SUBS TO 46548840 58701300 SUBS TO 87548450

58505020 SUBS TO 25249300 58701302 SUBS TO 87548450

58505142 SUBS TO 58505141 58701303 SUBS TO 87548450

58505482 SUBS TO 99070272 58701762 SUBS TO 59501470

58505831 SUBS TO 58900120 58702010 SUBS TO 58805042

58600510 SUBS TO 58700510 58702012 SUBS TO 58702011

58602040CS3 SUBS TO 58602040P3S 58702521 SUBS TO 58702522

58602260 SUBS TO 58602270 58801611 SUBS TO 88033690

58602291 SUBS TO 99071280 or 99071281 58802480 SUBS TO 58602293

58604570 SUBS TO 03018335 58802482 SUBS TO 58602293

58604580 SUBS TO 03018028 58802490 SUBS TO 58602293

58605600 SUBS TO 58607261 58802503 SUBS TO 58802502

58606751 SUBS TO 58606900 AND 58606750 58802540 SUBS TO 50201740

58606830 SUBS TO 04054648 58802541 SUBS TO 50201740

58607131 SUBS TO 52511802 58802843 SUBS TO 58802847

58607150 SUBS TO 52520041 58803552 SUBS TO 51509390

58607200 SUBS TO 52549380 58803566 SUBS TO 50702930

58607430 SUBS TO 50803070 58803568 SUBS TO 50702930

58607440 SUBS TO 58401794 58804940 SUBS TO 59506060

58607441 SUBS TO 58401802 58805040 SUBS TO 58702011

58607442 SUBS TO 59900895 58900121 SUBS TO 58900120

58607443 SUBS TO 59900890 OR 50405470 58900620 SUBS TO 22709360

58607579 SUBS TO 58607572 58900630 SUBS TO 58803560

58607943 SUBS TO 58607942 58900640 SUBS TO 51009410

58608020 SUBS TO 58608024 58900682 SUBS TO 58900680

58608021 SUBS TO 58608026 58901990 SUBS TO 22615982

58608051 SUBS TO 58607620 59000050 SUBS TO 99070230

58608391 SUBS TO 58608393 59001121 SUBS TO 59001122

58608484 SUBS TO 58608483 59001390 SUBS TO 58700172

58608670 SUBS TO 51348450 59001600 SUBS TO 59002110

58608700 SUBS TO 58608701 59002351 SUBS TO 59002352 & 59904510

58608964 SUBS TO 59801162 59002860 SUBS TO 59401530

58609220 SUBS TO 58609223 59002861 SUBS TO 59401530

58609223 SUBS TO 58609225 59002862 SUBS TO 59401530

58609740 SUBS TO 58803540 59100141 SUBS TO 50203200

58609780 SUBS TO 58609786 & 19300550 59101200 SUBS TO 59101190

58609781 SUBS TO 99049943 59202740 SUBS TO 02004146

58609913 SUBS TO 58609911 59301260 SUBS TO 50207109

58609916 SUBS TO 58609918 59302420 SUBS TO 02208501

58700000 SUBS TO 58700007 59302421 SUBS TO 02208500

58700002 SUBS TO 58700007 59302422 SUBS TO 59504142

58700030 SUBS TO 58702011 59303010 SUBS TO 59303011

58700130 SUBS TO 56248890 59303173 SUBS TO 58602007

58700510 SUBS TO 58700512 59401649 SUBS TO 59401640

58700511 SUBS TO 59502660 59402620 SUBS TO 59402610

58701004 SUBS TO 58609870 59403110 SUBS TO 99070271

58701280 SUBS TO 87548450 59404481 SUBS TO 50206540

58701281 SUBS TO 87548450 59405090 SUBS TO 59405850

58701290 SUBS TO 87548450 59405102 SUBS TO 58606901

Page 69 of 71

Page 69REPAIR PARTS LIST



     Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Subs to Numbers

Oringinal Part No. Substitute Part No. Oringinal Part No. Substitute Part No.

59405261 SUBS TO 02099578 59604153 SUBS TO 07098570

59405761 SUBS TO 59405760 59700390 SUBS TO 02206820

59406101 SUBS TO 59703121 59702771 SUBS TO 59404411

59500811 SUBS TO 02099578 59703280 SUBS TO 02204861

59500813 SUBS TO 02099578 59703830 SUBS TO 59703030

59501430 SUB TO 58602521 59800200 SUBS TO 59800310

59502360 SUBS TO 59402570 59800380 SUBS TO 58605670

59502440 SUBS TO 59500910 59800550 SUBS TO 59800530

59502892 SUBS TO 50100150 59800990 SUBS TO 99071080

59503310 SUBS TO 59903630 59900870 SUBS TO 59902911

59503560 SUBS TO 59603651 59900890 SUBS TO 50405470

59504140 SUBS TO 02208500 59900891 SUBS TO 50100340

59504141 SUBS TO 02208501 59900892 SUBS TO 59900896

59504142 SUBS TO 02208502 59900893 SUBS TO 50100350

59505750 SUBS TO 99070340 59900894 SUBS TO 50100350

59505751 SUBS TO 99070341 59901780 SUBS TO 50206190

59505752 SUBS TO 99070341 59901791 SUBS TO 59901153 OR 4

59505753 SUBS TO 99070340 59901820 SUBS TO 50104440

59506140 SUBS TO 99070341 59902130 SUBS TO 27749190

59600390 SUBS TO 99070340 59902150 SUBS TO 27749190

59600410 SUBS TO 59901460 59902160 SUBS TO 27749190

59600770 SUBS TO 58602526 59902170 SUBS TO 27749190

59601580 SUBS TO 99070341 59902850 SUBS TO 59902851

59601590 SUBS TO 99070341 59903342 SUBS TO 59903341

59601940 SUBS TO 50101730 59903360 SUBS TO 02203220

59601941 SUBS TO 50101770 59905220 SUBS TO 59905230

59601942 SUBS TO 50101780 62508771 SUBS TO 62508770

59601943 SUBS TO 50101790 070106971 SUBS TO 07010380

59601944 SUBS TO 50101780 87548453 SUBS TO 02001140

59601945 SUBS TO 50101810 87548472 SUBS TO 02001142

59601946 SUBS TO 50101820 87548550 SUBS TO 87548460

59601947 SUBS TO 50101830 88033680 SUBS TO 88048870

59601951 SUBS TO 50101840 88033710 SUBS TO 99049120

59601952 SUBS TO 50101850 88037940 SUBS TO 30148510

59601953 SUBS TO 50101860 88039500 SUBS TO 88048660

59601954 SUBS TO 50101870 88048510 SUBS TO 88048870

59601955 SUBS TO 50101880 88048560 SUBS TO 88048870

59601956 SUBS TO 50101900 88048711 SUBS TO 88049711

59601957 SUBS TO 50101900 88048740 SUBS TO 88048870

59601958 SUBS TO 50101910 88048950 SUBS TO 88049323

59601961 SUBS TO 50101990 88049293 SUBS TO 88049331

59601962 SUBS TO 50102000 91048490 SUBS TO 91048500

59601963 SUBS TO 50102010 99033240 SUBS TO 99002870

59601964 SUBS TO 50102020 99034070 SUBS TO 30148440

59601965 SUBS TO 50102030 99049120 SUBS TO 30048520

59601966 SUBS TO 50102040 99049490 SUBS TO 99049900

59601967 SUBS TO 50102050 99049491 SUBS TO 99049910

59601968 SUBS TO 50102060 99049590 SUBS TO 99049570

59601969 SUBS TO 50102070 99049820 SUBS TO 58502321

59602180 SUB TO 58602525 99049891 SUBS TO 99049940

59602240 SUBS TO 59600610 99049940 SUBS TO 99049943

59602452 SUBS TO 59302452 99049941 SUBS TO 99049942

59603651 SUBS TO 02208500 99070093 SUBS TO 99070430

59603691 SUBS TO 02208501 99070094 SUBS TO 99070431

59603701 SUBS TO 02208502 99070095 SUBS TO 99070432

Page 70 of 71

Page 70REPAIR PARTS LIST



  Most Trusted Traveling Irrigation Systems Since 1964

Subs to Numbers

Oringinal Part No. Substitute Part No. Oringinal Part No. Substitute Part No.

99070400 SUBS TO 99070391

99070590 SUBS TO 50102330

99070630 SUBS TO 02219181

99070631 SUBS TO 02219181

99070640 SUBS TO 02219182

99070641 SUBS TO 02219182

99070840 SUBS TO 99071080

Page 71 of 71

Page 71REPAIR PARTS LIST




